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Profile of the City 

 

1. Total area of the city    - 61.88 Sq Kms  

2. Total population     - 10,34,358 ( 2011 census) 

3. Density of the Population  - 19,392 per/sq km 

4. Estimated population    - 11,37,794  

5. Male population     - 5,18,590 

6. Female Population    - 5,15,768 

7. Total no of households    - 2,75,000 

8. No of slums     - 111 

9. Population of slum area   - 2,87,983 

10. No of households in the slum  - 57,955 

11. Population of hill area   - 1,03,438 (10% of the total 

population) 

12. No of households in hill area  - 65,251 

13. No of sanitary divisions   - 59 (Election Wards) 

14. No of Election Wards    - 59  

15. Total length of the roads  - 1250 Kms 
a) BT Roads  - 625 
b) CC Road  - 240 
c) Metal      - 260 
d) Other roads  - 125 
(Including internal roads)    
 

16. Total length of the drains   - 1313 Kms (Major & Minor) 

17. Quantity of garbage generated  - 350 MTs (per a day) 

Transported to dumping yard   - 350 MTs 
 
Garbage collected from  
door to door transported to  
onsite compost wet waste  - 380 
   
Road sweeping     - 135 MTs 
Recycle and re use    - 165 MTs 
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EXISTING ORANIZATION STRUCTURE 

1. CMOH     -  1 

2. AMOHs     -   5 

3. Assistant Medical Officer –I   -  1 

4. Assistant Medical Officer –II  -  1 

5. Assistant Medical Officer –III  -  1 

6. In-charge  Medical Officers   -  2 

7. Biologist      -         1 

8. VAS      -         1 

9. Health Educator     -         1 (Vacancy) 

10. Sanitary Supervisors    -          3 (2 Regular + 1 incharge)  

11. Sanitary Inspectors     -        45 

12. Sanitary Inspectors  (Malaria)  -          6 

13. Sanitary Maistries     -        86 

14. PH Workers  

a) Regular         -     750 (116 Malaria) 
 

b) DWCUA / CMEY               -   2984 
 

 
15. Vehicles  

a. No of Sweeping Machines   -       6 
b. No of Dumper Placer    -     14 
c. No of Big Compactor Vehicles   -     10 
d. No of Small Compactor Vehicles -     25 
e. No of Big Tippers    -      9 
f. No of Small Tippers   -      9 
g. No of Hook Loader    -      2 
h. No of Bobcats     -      8 
i.  No of Tractors     -      2 
j.  No of Autos    -      5 
k. No of Battery Operated Autos   -     18 
l.   No of Petrol Mounted Rickshaws -     10 
m. No of Try Cycles    -   900 
n. No of push carts     -   1204 
o. No of Dumper Bins    -   321 
p. No of Compactor Bins   -   207  
q. Hood Loader Bins    -       8 
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Officers of PH Section 

Chief Medical Officer of Health   - Dr  K. Arjuna Rao 

Assistant Medical Officer of Health  - Dr  N. Raju 

Assistant Medical Officer of Health  - Dr  K. Madhusudan Prasad 

Assistant Medical Officer of Health I/c  - Dr  CH. Babu Srinivasan 

                                                                     (MO Ayurvedic Dispensary) 

Assistant Medical Officer of Health I/c  - Dr. K.rRama Koteswara Rao 

                                                                (MO Ayurvedic Dispensary) 

Assistant Medical Officer of Health I/c  - Dr. Iqbal Hussain 
                                                                  

2. Primary Health Care & Medical Care 

 Senior Medical Officer I/c  - Dr. Iqbal Hussain 
                                                                 (MO Unani Dispensary) 

 

3. Control of Mosquitoes & Malaria 

 Biologist    - Sri A.Nooka Raju 

 

4. Maintenance of slaughter house and meet hygiene control of stray dogs 

 Veterinary Assistant Surgeon (VAS) - Dr A. Sridhar   
 
 

5. Vital statistics (birth&death registration) 

 Deputy Statistical Officer (Dy.SO)  - K.Ramesh Kumar 

 Assistant Statistical Officer (ASO)  -  M.Kishore Babu  

6. IEC activities. 

 Health Educator    -  Dr Iquball Hussain I/c. 
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FUNCTIONS OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH SECTION 

SANITATION 

1) Regular sweeping and Drain cleaning: 

 There are 59 (Election Wards) Sanitary Divisions covering the entire city divided 

into 3 circles and each circle headed by Health Officer.  

 There are 750 permanent workers and 2984 self help group workers i.e., 

DWCUA / CMEY for road sweeping, door to door garbage collection and drain 

cleaning.  Two batches of silt workers separately allotted for the purpose of 150 No.of 

major drains cleaning periodically.  Out fall drains and some of the major drains are 

cleaned by Engineering Section.   

2) Door to Door basket collection / Primary collection 

 100% door to door garbage collection is being implemented. Each Rickshaw 

worker collects the garbage from 300 households per day. 900 no of rickshaws (Try 

Cycles) are engaged for the above purpose.   

3) Street sweeping and drain cleaning 

 3,600 workers attended the street sweeping and drain cleaning. The garbage 

is collected in push carts and transported to nearest dumper bins & compactor bins 

and they will attend for silt work, malaria work and Night Sanitation work.  

4) Litter Free Zone work 

 At present the Vijayawada Municipal Corporation had engaged 180 workers for 

litter free zone work to attend 24/7 in and around the city about 56 KMs i.e., Bandar 

Road, Eluru Road and National Highway and Truck mounted Sweeping machine has 

been using for night time.   

5) Residential Welfare Associations. 

Nearly 248 Residential Welfare Associations are working in the City. On public 

and private partnership by way of 100% door to door garbage collection and also 24 

colonies by contributing 40% of the workers’ wages who are working in their colonies 

under supervision of RWA and concerned S.I.    
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6) Airport corridor Development Project: 

 As per the orders of the Government of Andhra Pradesh, the Vijayawada 

Municipal Corporation has been attending sanitation work from Ramavarappadu Ring 

to Gannavaram Airport.  Truck mounted sweeping machine is being used for this 

purpose. 

7) Segregation 

 

  In Vijayawada Municipal Corporation doing segregation of (wet and dry) in all 

wards, for this purpose VMC had purchased 14 No of Battery Mounted Autos and Try 

Cycles (Petrol) mounted and also VMC had distributed 2 colour (Blue & Green Plastic 

Baskets) to 1,50,000 families to separate into wet and dry garbage at source level.  

 

8) Swachh Awareness campaign  

 

 More than 3 lakh households have been educated through pamphlets with the 

message of segregating dry garbage and wet garbage separately. 

 

 

9) Ban on plastic 

 

 There is ban on using of less than 50% micron plastic.  Fines are being imposed 

against the wholesale dealers. Concerned awareness hoardings are erected at the 

important junctions of the Vijayawada city.  By conducting Rallies necessary 

awareness was also created among the public. 

 

 

10) Storage of Garbage / Dumper bins 

 The street sweepings and garbage collected in the houses is placed in the (321) 

dumper bins & (hook loaders bins 8) located in the streets. After lifting the bin the area 

is disinfected with lime and bleaching,  

11) Transportation 

 The (321) dumper bins & (hook loaders bins 8) are transported by vehicles to 

the transfer station.  
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12) Transfer station 

 We are maintaing 2 transfer stations one at  Ajit Singh Nagar in Sriram Energy 

plant area and another one at Auto Nagar Circle – III area. The garbage is transported 

in 3 shifts from the transfer station  to dumping yard.  

13) Secondary transportation 

 The garbage collected in huge ten metric ton capacity tippers at transfer station 

is transported from TS to Dumping yard. The vehicles are covered with tarpaulin. 

14) Dumping yard 

 At present the garbage dumping at Pathapadu.  

15) Scientific processing of Wet Waste / Vermi Compost 

 We are processing 165 MTs of Wet Grabage by utilizing 11 shredding machines 

through 5 centeralized onsite compost plants. 7 Vermi compost (2nd, 9th, 11th, 14th, 

46th, 54th & 57th )  plants. with the cooperation of Residential Welfare Associations are 

functioning in the city effectively and 11 no of shredding machines (Pulverizer) are 

functioning manure is using to develop the Parks, Road Dividers. 

16) Night Sanitation 

 There are 228 workers working in night sanitation covering all the important 

roads and commercial areas of VMC. 

17) ODF (Open Defecation Free) 

 

 In Vijayawada Municipal Corporation limits 21 places were identified as open 

defecation places.  In the said places, notice boards are erected and also                    

Swachh Grahis are also drafted in three shifts for eradication of open defecation in 

identified places.  In the said places flower pots, greenery was also developed and 

Rangavalli is also painted. By conducting Rallies required awareness is created 

among  the public. 
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18) Community Dumper Bin Free City 

 

 It is also planning for Community Dumper Bin Free City in Vijayawada for which 

Plan of Action is prepared and it will be implemented shortly and established in 2 

places one at Loyola College Road, one at Ayodhyanagar.  

 

19) G.O.Ms.No.279  

 

As per the G.O 279 Residential, Commercial Survey was completed and data was 

computerized and file was send to Government for Administrative sanction.  

 

 

20) Issuance of Birth & Death Certificates & Marriage Registration 

 Every day 140 – 150 certificates are prepared and issued across the counter 

following citizen charter. Action has been already initiated for issuance of Birth & Death 

certificates on free of cost at Government hospital, Vijayawada, and there are also 

proposals to issue Birth certificates from other reputed private hospitals in the City.  

21) Marriage Registration 

 CMOH has been designated as Marriage Registrar for the Vijayawada city.  

Registration will be done in the chambers of CMOH as one of the vital events like Birth 

& Death.   

22) AEBAS – System  

 

 The Vijayawada Municipal Corporation adopted, Aadhar Enrolled Bio 

Attendance system (AEBAS) to the outsourcing workers, permanent workers and also 

both indoor and outdoor Employees. 

 

 Due the introduction of this system VMC achieved  savage of time and also 

arrested  un-authorised musters were also controlled and thus saved the  income to 

the Corporation. 
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23) Mobile court  

 

Ever Wednesday mobile court is conducted by III Metropolitan Magistrate, all 

the violators of sanitation are registered and fined.   

 

24) Scrap Park   

VMC vehicle depot scrap material is utilized in a innovative beautification of the 

park at Bandar Road near Police Control Room.  

 

25) Remediation Process   

  

 Remediation work has been started in an extant of 25 acres at Excel Plant 

Singh Nagar by separating 2 Lakhs Metric tons solid waste which is dumped by the 

ULB since 30years is being processed in scientific method and the same is being 

transformed as manure for useful productive work.  

26) Painting of Walls in VMC limits.   

 The whole city walls are being beautified with artistic and attractive oil paintings.  

27) Toilet Facility  

 In the city of VMC, 54 public toilets & 18 community toilets at various places 

with high-tech construction and modernized facilities are provided for the convenience 

of the local residents, visitors, pilgrims etc.  

28) Hill area Residents.  

 Out of 59 election wards 15 election wards are hill areas, wherein most 

population is found even there segregation of garbage is conducted and Door to Door 

collection is done Dry & Wet Separately. Apart from it drinking water facility, street 

lighting and drainage is provided even till the top of the hill.  
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MALARIA WING 

 29) Ant larval operations 

There are 240 workers distributed in 6 circles Supervised by 6 Sanitary 

Inspectors.  Abate and Bytex are being sprayed in the drains and PDP treatment with 

Abate and put oil balls in the water stagnated low lying areas 

30) Mosquito control 

The following areas are frequently inundated and water stagnated prone for 

mosquito breeding  

1) Azith Singh nagar, 2) Jayaprakash nagar, 3) Sundarayya nagar, 4) Bhanu nagar,                 

5) Rajive nagar, 6) Kandrika,7) Payakapuram, 8) Santhi nagar, 9) Rama 

Krishnapuram, 10) LBS nagar & Patel nagar, 11) Devi nagar  

 All the above areas situated along with Budameru and there is heavy growth 

of pistia plant harboring mosquitoes. 

31) Additional inputs for control of Mosquitoes 

1.  Purchase of 5 additional - power sprayers fogging machines to cover the 

entire  

     Mosquito prone areas once in a week 

2.   Abate –1000 liters, By-tex 2000 liters, Mlathian 2000 liters  additionally 

purchased cover the above  areas. 

3. 3 Nos. auto mounted fogging machines  
4. 15 Nos. thaivan machines 
5. IRS covered in all slum areas. 

32)  Control of Malaria / Chikun Guniya / Dengue 

  Active surveillance of fever prevalent areas both by the District Malaria wing 

and also Health staff of Urban Health Centers by frequent fever surveys and 

immediate treatment by arranging medical camps.   

 

33)  Domalapai Dandayatra 

 

 Mosquito is the main reason for Dengue fever, Malaria fever etc for eradication 

of mosquito breedings at cell pools, canals etc Gambuzia fish, oil balls are arranged.  

Everyday fogging is conducting in all Election divisions in 3 shifts. 
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VETERNARY WING 

34) Stray Dogs control  

In order to maintain VMC as Anti Rabbis Free City, as per the proposals of the 

Animal Welfare Board, Hyderabad action is taken through ABC Programme to conduct 

birth control operations to 7000 stray dogs completed.  

SBM - SAC 

35) Swachh Andhra 

 

 As per the directions of the Government of India & Government of Andhra 

Pradesh from 02-10-2014 onwards Swachh Andhra Programme is also conducting in 

Vijayawada Municipal Corporation limits.  The last Saturday of every month Swatch 

Andhra Programme is conducting in all Government / Corporation schools, Colleges, 

Hospitals, and Officers and also in the city.  By conducting Rallies awareness is 

created among the public about Swatch Vijayawada. 

 

 



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
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(MP) No.
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1 1 Lenin Nagar 1 2 Lenin Nagar,Main Road
Right Side 44-15-120 44-15-196 500 4 2000 160 384 0 0 384 500

2 1 Lenin Nagar 2 2 Lenin Nagar,Main Road Left
Side 44-15-1 44-15-73/A 500 4 2000 160 366 0 0 366 500

3 1 Joseph Nagar 3 1 Matti Road 44-16-293 44-16-26/A 600 4 2400 240 486 20 0 506 600
4 1 Urmila Nagar 4 1 Urmila Nagar 49-2-22/A 49-2-58/5 600 4 2400 240 376 10 0 386 600
5 1 Adarsh Nagar 5 1 Asarsh Nagar 49-4-12 49-4-12/A 300 4 1200 158 292 5 0 297 300
6 1 Shiridi Sai Nagar 6 1 Shiridi Sai Nagar 49-4/1-14 49-4/1-14/B 300 4 1200 150 287 0 0 287 300
7 1 Prashanthi Nagar 7 1 Prashanthi Nagar 49-4-5/C 49-4-5/A 400 4 1600 100 282 0 0 282 400

8 1 Karmal Nagar 8 1 Karmal Nagar(Nunna Road) 49-4-19 49-4-19/F 500 6 3000 240 364 10 0 374 500

9 1 Power Office Gate
Katta 9 1 Power Office Gate Katta 44-5-200 44-5-152/2 800 4 3200 240 587 30 0 617 800

10 1 Gandhiji Colony 10 1 Gandhiji Colony 49-3-174 49-3-193/3 800 4 3200 240 464 10 0 474 800
11 1 Murali Nagar 11 1 Murali Nagar 44-3-234 600 4 2400 240 455 0 0 455 600
12 1 Murali Nagar 12 1 Murali Nagar 44-3-212 44-3-228 400 4 1600 160 341 10 0 351 400

13 1 Budameru (Maddhya
Katta) 13 1 Budameru (Maddhya Katta) 21-10/2-289 21-10/2-314 500 3 1500 160 352 7 0 359 500

14 1 Power House Colony
(Maddhya Katta) 14 3

Relli Street,Indira Pridarshini
Colony,Kanaka Durga
Quarters Back Side Streets

21-10/2-154 21-10/2-142 500 3 1500 160 340 0 0 340 500

15 1 Hanuman Nagar 15 1 Hanuman Nagar 44-14/4-66/3A 44-14/4-41/7B 800 3 2400 160 342 10 0 352 800

16 1 Venkateswara  Nagar 16 1 Venkateswara  Nagar 44-14/1-70 44-14/1-32 1000 3 3000 160 346 10 0 356 500

17 1 Madhura Nagar 17 1 Tunga Ramulu Street 44-14/3-113/3B 1000 6 6000 200 380 7 0 387 1000

18 2 Gunadala 1 4
2nd Division Office
Roads,1st road,2nd road,3rd
Road

52-2-12B 51-1-15 620 4.5 2790 144 375 8 0 383

19 2 Gunadala 2 6

Murali Servicing Road,Abbai
Gari Street,3 Cross
Roads,Sarada Apartment
Road

48-3-10 48-7-27 660 4 2640 123 345 16 0 361 660

20 2 Gunadala 3 4 Harijanawada,Vetarinaray
Hospital Streets 52-4-1 49-1-82 340 5.5 1870 151 348 11 0 359 340

21 2 Gunadala 4 4

Opp E.S.I Hospital
Streets,Bible School
Streets,Vishnu Nagar
Streets,Indralok Streets

49-1-81 49-1-3 212 3 636 152 397 0 0 397 252

22 2 Gunadala,N.T.R
Colony 5 9 Gunadala,N.T.R Colony 4

Main Roads,3 Cross Roads 49-1-2 52-1/8-8A 498 3 1494 115 295 0 0 295 498

23 2 Gundala 6 6 Vetarinary Colony 52-1/11-1B 54-16-1/43 680 4 2720 107 340 0 0 340 680

24 2 Gunadala 7 5
Cement Road,Currency
Nagar,1,2,3 Roads and 1
cross road

46-2-20 48-11/1-4/1 505 6 3030 205 350 0 0 350 505

25 2 Currency Nagar 8 5 Currency Nagar,4,5,6 roads
3 cross roads 48-11/1-4/1 48-11-69/A 495 5.2 2574 54 352 4 0 356 495

DETAILS OF G.O-279 in VMC - MICRO POCKETS
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26 2 Currency Nagar 9 8

Pantakaluva Road,Sri
Kanakadurga Nagar Colony
Road,Venkateswara Nagar
Colony Road

48-11-21 48-11/3-6/4 726 6.75 4900.5 94 298 9 0 307 726

27 2 Currency Nagar 10 5 Currency Nagar,Panchyathi
Border Road,3 Cross Roads 48-11-14C 48-11/6-25 590 6 3540 112 350 0 0 350 590

28 2 Sri Ramachandra
Nagar 11 3

Sri Ramachandra
Nagar,Main Road,1&2Cross
Roads

48-11/5-9B 48-13-1 468 6 2808 93 316 0 0 316 468

29 2 Sri Ramachandra
Nagar 12 4 Sri Ramachandra

Nagar,3&4 Cross Roads 48-13-19/1 48-13-44/2 492 6 2952 92 350 1 0 351 492

30 2 Sri Ramachandra
Nagar 13 5

Sri Ramachandra
Nagar,5&6 Cross
Roads,Ganesh Nagar

48-13-10 48-13-37 530 4 2120 80 283 57 0 340 530

31 2 Nagarjuna Nagar 14 5 Nagarjuna Nagar,1,2,3
Roads And Cross Roads 48-13-5/1 48-18-25 824 6 4944 108 392 0 0 392 824

32 2 Nagarjuna Nagar 15 7 Nagarjuna Nagar,4,5,6
Roads And Cross Road 48-16-9/1 48-19-37/2 644 6 3864 122 311 45 0 356 644

33 2 Ganesh Nagar 16 7 Kesineni Vari Streets 48-19-27 45-16-78 626 6 3756 62 268 48 0 316 626

34 2 Ganesh Nagar 17 6 Ganesh Nagar,Mahanadu
Road 45-16-45/1 45-16-44/B 675 6 4050 152 330 0 0 330 675

35 2 Gunadala 18 5 Vijaya Lakshmi Colony
Roads 48-8-16/1 48-16-13 608 6 3648 149 384 0 0 384 608

36 2 Kamineni Nagar 19 5 Kamineni Nagar,Right Side
Roads 54-6-46 48-16-54 695 6 4170 116 395 0 0 395 695

37 2 Kamineni Nagar 20 2 Kamineni Nagar,Left Side
Roads 48-16-19 48-16-22 700 7 4900 34 495 0 0 495 700

38 2
Kamineni
Nagar,Srinivasa Nagar
Bank Colony

21 6 Srinivasa Nagar Bank
Colony,1,2,3 Roads 48-18-52 54-13-12 705 5 3525 113 363 0 0 363 705

39 2 Srinivasa Nagar Bank
Colony 22 6 Srinivasa Nagar Bank

Colony,4,5,6 Roads 54-13-5/5 54-15-12 725 6 4350 140 309 15 0 324 725

40 2 Srinivasa Nagar Bank
Colony 23 8 Srinivasa Nagar Bank

Colony,Water Tank Roads 54-15-3 54-4/3-9 720 6 4320 99 332 0 0 332 720

41 2 Bharathi Nagar 24 10 Bharathi Nagar,1,2,3,4,5,6
Roads 54-14/7-3/1 54-14/8-22A 705 6 4230 106 322 0 0 322 705

42 2 Bharathi Nagar 25 10
Bharathi
Nagar,6,7,8,9,10,10A,11,11
A Roads

54-14/7-1 54-20/7-10 745 5 3725 94 217 0 0 217 745

43 2 K.G.O.Colony 26 8 K.G.O.Colony,Gurunanak
Colony 54-20/7-13 54-20/3-21 570 6 3420 36 95 0 0 95 570

44 2 K.G.O.Colony 27 11 Ambedkar
Colony,C.T.O.Colony 54-20/1-11 54--20/2-1,VLT 800 4 3200 76 210 0 0 210 800

45 2 Subba Rao Colony 28 10 Subba Rao Colony,Srinagar
Colony VLT, 54-12/-13 54-20/5-1/1,VLT 1050 6 6300 106 306 0 0 306 1050

46 2 APIIC Colony 29 6 APIIC Colony,Right Side
Roads LIG - 91 LIG - 68 595 6 3570 182 387 0 0 387 595

47 2 APIIC Colony 30 7
APIIC Colony,Auto
Nagar,Left Side Cement
Roads

EWS - 67 LIG - 30 700 6 4200 164 374 0 0 374 700

48 2 APIIC Colony 31 5 Bharathi Nagar 12,13,14,15
Roads VLT , EWS - 7 48-19-4A 610 4 2440 92 350 0 0 350 610
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49 2
Ramachandra
Nagar,Kanaka Durga
Nagar

32 2 Ramachandra
Nagar,Kanaka Durga Nagar 48-19-7A 48-13-20 800 8 6400 19 279 0 0 279 800

50 2 Kanaka Durga Nagar 33 1 Kanaka Durga
Nagar,Venkateswara Nagar 48-11-8/7/3 48-19-5B 500 10 5000 40 422 0 0 422 500

51 3 Christurajpuram 1 2 Guntur Bapanaiah
Nagar,Society Quari Part1 53-4-28 53-4-5/35 500 3 1500 160 319 36 0 355 1000

52 3 Christurajpuram 2 2 Maseedhu Sandhulu,Durga
Gudi Sandhulu 53-4-35 53-4-21/A 250 4 1000 160 369 0 0 369 500

53 3 Christurajpuram 3 2 Society Quari Part2,Reddy
Gari Sandhulu 53-4-1 53-4/1-14 200 4 800 160 322 29 0 351 400

54 3 Christurajpuram 4 2 Bose gari Sandhulu,Church
Side Lane 54-3-68/1 53-2-18 360 4 1440 180 316 11 0 327 720

55 3 Christurajpuram 5 2
 Samuel
Sandhulu,Sundaram
Sandhulu

53-3-90 53-3-64/2 200 3 600 100 367 0 0 367 400

56 3 Christurajpuram 6 2 Dasu Sandhulu,Rayyappa
Sandhulu 53-3-28/4 53-3-10/7 280 3 840 91 358 0 0 358 560

57 3 Christurajpuram 7 2 Yebu Sandhulu,Kotaiah
Sandhulu 53-3-22 53-3-32/B 400 3 1200 101 387 0 0 387 800

58 3 Christurajpuram 8 2 Church Cross Lane,Welding
Shop Sandhulu 53-2-13 53-2-14/C 260 4 1040 149 324 28 0 352 520

59 3 Christurajpuram 9 2 English Medium School
,Dominic Sandhulu 53-1-408/1 53-1-353/5 260 3 780 160 302 10 0 312 520

60 3 Christurajpuram 10 2 Nateji Road,Jayamma
Sandhulu 53-1-343 53-1-283/1 400 3 1200 152 348 0 0 348 800

61 3 Christurajpuram 11 2 Raju Sandhulu,Pedabavi
Sandhulu 53-1-372 53-1-364/8 290 3 870 144 320 0 0 320 580

62 3 Christurajpuram 12 2 Ravi Sandhulu,Jagruthi
Sandhulu 53-1-298 53-1-294/6 250 3 750 96 332 0 0 332 500

63 3 Christurajpuram 13 2 Filim Colony opp Hill
area,Devanand Sandhulu 53-1-63 53-1-173 230 3 690 88 325 0 0 325 460

64 3 Christurajpuram 14 2 Ganta Complex
Sandhulu,Aruna Nagar part 53-1-261 53-1-176/7 320 3 960 212 380 1 0 381 640

65 3 Christurajpuram 15 2
Aruna Nagar
Sandhulu,Rayyappa
Sandhulu

53-1-154/2 53-1-82 250 3 750 154 324 0 0 324 500

66 3 Aruna Nagar 16 2
Devaraju Cross
Lanes,Police Station Side
Lanes

53-1-95 53-4-35/1 200 3 600 80 301 0 0 301 400

67 3 Christurajpuram 17 2
Ramalayam
Sandhulu,Yaseen Kottu
Sandhulu

53-1-33 52-4-28/4 490 3 1470 129 299 23 0 322 980

68 3 Christurajpuram 18 2 Vijaya Nagar Colony,Sai
Mess Sandhulu 53-1-4 52-4-99 350 3 1050 143 378 16 0 394 700

69 3 Christurajpuram 19 2 Mohan Rao Sandhulu,Raju
Sandhulu 52-4-22 52-5-13/3 350 3 1050 108 328 0 0 328 700

70 3 Christurajpuram 20 2 Water tank Road,Mythri
Nagar 50-16-30/1A 50-4-15 360 3 1080 93 344 0 0 344 720
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71 3 Christurajpuram 21 1 Police Lines,Kerosine Depot
Sandhulu 52-6-1 45-15-37/2 250 4 1000 157 308 0 0 308 500

72 3 Christurajpuram 22 1 Filim Colony 1,2,3, Roads,6
Cross Roads 54-19-21/A 54-19-20/12 300 6 1800 98 320 0 0 320 600

73 3 Christurajpuram 23 1 Jayaprakash Nagar Main
Road 54-19-27/1 54-19-21 200 6 1200 94 322 0 0 322 400

74 3 Christurajpuram 24 1 Jayaprakash Nagar
Road.No.2 54-19-21/4 54-19-19 200 6 1200 89 314 0 0 314 400

75 3 Christurajpuram 25 2 Varalakshmi
Nagar,Prasanthi Nagar 54-17-1 54-18/2-1 200 8 1600 73 388 0 0 388 400

76 3 Christurajpuram 26 2 Midhula Nagar,LIC Colony 54-18-44/1 54-17-43 200 10 2000 208 371 10 0 381 400

77 3 N.H-5 Feedar Road 27 5
Venkateswara Rao Nagar
Road.No.6,5,4,3 The
Brilents School Road

54-16-8/16 54-15-1 380 8 3040 62 395 0 0 395 760

78 3 Venkateswara Nagar 28 1
Venkateswara
Nagar1,2,3,4,5 Roads 6
Cross Roads

54-15-4/A 54-50-1B 375 8 3000 37 378 0 0 378 750

79 3 Venkateswara Nagar 29 2 Layola College Area Main
Road,Dogs Hospital Road 54-16-10 54-16-11 325 8 2600 43 423 0 0 423 650

80 3 Layola Gardens Road 30 7 Layola Gardens 1,2,3,3,4
Lanes Plot.No.69-68 54-16-6 225 6 1350 47 415 0 0 415 450

81 3 Layola College Road 31 7

Central Exchange
Colony,Exquitive Club
Road,Layola College Cross
Road,Veternary Colony
Road.No.4

54-16-18 54-16-1/43 150 6 900 107 504 0 0 504 300

82 3 Layola Gardens Road 32 1 Layola Gardens 5,6,7,Roads 54-16-16 54-16-3/1 230 6 1380 28 387 0 0 387 460

83 3 Layola College Road 33 6
Vetaranary Colony 1,2,3
Roads,Venkateswara
Nagar,7th Road

54-1/16-1/35 54-15-4/4 275 10 2750 71 410 0 0 410 550

84 3 Veternary Colony 34 1 Veternary Colony-2 Main
Road 54-15-1A 54-15-5 300 8 2400 31 375 0 0 375 600

85 3 Veternary Colony 35 7 Veternary Colony-2 3 Cross
Roads 54-15-4/4 54-18-38 280 8 2240 102 367 119 0 486 560

86 3 Christurajpuram 36 5 Ayyappa Nagar,Mythri
Nagar,Lurdhu Nagar, 50-4-13 47-1-29 150 6 900 177 330 0 0 330 300

87 3 Lurdhu nagar 37 4

Gangiredhulla
Dibba,Ayyappa
Nagar,Lurdhunagar,Lurdhu
nagar

47-1-71/A 45-15-89/5 140 5 700 154 325 0 0 325 280

88 3 Lurdhu nagar 38 4
Lurdhu Nagar,Korri,Lurdhu
Nagar Hill Area,Lurdhu
Nagar

47-4-1 47-3-82 260 6 1560 151 340 0 0 340 520

89 3 YSR Colony 39 2
Kummara Bazar Part,YSR
Colony Main Road,2 Cros
Roads

45-16-51/2 GD Blocks 100 10 1000 35 371 0 0 371 200

90 3 Lurdhu nagar 40 4 Lurdhu nagar,1,2,3,4 Lanes 45-15-90 47-1-95 230 6 1380 135 313 20 0 333 460

91 3 Lurdhu nagar 41 5
Lurdhu nagar,5,6
Lanes,Gandhi Colony1,2,3
Lanes

47-3-80A 47-3-1 160 6 960 177 318 0 0 318 320

92 3 Lurdhu nagar 42 5 Lurdhu Nagar 3 Lanes,Hill
area Mother Theresa Veedhi 47-2-19 47-1-144 170 6 1020 175 338 0 0 338 340
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93 4 Machavaram 1 2 Yelisalavari Veedhi 3 Cross
Roads 32-39-17/1 32-38-5 140 2 280 58 351 49 0 400 280

94 4 Machavaram 2 7 Yaram Vari Veedhi Main
Road 4 Cross Road 32-40/1-65 32-40-62D 120 2 240 214 372 0 0 372 280

95 4 Machavaram 3 2 Anjaneya Swamy
Gudi,Ambedkar Nagar 32-40-8 32-40-65 200 2 400 100 350 0 0 350 360

96 4 Machavaram 4 2 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area 9
Cross Roads 32-39/3-23 32-40-102 170 2 340 160 350 4 0 354 400

97 4 Machavaram 5 4 Anjaneya Swamy Gudi
Teachers Lane 32-39/2-79 32-39/2-21 160 2 320 132 366 7 0 373 380

98 4 Machavaram 6 7 Karmika Nagar Main Road
Hilla Area 32-40/1-144 32-39/2-78 150 3 450 202 403 0 0 403 1140

99 4 Machavaram 7 3 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
10,11,12,13 Cross Roads 32-39-13 32-46/1-45A 260 2 520 173 381 7 0 388 320

100 4 Machavaram 8 4 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
Tank Road 3 Cross Roads 32-26/1-30 32-39-98/4 260 2.5 650 140 348 2 0 350 400

101 4 Machavaram 9 4 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
14,15 Cross Roads 32-40/2-26 32-40/5-39/1 280 3 840 139 353 0 0 353 560

102 4 Machavaram 10 5 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
16,17 Cross Roads 32-39-1 32-40/3-404 400 2.6 1040 199 413 3 0 416 800

103 4 Machavaram 11 4 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
18,19 Cross Roads 32-40/1-58 32-40/4-32 310 3 930 159 376 4 0 380 620

104 4 Machavaram 12 5 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
20,21 Cross Road 32-40/1-32 30-40/1-150 530 2.8 1484 164 389 3 0 392 940

105 4 Machavaram 13 4 Karmika Nagar Hilla Area
22,23 Cross Roads 32-40/6-9 32-40/1-92 700 2.5 1750 136 318 7 0 325 1400

106 4 Machavaram 14 3
Vani School Road 2 Cross
Roads,Anu School Road 5
Cross Roads

32-40/3-2/1 32-26-43 330 3 990 120 349 0 0 349 460

107 4 Machavaram Down 15 3 Machavaram Down Main
Road 32-41-1A 32-41-47/31C 120 3 360 169 302 71 0 373 240

108 4 Machavaram Down 16 4 Revenue Colony I,II,III,IV
Lanes 32-41-47/5 32-26-18 320 5 1600 147 350 0 0 350 640

109 4 Machavaram 17 5 Santhi Nagar,1,2,3,4 Lanes 45-8-3 45-5-58 270 2.2 594 170 407 0 0 407 540

110 4 PadavalaRavu 18 4

Bosi Venkat Veedhi,Jakka
Vari Veedhi 2
Lanes,Pichamma Temple
Veedhi

45-8-61 45-2-67 250 3.5 875 158 414 0 0 414 420

111 4 Devineni Nagar 19 4 Devineni Nagar Hill Area 2
Cross Roads 45-13-8/25 45-14-30 1000 1.8 1800 160 353 0 0 353 1600

112 4 PadavalaRavu 20 4
PadavalaRavu
Road,Bethalaheamu Nagar
1,2,3 Lanes

46-4-123 46-5-29 1000 2 2000 151 302 6 0 308 2000

113 4 Gunadala 21 2 Cherukuri Satyam Gari
Veedhi,1,2 Lanes Hill area 45-15-13/1 45-15-14 650 2 1300 120 315 0 0 315 1300

114 4 Bethalaheam Nagar 22 4 Bethalaheam Nagar Main
Road 2 Cross Roads 46-4-76 46-4-2 900 2 1800 149 317 0 0 317 1800

115 4 Wealding Shop Lane 23 4 Bethalaheam Nagar 10
Cross Roads 46-5-21/A 46-4-105 900 2 1800 138 292 0 0 292 1800

116 4 Lurdhu nagar 24 3 Lurdhu Nagar 5,6,7,8 Corss
Roads 47-1-1 47-3-6 700 2.3 1610 120 300 0 0 300 1400

117 4 Lurdhu nagar 25 3 Lurdhu Nagar 9,10,11,12
Cross Roads 47-4-9 47-4-8 700 2 1400 120 337 0 0 337 1400
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118 4 Kummari Bazar 26 4 Kummari Bazar,Park Road
1,2,3 Cross Roads 45-16-1 45-16-45/1 900 2 1800 160 340 0 0 340 1800

119 4 Kummari Bazar 27 3 Kummari Bazar,Medhar
1,2,3 Lanes 45-16-27 45-16-46 700 2 1400 120 330 0 0 330 1400

120 4 Kummari Bazar 28 Kummari Bazar kodi Nagulu
Streets 3 Cross Road 45-18-1 45-18-32 600 2 1200 120 352 0 0 352 400

121 4 Kummari Bazar 29 3
Panduranga Swamy Gudi 2
Cross Road,Ganganamma
Temple 2 Cross Road

45-2-1 45-18-21 700 2 1400 80 235 0 0 235 1400

122 5 Christurajpuram 1 3

Kotilingala Vari
Veedhi,L.B.Sastry
Veedhi,Geethamandiram
Cross Roads

30-20/2-1 30-20/1-30 1300 7 9100 92 353 0 0 353 500

123 5 Gunadala 2 1 Kalavagattu 31-24-81 31-24-190 400 4 1600 110 400 0 0 400 800

124 5 Gunadala 3 3
Old Employement
road,Kakani Nagar 8
streets,ASR Vanthana Road

30-21-1 31-9-31 2000 7 14000 101 353 17 0 370 3500

125 5 Gunadala 4 3 Kakarlavari veedhi,Veeraiah
Veedhi,Maganti vari Veedhi 31-1-1 31-9-20 1200 7 8400 58 340 2 0 342 2400

126 5 Gunadala 5 3
Dr.Venkat Rao
Veedhi,Maseedhu
veedhi,G.P.Rao Veedhi

31-14-1 31-4-32 1200 7 8400 108 373 0 0 373 2400

127 5 Gunadala 6 3
Prakasha Rao
veedhi,Anumolu Seshagiri
Rao veedhi,Patel Road 1

31-5-1 31-9-13 1300 7 9100 74 386 27 0 413 2600

128 5 Gunadala 7 3 Gogineni veri veedhi,Andhra
bar Road,Patel Road 2 31-7-1 31-9-25 800 2 1600 140 400 0 0 400 1600

129 5 Gunadala 8 1 Kalavagattu 31-24-1 31-24-123 1500 21 31500 104 435 0 0 435 3000

130 5 Christurajpuram 9 3
Hindi College Road,Malaria
Veedhi,Balaramakrishnaiah
Veedhi

31-11-1 31-12-31 1000 7 7000 77 323 0 0 323 1600

131 5 Christurajpuram 10 3
Pothineni vari veedhi,Anne
Ramakotaiai
Veedhi,Dhanaiah Veedhi

31-13-1 31-14-31 1200 7 8400 78 350 0 0 350 2400

132 5 Christurajpuram 11 2 Katuri Vari Veedhi,Akula
Tathaiah Veedhi 31-15-1 31-22-37 800 6 4800 85 343 0 0 343 1600

133 5 Christurajpuram 12 3
Bullemma Veedhi,Kutuma
Rao Veedhi,Narlla Vari
Veedhi

31-16-1 31-18-16 1200 7 8400 78 347 0 0 347 2400

134 5 Gunadala 13 1 Kalavagattu 31-24-181 31-24-289 600 4 2400 120 420 0 0 420 600
135 5 Gunadala 14 1 Ch.Ram babu veedhi 31-23-1 31-23-38 1300 21 27300 100 356 0 0 356 2600
136 5 Gunadala 15 1 Ch.Ram babu veedhi 31-23-1 31-23-38 1500 21 31500 89 358 10 0 368 3000

137 6 B.R.Nagar 1 1
B.R.Nagar,Chalasani
Venkata Ratnam School
Road,2 Cross Road

31-15-1 32-15/1-24 600 5 3000 140 350 0 0 350 1200

138 6 B.R.Nagar 2 1 B.R.Nagar 4 Cross Street 32-15-7/9 32-15/2-66 800 4 3200 130 352 0 0 352 1600
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139 6 Gunadala 3 3
Veapachettu
Road,Ramalayam Road,Car
Shade Road

32-42-10/27 32-42/2-80 600 3 1800 132 371 0 0 371 1200

140 6 Gunadala 4 3

Jandachettu
Road,Muthayalama Temple
Road,Veeraiah
Veedhi,Korada Veedhi

32-42/6-1 32-42/4-106 1200 4 4800 233 489 8 0 497 2200

141 6 Gunadala 5 3
Kodimasam Shop
Road,Bhagradhamma
Gudi,Cococola Hilla area

32-42/5-6 32-42/5-79/B 800 4 3200 190 360 0 0 360 2400

142 6 Gunadala 6 3
Veepachettu
Road,Chanchaiah
Veedhi,T.V.rao,Veedhi,

32-42-55 32-30-64 600 2 1200 120 380 0 0 380 1200

143 6 Gunadala 7 1 Ramulu vari gudi ,Hill area 4
cross roads 32-42-5/1 32-42-5/49 1200 21 25200 160 339 4 0 343 2400

144 6 Gunadala 8 3
Lions Club Road,Old Police
Station Road Veeraiah
Veedhi

32-26-26 32-28-82 1300 7 9100 181 360 10 0 370 2300

145 6 Gunadala 9 3 Cococola Veedhi,Mayor
Veedhi,Kakathiya Road 32-29-1 32-26-126 700 5 3500 194 366 0 0 366 1200

146 6 Gunadala 10 4

Navabharath school
road,Vibhava appts
road,MSR veedhi,Saibaba
Veedhi

32-26-129 32-26-122 500 2 1000 204 360 0 0 360 1600

147 6 Gunadala 11 1 Bhagath singh road,Hill area 32-30/3-86 32-30/3-126 400 5 2000 164 360 0 0 360 800

148 6 Gunadala 12 1 Bhagath singh road -1 32-30/4-39 32-30/4-138 900 15 13500 140 401 0 0 401 1800

149 6 Gunadala 13 3
Venkataswamy
Veedhi,Prince hotel
street,Ali Baig Veedhi

32-31-1 32-33-40 500 2 1000 159 353 4 0 357 500

150 6 Gunadala 14 1 Maseedhu veedhi,Hill area 32-34-1 32-34-106 500 5 2500 110 380 0 0 380 500
151 6 Gunadala 15 1 Srilanka Hill area 32-34-106 32-34-220 600 5 3000 150 320 0 0 320 1200
152 6 Gunadala 16 1 Lalithamma Sandhulu 6 32-26-58 32-26-188 500 5 2500 186 360 2 0 362 1000

153 6 Machavaram 17 1 Jamindharu veedhi Hill area
4 Cross Road 32-35-1 32-35-186 500 5 2500 186 402 2 0 404 1000

154 6 Machavaram 18 1 Prathibanivas Road,Hill area
3 Cross Roads 32-36-1/K 32-36-6/B 1000 12 12000 250 360 0 0 360 2000

155 6 Machavaram 19 3 Pilla bomma Road, 3 Cross
road,Hill area 32-37-1 32-37-88 700 5 3500 207 386 0 0 386 1400

156 7 Mogalrajpuram 1 6

Prakash Towers,Nice Bar
Lane,Prajasakthi
Nagar,Gandhi
Statue,Ammar Gowtham
Road

32-8-3 32-1-19 1200 8 9600 125 394 18 0 412 1200

157 7 Mogalrajpuram 2 4

Navodhaya School
Road,Ratnamala
Veedhi,Umamaheswara Rao
Veedhi,Umamaheswara Rao
Adda

32-2-5 32-4-18/B 1000 10 10000 134 407 33 0 440 800

158 7 Mogalrajpuram 3 1 Dasari Lingaiah Veedhi
Cross Lanes 32-2-10/4 32-15-106/4 400 8 3200 20 411 0 0 411 400

159 7 Mogalrajpuram 4 2
Current Bavi
Road,Katragadda Pitchaiah
Veedhi

32-9-1 32-14-12 800 8 6400 51 337 13 0 350 600



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
Pocket

(MP) No.

No. of
Streets

Names of the Streets
( enter in the same cell)

Starting Point
of the MP with
Starting  Door

No. and
Landmark

Ending Point  of
the MP Door No.
and Landmark

Distance in
Meters from
stating point

to ending
point

including all
the streets in

the MP.

Average
width of the

strees in
Meter

Street Area
in Sq. M

 ( Col H X I)

Number
of Gates

in the
MP

Number of
HH in the

MP

Number of
Petty

Commercials
in the MP

Number of
Mobile

Vendors in
the MP

Total Number
of Waste

Geenating
Units in the

MP  ( L+M+N)

Shallow
Surface

Drains Length
- Two Sides
as available(

Mt.)

160 7 Mogalrajpuram 5 2
Boyapati Madhava Rao
Veedhi,Bandhala Dhoddi
Road

32-13-1 32-13-15/1 1000 7 7000 144 380 45 0 425 2000

161 7 Mogalrajpuram 6 4

Boyapati Madhava Rao
Veedhi Left Side Hill Area
1,2,Cross lanes,Chakali
Peta

32-13-41 32-13-9/A 400 3 1200 158 347 13 0 360 400

162 7 Christurajpuram 7 4 Gummadi Vari Thota,1,2,3
Lanes 32-19-1/B 39-19-32/1 400 3 1200 157 426 8 0 434 400

163 7 Christurajpuram 8 6

Grandhalayam 1,2,
Lanes,Boyapati
Veedhi,2Lane,School
Road,Moesha Veedhi

32-20-1 32-24-10 550 3 1650 162 377 3 0 380 500

164 7 Christurajpuram 9 2 Kamibaba Asharamam,CSI
School Road 32-22/4-77 32-23-38 300 3 900 154 364 12 0 376 300

165 7 Kasturibai Peta 10 4 Water Tank Road,Sivalayam
Hill area,2,3,4, 32-25-3 32-25-93 400 3 1200 145 382 11 0 393 400

166 7 Mogalrajpuram 11 4

Jornalist
Colony,Sunnapubattilu
Centre,Rama
Nagar,Navodhya Colony

32-13-53/B 32-13-53/99/4 1400 6 8400 140 290 86 0 376 1450

167 7 Mogalrajpuram 12 3 Indira Nagar,Kamilibaba
Ashramam Lane,2Lane 32-13-53/110 32-13-53/9/4 500 3 1500 119 297 3 0 300 500

168 7 Mogalrajpuram 13 4 Kamilibaba Ashramam 3,4
Lanes 32-13-53/123 32-11-23/1/4 650 3 1950 144 348 5 0 353 650

169 7 Mogalrajpuram 14 3 Ch.Rajeswari Nagar,Hill
Near Putta,C.R.Nagar 32-11-34/1 32-11-34/2 600 3 1800 120 258 0 0 258 800

170 7 Mogalrajpuram 15 2 Banndhula Dhoddi X
Road,R.C.M.Church 32-13-53/82 32-11/3-14/D 350 3 1050 120 311 6 0 317 350

171 7 Mogalrajpuram 16 2 Bala Bhaskar Nagar,Durga
Gudi Mettlu 32-11-2/5 32-11-30/6 450 3 1350 136 316 1 0 317 450

172 7 Mogalrajpuram 17 2 Ration Shop Lane,C.S.I
Church Veedhi 32-12-1 32-12-29/1 300 3 900 120 324 1 0 325 450

173 7 Mogalrajpuram 18 1 Gummadi Prakasha Rao
Veedhi 32-10/4-13 32-10/4-28/3 200 3 600 78 250 0 0 250 200

174 7 Mogalrajpuram 19 2
Gummadi Prakasha Rao
Cross Lane,Naparalla
Sandhu

32-10-1 32-10-31 450 3 1350 80 339 0 0 339 400

175 7 Mogalrajpuram 20 4

Ganganamma
Gudi,Chalasani
Veedhi,Ravichuttu
Sandhu,Pavurala Sandhu

32-17-24/A 32-16-24 700 3 2100 178 408 4 0 412 1400

176 7 Mogalrajpuram 21 3 Sivalayam Veedhi,1,2 Lanes 32-15-56/A 32-14-5 700 5 3500 97 222 6 0 228 400

177 8 Patamata 1 3 New P&t Colony-II,1,2,3
Roads 59A-1-2 Plot.No.96 550 6 3300 104 323 3 0 326 1100

178 8 Patamata 2 4
P&T Colony 4th
lane,S.B.H.Colony,Teachers
Colony 1&2 Roads

59A-6-18/1 59A-17-4/8 960 6 5760 148 359 0 0 359 1920

179 8 Patamata 3 2
Teachers Colony
Road.No.3,RTC Colony
Road.No.4

Plot.No.54 59A-17/3-3A 400 8 3200 110 383 1 0 384 800
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180 8 Patamata 4 3 RTC Colony Road.No.3,2,1 59A-16-3/2 59A-17/3-13 800 8 6400 113 363 6 0 369 1600

181 8 Patamata 5 2 Funtime Road,N.S.R.Nagar Plot.No.80 Plot.No.46 2100 8 16800 110 345 31 0 376 4200

182 8 Patamata 6 3
Electricity Colony,Shiridi
Nagar,Saibaba Temple
Road

59A-2/1-7 59A-2/1-4 1000 8 8000 91 357 55 0 412 2000

183 8 Patamata 7 1 K.P.Nagar Plot.No.55 Plot.No.54 3000 9.5 28500 65 326 0 0 326 6000

184 8 Patamata 8 1 Old P&T Colony,Bhadraiah
Nagar 59A-13-1 Plot.No.45 1000 8.5 8500 98 355 10 0 365 2000

185 8 Patamata 9 2 Bhagaiah Bazar,Achamma
Street 58-2-2/1 58-343 400 4 1600 120 377 21 0 398 800

186 8 Patamata 10 3
Maredu Pulla Rao Street,Oil
Kottu sandhu,Ramayanapu
Danaiah Street

58-4-1 58-5-18 400 4 1600 119 335 0 0 335 800

187 8 Patamata 11 2 Chennu Pichaiah Street 58-1-33/1 58-2-21A 600 4 2400 107 355 10 0 365 1200

188 8 Patamata 12 3
Kurravari
Street,Karanamgari
Bazar,Kilaruvari Street

57-8-2 57-2-27 360 4 1440 104 328 0 0 328 720

189 8 Patamata 13 2
Yadavula
Bazar,Jyothividhyalayam
Street

57-3-1 57-8-18 400 6 2400 122 377 20 0 397 800

190 8 Gayathri Nagar 14 2 Gayathri Nagar Cement
Road & 1st line 59-13-2/1 59-12-5 220 8 1760 47 330 5 0 335 440

191 8 Gayathri Nagar 15 2 Gayathri Nagar 2nd & 3rd
line 59-11-8/1 59-13-3 400 8 3200 42 352 8 0 360 800

192 8 Gayathri Nagar 16 1
Gayathri Nagar Botluri
Venkateswara Rao
Street,Appts St

59-8-12 59-8/1-1 200 9 1800 47 402 15 0 417 400

193 8 Gayathri Nagar 17 1 Gayathri Nagar MLA Road 59-7-9 59-7-8/3 500 9 4500 45 373 1 0 374 1000

194 8 Gayathri Nagar 18 1 Gayathri Nagar 4th Lane
Rama Chandra Nagar 59-9-4/1 59-7-8A 500 8 4000 35 349 0 0 349 1000

195 8 Gayathri Nagar 19 1 P.V.Rao Street 59-8-7 59-8-12/A 400 10 4000 24 344 0 0 344 800
196 8 Gayathri Nagar 20 1 Acharya Ranga Road 59-7-9 59-7-22B 500 8 4000 39 378 0 0 378 500
197 8 Gayathri Nagar 21 1 Kanchukota Vari Street 300 8.5 2550 60 400 2 0 402 600
198 8 Gayathri Nagar 22 1 Bhashyam School Street 200 9 1800 35 385 5 0 390 400

199 8 Gayathri Nagar 23 1 Varireddy Siva Rama
Krishna 1 Street 60-28-1/A 59-6-1 150 9 1350 28 370 0 0 370 300

200 8 Gayathri Nagar 24 1 Varireddy Siva Rama
Krishna 2 Street 59-6-2 59-6-18 150 9 1350 30 350 6 0 356 300

201 8 Gayathri Nagar 25 1 SBI Bank Colony 1,2,3,4
Lanes 60-26-6/A 60-22-8/2A 800 8 6400 47 338 3 0 341 800

202 8 Gayathri Nagar 26 1 Bank Colony Cross Roads 200 8 1600 45 385 0 0 385 400

203 8 Bank Colony 27 1 Bank Colony Main Road 250 9 2250 50 350 7 0 357 500
204 8 Gayathri Nagar 28 1 Ashok Nagar Road.No.1 60-20-3/1 59-1-16 400 8 3200 37 313 1 0 314 800

205 8 Gayathri Nagar 29 2 Ashok Nagar
Road.No.2,I.T.I Road 59-3-6/1 59-5-7/2 1200 8 9600 38 385 9 0 394 1200

206 8 Gayathri Nagar 30 1 Ashok Nagar Road.No.3 60-18-1 59-4-1 400 8 3200 46 350 10 0 360 800
207 8 Gayathri Nagar 31 1 Ashok Nagar Road.No.4 59-5-2/7 60-21-12/A/1 400 8 3200 40 361 10 0 371 800
208 8 Gayathri Nagar 32 1 Route.No.5 Part1 59-1-1 59-1-12 300 9 2700 51 338 10 0 348 600
209 8 Gayathri Nagar 33 1 Route.No.5 Part2 59-1-12A 59-1-24 350 9 3150 26 329 7 0 336 700
210 8 Gayathri Nagar 34 1 Route.No.5 Part3 59-14-10/3 60-18-4 350 9 3150 50 354 5 0 359 700
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211 8 Gayathri Nagar 35 2 Sidhardha Nagar,6,7 Roads 60-9-3 60-9-10/2 600 8 4800 39 491 0 0 491 600

212 9 Patamata 1 4

Old Post office
Road,NukalaRama Chandra
Street,Yalamanchili
Nageswara Rao
Road,Kakatheya Road

57-6-1A 57-7-26 1100 4 4400 122 406 22 0 428 1970

213 9 Patamata 2 2
Amaravani Road,Rameneni
Nagar Main Road,2Cross
Road

56-2-5 56-3-20/3 930 9 8370 125 407 20 0 427 1880

214 9 Maruthi Colony 3 1 Maruthi Colony 4Cross
Roads 56-6-1/1 56-6-58 1068 13.5 14418 98 312 14 0 326 760

215 9 Patamata 4 4

Yalamanchili
Veeraraghavaiah
Road,Kalisha Hospital
Road,Yarlagadda Vari
Veedhi,Chennupati Appa
Rao Veedhi

56-15-7/13 56-11-16 870 5.1 4437 89 324 36 0 360 1740

216 9 Patamata 5 3

Koneru Bullaiah Chowdary
Veedhi,Ganapathi Asram
Road,Vetarnery Hospital
Road

56-4-9 56-15-23 1840 5.6 10304 90 357 19 0 376 2340

217 9 P&T Colony 6 3 P&T Colony -III,1,2,3 Lanes 56-10-2 56-10-55A 735 4.5 3307.5 105 331 12 0 343 1470

218 9 Patamata 7 2
Income Tax
Colony,R.R.Gardens,Gandhi
Gari Road,3Cross Roads

56-15-31 59a-21/7-13 813 9 7317 90 291 28 0 319 1626

219 9 Patamata 8 3 Vivekananda Colony Main
Road,1&2 Cross Roads 59A-21/6-1 59a-21/1-8 860 1.5 1290 118 397 38 0 435 0

220 9 Vijayanagar Colony 9 3

Keerthi Appts Road,Chinna
Gari Road 2 Cross
Road,Babu Rao Road 3
Cross Roads

59A-21/5-1 59A-21/14-13 841 4.5 3784.5 95 331 4 0 335 1684

221 9 Patamata 10 1 Thangillamudi Vari Veedhi 2
Cross Roads 59A-21/5-1 59A-21/5-25 485 5 2425 50 357 4 0 361 960

222 9 Vijayanagar Colony 11 1 Don Bosco School
Road,2Cross Roads 59A-21/3-2 59A-21/3-11 678 4.5 3051 66 386 0 0 386 678

223 9 Vijayanagar Colony 12 3
Vijaya Nagar Colony 3 Cross
Roads,80 Feet
Road(Part),Rellies Colony

59A-21/2-1 56-1-48 760 5 3800 122 304 13 0 317 1110

224 9 Maruthi Co-operative
colony 13 1 Maruthi Co-operative

colony7 Cross Roads 59A-8/8-1 59A-8/11-7/6 1855 4.5 8347.5 131 375 2 0 377 1855

225 9 Vasavi Nagar Colony 14 1 Vasavi Nagar Colony
4Cross Roads 59A-8/4-1 59A-8/2-11 1405 4.5 6322.5 122 375 2 0 377 1640

226 9 New Postal Colony 15 3 New Postal Colony 0,1,2
Lanes 57-15-1 57-14-25 1035 4 4140 114 358 0 0 358 1970

227 9 New Postal Colony 16 3 New Postal Colony 3,4
Lanes,Cross Roads 57-13-1 57-11-23 736 3 2208 87 283 11 0 294 1472

228 9 New Postal Colony 17 3 New Postal Colony 5,7,
Lanes Cross Roads 57-10-1 57-9-24 450 4.1 1845 62 355 0 0 355 900

229 9 Patamata 18 1 Gogineni Purnachandra Rao
Road Cross Road 56-12-6A 59A-21/3-10A 475 11.5 5462.5 26 256 6 0 262 475
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230 10 Patamata 1 9

Pandiripuram,1 to 9
Lanes,M.V.Prasad
Road,Shaik Meer Saheb
Road

74-32/1-3 74-5-2/2 1800 4 7200 123 345 1 0 346 0

231 10 Patamata 2 2 Papulamill Road,Faruk
Nagar 74-2-6A 74-31/3-19 600 4 2400 37 335 1 0 336 500

232 10 Patamata 3 3 Raghu Gardens Road,Janda
Road,Rajarao Road 74-31/1-1/1 74-31/1-22 625 4.5 2812.5 91 338 4 0 342 200

233 10 Patamata 4 2 Brahmana
Veedhi,Kareapaku Thota 74-31/1-1/1 74-23-18 800 4.5 3600 153 362 0 0 362 400

234 10 Patamata 5 5

Surya School
Road,M.L.A.Veedhi,Dhanek
ula Melimi Vari Veedhi, Kolli
RamaChandra Rao
Road,Yelamanchili
Venkatappayya Veedhi

74-2-5 74-23-12 1100 4.3 4730 121 338 0 0 338 0

235 10 Patamata 6 3

Dhanakula Vari
Veedhi,Kakathiya
Bazar,Yarlagadda Appa Rao
Road

74-24-6 74-24-8 1600 4 6400 177 367 0 0 367 2000

236 10 Patamata 7 3 V.C.R Estate,Chowdary
Peta,Hanuman Veedhi 74-26-2/2 74-26-12 450 4 1800 65 345 1 0 346 0

237 10 Patamata 8 2 Lockula Road,Sanjay
Gandhi Colony 74-14-68A 74-14-19/1 800 9.5 7600 115 283 71 0 354 1000

238 10 Patamata 9 2 Seris Road,Krishna Nagar 3
Cross Road 74-2-20 74-16-10 1750 5.25 9187.5 84 324 26 0 350 1900

239 10 Patamata 10 2 Krishna Nagar Main Road,3
Cross Roads 74-16-1 74-15-1/3A 850 8.5 7225 65 333 25 0 358 1000

240 10 Patamata 11 3

Sai Road,Police
Road,Hanuman
Veedhi,Bhavani Shankar
Road

74-6-1 74-28-16 720 4 2880 117 355 8 0 363 1240

241 10 Patamata 12 5

Subramanyeswara Rao
Road,N.T.R. Road,Mudu
bommala Road,Attluri
Dheevakar Rao
Road,A.S.R.Road

74-28/1-1 74-29/1-4 820 4 3280 101 377 0 0 377 800

242 10 Patamata 13 3
Santhi
Road,L.B.S.Road,Ganesh
Road,Bhagath Singh Road

74-29/1-3/1,   74-
6-12/A

74-6/8-15,         74-
6-6/5 680 4 2720 104 405 0 0 405 0

243 10 Patamata 14 2 Netaji Road,Sivaji Road 74-6/7-1 74-6/8-15 630 4 2520 126 382 2 0 384 800

244 10 Patamata 15 2 Veera Savarkar
Road,Ummar Faruk Road 74-6/6-1 74-6/6-1/23A 650 4 2600 91 370 0 0 370 500

245 10 Patamata 16 2 Ayyappa Nagar main
Road,Nehru Road 74-14-32/1 74-6/6-17B 900 4 3600 115 371 22 0 393 800

246 10 Patamata 17 3

Chennupati Bhaskar Rao
Road,Velagapudi Satya
Narayana Road,Treasure
Colony

74-6/5-9 74-14/1-5/D 1210 4 4840 119 342 1 0 343 320

247 10 Patamata 18 1 Gottipati Brahmaiah Veedhi 74-6/2-18 74-6/2-1B 300 4.5 1350 51 351 3 0 354 600

248 10 Patamata 19 2 V.S.R Road,Velagapudi
Veedhi 74-6/1-8 74-6-11 550 4 2200 88 350 1 0 351 400
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249 10 Patamata 20 3
Ramadhut Nagar,Megatown
Road,Vallabaneni Shekar
Road

74-14-70A 74-13/2-23/1A 320 4 1280 58 366 12 0 378 0

250 10 Patamata 21 5

Mallappa Swamy
Nagar,Brahma
Road,Repella vari
Veedhi,A.R Veedhi,Netaji
Road,Fourmen Road

74-13/1-19/1 74-12-6/2 750 4.5 3375 89 323 23 0 346 0

251 11 N.T.R.Colony 1 3 N.S.M Road,Koneru vari
Veedhi,Brahmam Road 71-2-14 70-3-3/6 460 4 1840 189 344 11 0 355 230

252 11 Patamata 2 3 Kadinaya Nagar,Pamula
Bazar,Thilak Bazar 70-4-2 70-1-22 600 4 2400 86 342 10 0 352 800

253 11 Patamata 3 4

M.L.A Gari Veedhi,Koneru
Vari Veedhi,Palakendram
Bazar,Lakshmi Hospital
Road

70-1-1 72-5-12 1210 4 4840 89 347 2 0 349 1420

254 11 Employement Road 4 2 Employement Road,Tower
line Road 70-8-8/5 70-12-9 450 4 1800 74 345 10 0 355 800

255 11 Ramineni Nagar 5 3 Ramineni Nagar,Chinna
Vanthena,Suribabu Veedhi 70-12-12 70-12-9 250 4 1000 86 349 10 0 359 330

256 11 Church road 6 3 Church Road,School
Road,Doctor Gari Veedhi 70-11-73 70-10-16/2 220 2 440 114 364 10 0 374 440

257 11 Lakshmipathi Nagar 7 3
Lakshmipathi
Nagar,Electricity
Colony,9th&10th Lane

74-10/1-1 74-13-1/11 650 4 2600 101 353 1 0 354 160

258 11 Electicity Colony 8 7 Electicity Colony 2 to 8 lanes 74-12/6-6/8A 74-12/4-44 870 5 4350 121 348 2 0 350 340

259 11 Patamata 9 8

Manthana Srinivas
Road,Koneru Gardens
Road,New RTC Colony3
cross roads,Velagapudi
Road,Polavarapu Road,New
RTC colony 2,1,4 Cross
Roads

74-12/2-6/1 74-12/2-51 1250 4 5000 89 350 0 0 350 0

260 11 Patamata 10 5

Mavuluri Vari
Veedhi,Vallabaneni Vari
Veedhi,T.Rama Rao
Road,V.V.Rama Rao
Road,Brahmam Gari Road

74-12-6A 74-13/1-14/2 1300 4.5 5850 119 352 4 0 356 0

261 11 J.D.Nagar 11 2 J.D.Nagar Main
Road,J.D.Nagar IInd lane 74-8-16B 74-8-8/3B 1045 5 5225 68 384 0 0 384 800

262 11 J.D.Nagar 12 4

J.D.Nagar 1,2,3 cross
Roads,Padmaja
Nagar,Church 1&2
Roads,4th Cross Road

74-9-1,
74-8/1-18

74-7-26
Plot.No.80 950 4 3800 91 363 4 0 462 0

263 11 Patamata 13 1 Donka Road 74-7-1/3 74-7-15 600 7.5 4500 86 300 55 0 355 1200

264 11 Patamata 14 3

Subramanyam
Veedhi,Sivasenkar
Nagar,Ramayanapu Vari
Veedhi

70-2-23/1 73-5-25 900 4.5 4050 101 371 14 0 385 600

265 11 Patamata 15 1 Thotavari Veedhi 73-3-3 73-3/3-4 450 4 1800 76 356 0 0 356 0
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266 11 Patamata 16 3
Kisan Road,Community Hall
Back Side,N.T.R Bomma
Road

70-2-28 70-2-48 270 3 810 44 350 4 0 354 0

267 11 Patamata 17 3
Chalasani Venkateswara
Rao Road,Lakshmi Hospital
Road,Thotavari Veedhi

70-6-13 70-2-4/3A 600 4 2400 97 382 4 0 386 300

268 11 Patamata 18 2 Bapuji Road,Lakshmipathi
Nagar(Part) 74-1-14 74-10/1-19 800 4 3200 46 333 4 0 337 700

269 12 Darsipet - I 1 1
Darsopet-I,Sivilayam Veedhi
Hill Area,Bank Bazar 2Cross
Road

66-1-2 65-2-20 750 3 2250 116 360 6 0 366 1098

270 12 Tagore TYPE road 2 1 Tagore TYPE road 2 Cross
Road 66-3-33 65-5-1 614 6 3684 86 279 55 0 334 914

271 12 Ramalayam Road 3 1 Ramalayam Road 3 Cross
Road 66-4-17 67-2-5 433 8 3464 79 268 48 0 316 712

272 12 Patamata 4 1

Nallurivari Street,Oil Mill
Road,Dhobikhana
Road,Govindaraju School
Road 1 Cross Road

68-3-22 68-2-29 1255 8 10040 85 347 58 0 405 1455

273 12 Darsipet - II 5 1

Darsipet - II VMC Office 2
Cross Road,Current Office
Road,Park
Road,Rajarajeswari
Kalyanamandapam Road 2
Cross Road,Vetarnary
Hospital Road

67-10-4 67-7-6 1244 8 9952 97 318 18 0 336 1850

274 12 Darsipet - II 6 1 Darsipet - II,N.S.M Back
Part 8 Cross Road 67-1-36/35 67-1-21 722 9 6498 102 344 13 0 357 1307

275 12 Satyanarayana Nagar 7 1 Satyanarayana Nagar1, 2,3
Lanes 69-1-3 69-1-3/2 566 6 3396 87 345 6 0 351 686

276 12 Ambedkar Nagar 8 1 Ambedkar Nagar 8 Cross
Road 69-4-13 69-1-1 1213 8 9704 140 365 10 0 375 986

277 12 Lambadipet 9 1 Lambadipet Right Side and
Left Side Road 63-4-86/1 64-4-30 544 4 2176 140 364 2 0 366 750

278 12 Patamata 10 1 Krishna Veni Road 11 Cross
Road 64-8-12/A 67-8-12 1460 9 13140 86 326 35 0 361 1258

279 12 Patamata 11 1

Chinna
Ramalayam,Chennupati
Ramakotaiah Street,Airtel 2
Streets,Kesava Apartment
Road

63-3-21 63-2-28 1299 9 11691 106 347 54 0 401 1770

280 12 Patamata 12 1

Chinna Ramalayam II
Part,Valuri Kesava Rao
Veedhi,Valuri Venkata
Ratnam Street

62-5-2 63-3-14 803 7 5621 119 342 21 0 363 870

281 12 Patamata 13 1 Raghava Nagar,Park
Road,Matti Road 64-6-16 64-9-1 1273 10 12730 133 246 138 0 384 2283

282 12 Patamata 14 1 Raghava Nagar II
Part,Eenadu Road 64-8-13 64-1-26 590 9 5310 100 350 38 0 388 1053

283 13 Brundhavan Colony 1 2
Nandhamuri Road,G.S.Raju
Road,Veeramachineni.Venk
ateswara Rao Veedhi

40-15-1 40-15-2/1 950 6.5 6175 110 485 1 0 486 1750
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284 13 Brundhavan Colony 2 1
Sindhu Kalyanamandapam
Veedhi 2 Cross
Road,Aratithota Road

40-15/1-33
Sindhi

Kalyanamandapa
m

200 2.4 480 27 442 1 0 443 400

285 13 Pakeer Gudem 3 5

Pakeer Gudem Main Road
7Cross Road,Greenlands
1st lane,V.venkateswara
Nagar 1St
lane,V.venkatasubba Rao
1&2 Lanes

40-15-190 40-12-108/2 590 3 1770 166 468 0 0 468 1180

286 13 Pakeer Gudem 4 9

Pakeer Gudem New Houses
Centre,1,2,3,Lanes,Ragichet
tu centre Main
Road,Namalavari
Veedhi,RCM church
Veedhi,M.Subba Rao
Veedhi,Pakeer Gudem
Community Hall Centre,1&2
Lanes

40-17-46A 40-22-21 740 4 2960 196 467 0 0 467 1480

287 13 Srirama Nagar 5 5

Mythri Veedhi,BSNL Office
Road,Thirupathi Naidu
Veedhi,Balaram Towers
Veedhi,Pragathi nagar

40-26-8/1 40-20-40 850 6.6 5610 109 391 0 0 391 1300

288 13 Chandramouly Puram 6 4

Chandramouly Puram,Varan
Bajaj Road,Canara Towers
Road,Charmas Road,Vadda
Kanka Raju
Veedhi,Pindiprolu Bhaskara
Rao Street

40-1-126 40-14-3/2 600 6.5 3900 77 318 3 0 321 850

289 13 Patamata Lanka 7 5

Sevanikethan
Veedhi,Maseedhu
Veedhi,Parachuri Vari
Veedhi,Koneru
Channakesava Rao
Veedhi,Kurra
Suryanarayana Veedhi

40-25-49 40-25-72 630 5.4 3402 107 479 0 0 479 1260

290 13 Patamata Lanka 8 3

Jasthi Vari
Veedhi,Garikapati Vari
Veedhi,Patamata Lanka
Kalavakatta

40-25-8 40-25/1-5A 200 2 400 60 169 0 0 169 400

291 13 Patamata Lanka 9 3

Netaji Veedhi,Kudharavalli
Srirama Murthy
Veedhi,Koganti Vari
Veedhi,Chattla Bazar

40-24-17A 40-25-1 450 2.4 1080 51 357 1 0 358 1800

292 13 Patamata Lanka 10 1 Seetharama Nagar 2 Cross
Road 40-12-5 40-12-3/4 300 2.4 720 34 427 0 0 427 1200

293 13 Benz Circle 11 2
Kanna Nagar,Sri Nara
Chandra Babu Naidu
Colony,Sithara towers Road

40-1-98 40-1-88/1 700 2.4 1680 40 334 2 0 336 2800
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294 13 Vasavya nagar 12 3

Vasavya Nagar 1,2 Cross
Roads,Bommala
Road,Workmen
Peta,Subash Chandra Bose
Road 1 Cross Road

40-9/1-1 40-27-84 550 4.5 2475 70 345 1 0 346 900

295 13 Kala Nagar 13 4

Israil Peta 3&4 Veedhi,Kala
Nagar,Sub-Register Office
Road,Sai Nagar 3 Cross
Road

40-5/8-1 Plot.No.8 460 4 1840 120 375 0 0 375 920

296 13 Achrya Ranga Nagar 14 4

Nalanda School Road,S.B.I
Guest House Road,Water
Tank Road,V.M.C. Colony 8
Cross Road

40-9-46 40-5/4-14/7 4750 6 28500 112 437 0 0 437 9200

297 13 Syam Nagar 15 3 Syam Nagar 4 Cross
Road,Israil Peta 1&2 Veedhi 40-5/3-1 40-5/7-20 1450 3 4350 72 381 0 0 381 1400

298 13 Krishna
Nagar,Labbipeta 16 3

Koneru Lakshmaiah
Veedhi,Krishna Nagar 2
Cross Road,Jasti Venkata
Ratnam Veedhi

40-3/1-40 40-4-5/2 1250 6 7500 73 297 0 0 297 1900

299 13 Mogalrajpuram 17 1 Raghuram Veedhi 40-2-17 40-2-31A 500 6 3000 21 338 0 0 338 2000

300 13 Mogalrajpuram,Adhars
ha Nagar 18 4

Adharsha Nagar2 cross
road,Gouse
Veedhi,Karimullah
Veedhi,Revenue Colony
2Cross Road

40-1/1-17 40-6-4 650 4.7 3055 109 342 0 0 342 600

301 14 Balaji Nagar 1 2

B.Chennamma
Veedhi,Patha Anjenaya
Swamy Gudi Veedhi,Balaji
Nagar Donka Road

61-7/3-1/8 61-7/3-5/3 750 10 7500 151 405 10 0 415 1000

302 14 Balaji Nagar 2 2

Phani Babu Veedhi,Mahitha
Public School Road,Ogirala
Saibaba Gudi
Road,Garikapati
Venkateswara Rao Veedhi

61-7/3-16 61-7/13-16 550 18 9900 80 301 0 0 301 1100

303 14 Balaji Nagar 3 2

Kora Vari Veedhi,Kotha
Anjenaya Swamy Gudi
Veedhi,U.Gangaiah
Veedhi,N.Venkateswara
Rao Veedhi

61-4-15A 61-3/2-5A 800 10 8000 153 350 2 0 352 1600

304 14 Balaji Nagar 4 1 Thota Janakaiah Veedhi,Sri
Siva Durga Road, 61-1/9-1 61-7/9-7 250 9 2250 76 211 0 0 211 500

305 14 Balaji Nagar 5 1 Gajula Vari Veedhi,Nimmala
Vari Veedhi, 61-3/5-23 61-8/9-9 250 9 2250 71 374 1 0 375 500

306 14 Balaji Nagar 6 2
Geetha Nagar Katta Feeder
Road,Ramalingeswara
Nagar Katta

61-3/5-6/75 61-2-330 900 15 13500 116 256 28 0 284 0

307 14 Bhupash Gupta Nagar 7 3 Bhupash Gupta Nagar 9
Cross Road 61-3/5-6/75 61-2-8 750 12 9000 238 357 4 0 361 750



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
Pocket

(MP) No.

No. of
Streets

Names of the Streets
( enter in the same cell)

Starting Point
of the MP with
Starting  Door

No. and
Landmark

Ending Point  of
the MP Door No.
and Landmark

Distance in
Meters from
stating point

to ending
point

including all
the streets in

the MP.

Average
width of the

strees in
Meter

Street Area
in Sq. M

 ( Col H X I)

Number
of Gates

in the
MP

Number of
HH in the

MP

Number of
Petty

Commercials
in the MP

Number of
Mobile

Vendors in
the MP

Total Number
of Waste

Geenating
Units in the

MP  ( L+M+N)

Shallow
Surface

Drains Length
- Two Sides
as available(

Mt.)

308 14 Police Colony 8 1 Police Colony 8 Cross Road 61-8/5-12A 61-8/5-12/1 250 9 2250 68 256 0 0 256 250

309 14 Police Colony 9 2
Meesala Madhusudhana
Rao Veedhi,Kala Nagar
Pakalu

61-8/11-105 61-8/5-4/A 500 10 5000 149 352 3 0 355 1000

310 14 Police Colony 10 2 Satyanarayana Nagar 2,3
Lanes 61-8/10-2/4 61-8/11-18 500 12 6000 150 380 1 0 381 1000

311 14 Satyanarayana Nagar 11 3 Ummadisetti Koteswara Rao
Veedhi 1 Cross Road 61-3/4-11 61-8/9-9 750 12 9000 151 469 6 0 475 1500

312 14 Purna Chandra Nagar 12 1 Purna Chandra Nagar 1,2
lane 61-3/2-4/7 61-9/3-4 250 12 3000 71 249 4 0 253 500

313 14 Purna Chandra Nagar 13 1 Purna Chandra Nagar3 lane
1 Cross Road 61-9/3-20 61-9-9 400 12 4800 70 331 3 0 334 800

314 14 Kala Nagar 14 3 Nagendra Nagar7 Cross
Road 61-10-2 61-10/2-18/2 750 12 9000 179 426 2 0 428 1500

315 14 Gayathri Nagar 15 2 Gaythri Road 3 Cross Road 61-12/3-8 61-12/4-15 550 12 6600 148 364 7 0 371 1100

316 14 Krishnaveni Road 16 1 Krishnaveni Main Road,Siva
Sankar Road ,V.M.R Road 61-13-20 61-4-7/5 400 12 4800 74 363 0 0 363 800

317 14 V.M.R Road 17 2

Ramalingeswara Nagar
Katta,Neelaveni
Road,Yerrapothula Vari
Veedhi

61-2-358/A 61-18-7/27 650 12 7800 149 480 18 0 498 1300

318 14
Yarrabothu vari
veedhi&Alla Challa
Roa Veedhi

18 2 Sairam Cut Piceses
Road,Ayyappa Road, 61-17-15/3 61-19-7/22 500 12 6000 141 448 13 0 461 1000

319 14 Alla Challa Roa
Veedhi 19 1 Alla Challa Roa Veedhi 5

Cross Road 61-19-21 61-20-9/3 300 12 3600 72 265 8 0 273 600

320 14 V.M.R Road 20 1 S.R.K.M Road 2 Cross Road 61-20-10/3 61-23-2 400 12 4800 77 316 6 0 322 800

321 14 Raghu Road 21 2 Raghu Road 2 Cross Road 61-19-7/10 61-22/1-9 500 12 6000 141 302 6 0 308 1000

322 14 Raghu Road 22 1 Gulabi Road 4 Cross Road 61-12/4-13 61-12/4-13 400 12 4800 74 348 4 0 352 800

323 14 Gulabi Road 23 3 Gulabi Road,4 Cross Road 61-22-1/17 61-25/2-2/6 650 12 7800 142 352 7 0 359 1300

324 14 Rayapatti Ravanamma
Veedhi 24 2

Rayapatti Ravanamma
Veedhi,Rayapati Sattaiah
Veedhi,Rajith Bhargav Main
Road,Sai Baba
Road,Tagore Vari
Veedhi,Siva ganga Bhavani
Road,Mallikarjuna Rao
Veedhi 2 Cross Road

61-25-2/6 61-25/4-12 500 12 6000 144 440 6 0 446 1000

325 14 Putta Road 25 3
S.T.P Plots Road,Putta
Road,Pattabi Ramaiah
Veedhi,V.Subba Rao Veedhi

61-25/5-8 61-25/4-5A 750 14 10500 108 310 2 0 312 1500

326 14 Ramalingeswara
Nagar 26 2

Ramalingeswara
Nagar,Main Road Katta Part-
2

61-2-133 61-2-196 500 12 6000 159 347 19 0 366 0

327 14 Ramalingeswara
Nagar 27 2

Ramalingeswara
Nagar,Main Road Katta Part-
3

61-2-197 61-2-88 500 12 6000 157 349 12 0 361 0
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328 14 Ramalingeswara
Nagar 28 3

Ramalingeswara
Nagar,Main Road Katta Part-
4

61-2-240 61-2-131 750 12 9000 152 396 51 0 447 0

329 15 Ranigarithota 1 10
Radhakrishna
Road,ChalasaniNagar,isadh
aru Road

41-29-83 41-29/2-90 544 3 1632 142 394 16 0 410 524

330 15 Ranigarithota 2 9 Radhakrishna
Road,ChalasaniNagar 41-29-58 41-29/3-69 480 3 1440 139 388 23 0 411 460

331 15 Ranigarithota 3 12

Shaik Chinna Saheb
Veedhi,M.Thirupatamma
Veedhi,Sk.Valli Ahammed
Veedhi

41-29/4-1 41-29/6-86 537 3 1611 133 461 7 0 468 490

332 15 Ranigarithota 4 12

D.Anjaneyulu
veedhi,K.Peddi Raju
Veedhi,M.Rami Reddy
Veedhi

41-30-95 41-30/2-31 540 3 1620 131 422 2 0 424 510

333 15 Ranigarithota 5 14 M.Appala Naidu
Veedhi,Chalasani Nagar 41-30/3-1 41-30/6-25 403 2 806 142 441 2 0 443 393

334 15 Ranigarithota 6 7
Radhakrishna Road,Ice
Factory Road,Chalasani
Nagar

41-29-45 41-29/3-56 376 3 1128 119 328 22 0 350 361

335 15 Ranigarithota 7 12

Shaik Chinna Saheb
Veedhi,M.Thirupatamma
Veedhi,Sk.Valli Ahammed
Veedhi

41-29/4-26 41-29/6-75 537 2 1074 161 450 8 0 458 490

336 15 Ranigarithota 8 15

D.Anjaneyulu
veedhi,K.Peddi Raju
Veedhi,M.Rami Reddy
Veedhi

41-30-75 41-30/7-36 528 2 1056 149 504 2 0 506 460

337 15 Bapanaiah Nagar 9 7
Bapanaiah Nagar,Radha
Nagar,Anjaneya Swamy
Gudi Road

41-1/15-1 41-1/20-19 714 8 5712 94 416 31 0 447 823

338 15 Tarakarama Nagar 10 1 Tarakarama Nagar-I 4 Cross
Road 41-1/14-986 41-1/14-840 125 3 375 153 362 0 0 362 122

339 15 Tarakarama Nagar 11 1 Tarakarama Nagar-II 4
Cross Road 41-1/14-876 41-1/14-698 125 3 375 148 336 0 0 336 122

340 15 Tarakarama Nagar 12 1 Tarakarama Nagar-III 4
Cross Road 41-1/14-758 41-1/14-540 125 3 375 99 236 0 0 236 122

341 16 Ranigarithota 1 6

Kore Namaiah
Street,M.venkateswara Rao
Street,Anthoni Vari
Street,M.BalaSwamy
Street,Kotta Road,Kancharla
Road

41-28/1-68 41-28/5-14 559 4 2236 106 373 1 0 374 860

342 16 Ranigarithota 2 7

Sangula Peraiah
Street,Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Road,Starfriend Circle
Road,RadhaKrishna
Road,Kotta Road,Saibaba
Temple Road

41-28/5-98 41-28/6-6 543 4 2172 75 302 0 0 302 968
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343 16 Ranigarithota 3 7

Sangula Peraiah
Street,Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Road,Starfriend Circle
Road,RadhaKrishna
Road,Kotta Road,Saibaba
Temple Road

41-28/5-109 41-28/1-68 513.5 4 2054 85 311 8 0 319 699

344 16 Ranigarithota 4 6

Kore Namaiah
Street,M.venkateswara Rao
Street,Anthoni Vari
Street,M.BalaSwamy
Street,Kancharla
Road;Shaik Hussain Road

41-28/1-67 41-28/1-56 484 4 1936 109 366 4 0 370 715

345 16 Ranigarithota 5 7

Sangula Peraiah
Street,Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Road,Starfriend Circle
Road,RadhaKrishna
Road,Kancharla Road;Shaik
Hussain Road,Beside
Electrical Office Road

41-28/5-85 41-28/8-92 564 3 1692 103 340 5 0 345 789

346 16 Ranigarithota 6 6

Kore Namaiah
Street,M.venkateswara Rao
Street,Anthoni Vari
Street,M.BalaSwamy
Street,Shaik Hussain
Road,Siddem Krishna
Reddy Road

41-28/1-57 41-28/4-38 479 4 1916 103 322 0 0 322 710

347 16 Ranigarithota 7 7

Sangula Peraiah
Street,Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Road,Starfriend Circle
Road,RadhaKrishna
Road,Shaik Hussain
Road,Siddem Krishna
Reddy Road

41-28/5-24 41-28/8-41 584 4 2336 129 361 12 0 373 818

348 16 Ranigarithota 8 7

Kore Namaiah
Street,Anthoni Vari
Street,M.BalaSwamy
Street,Sangula Peraiah
Street,Sodde, Krishna
Reddy Road,Manna Hotel
Road,Beside Ramalayam
Street

41-28/3-33 41-28/4-55 528.5 3 1585.5 109 293 17 0 310 704

349 16 Ranigarithota 9 6

Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Street,Star Friend Circle
Road,Radhakrishna
Road,Siddem Krishna
Reddy Road,Manna Hotel
Road

41-28/6-38 41-28/5-55B 460 4 1840 97 294 23 0 317 619
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350 16 Ranigarithota 10 5

Miriyala Vari
Street,Tammina Potharaju
Street,Star Friend Circle
Road,Radhakrishna
Road,Manna Hotel
Road,Beside Ramalayam
Street

41-28/6-61 41-28/8-89 347 4 1388 66 309 15 0 324 456

351 16 Ranigarithota 11 1 Taraka Rama Nagar Main
Road 2Cross Road 41-1/14-524 41-1/14-660 217 5 1085 200 463 0 0 463 0

352 17 Labbipeta 1 6

Nandhamuri
Road,S.D.M.S.College
Road,Greenlands
Road,Mireddy nagar

40-15-8/3 40-16-40 1500 9 13500 151 330 17 0 347 900

353 17 Labbipeta 2 5

City Center
Colony,Srimedha
College,Prasanthi Hospital
Street,Venkateswwara
Swamy   Streeet

40-1-47 39-6-43 775 10 7750 72 241 7 0 248 1300

354 17 Labbipeta 3 2 Pitchaiah Veedhi,Maseedhu
Veedhi 39-5-1 39-3-29/1 450 11 4950 39 356 2 0 358 900

355 17 Labbipeta 4 3 Maseedhu Veedhi 1,2 39-3-2 39-4-35 600 8 4800 73 335 15 0 350 350

356 17 Labbipeta 5 4
Pidayyaiah veedhi,R&B
Qurters Road,Rice mill
Road,Idea Office Road

39-8-1 39-7-62 1050 9 9450 89 366 8 0 374 350

357 17 Labbipeta 6 4

Kotha Madhava Rao
Veedhi,M.L.A Gari
Veedhi,S.V.S Gudi
Road,Ramesh Hospital
Road

39-8-37 39-10-37/1 980 11 10780 104 312 30 0 342 650

358 17 Labbipeta 7 5

Police,R&B
Qurters,Punnammi
Thota,Montossri
Road,Ashram
Veedhi,Ashram Veedhi
kalava

38-7/3-27 38-9-18 1350 10 13500 100 332 16 0 348 100

359 17 Labbipeta 8 5

Anjaneya Swamy
Road,T.D.P Road,Ruchi
Resturant,Gorrala
Dhalphana Veedhi,Amercian
Hospital

38-3-8 38-1-28 1510 9 13590 66 290 5 0 295 630

360 18 New Giripuram 1 4

,Tharimayla.Nagi Reddy
Veedhi,Ismail
Road,Delhi.Kotamma
,Boddu.Sundara Veedhi

35-5-48 35-2-38 1000 3 3000 172 376 23 0 399 2000

361 18 New Giripuram 2 4

Indhupalli.Jaya Raju
Veedhi,Kodali Ismail
Veedhi,Purshotham
Veedhi,,Eefil
Road,Ch.Prasad
Road,B.Mosha Road

35-10-30 35-3-31 650 7 4550 150 347 22 0 369 550

362 18 Nehru Nagar 3 5

Ambedkar Veedhi,Relli
Veedhi,Matta Vari
Veedhi,Pathuri Hijack
Veedhi,Seventhday Church
Road

36-9-16A 36-5-15 950 3 2850 171 374 11 0 385 2000
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363 18 Nehru Nagar 4 4

U.RamaRao
Veedhi,Ch.Sudharsana Rao
Veedhi,Chittamma
Veedhi,Jaya Raju Veedhi

36-8-45/1 36-8-14/A 700 3.5 2450 179 337 7 0 344 1400

364 18 Woodpeta 5 7

Devanandam
Road,Hanumantha Rao
Veedhi,Meesala Vari
Veedhi,Palla John
Veedhi,Santhi Nagar 1,2,3
Lanes

36-8-86/1 36-13-11B 1100 4 4400 170 357 13 0 370 400

365 18 Badavapeta 6 3
Yallati Anjaneya Veedhi
3Cross Roads,Kondaiah
Veedhi 2Cross Roads

37-4-1 37-4-21/1 550 3 1650 115 354 17 0 371 1100

366 18 Labbipeta 7 4
Thurlapati Kutumba Rao
Veedhi,Zakaraiah
Veedhi,Johna Veedhi

39-11-1 37-1-36 550 5 2750 130 310 38 0 348 0

367 18 Labbipeta 8 5

T.Venkateswara Rao
Veedhi,M.N.R Veedhi,Dhathi
Kankaiah Veedhi,Thentu
Ramulu Veedhi,Datti
Simhadri Veedhi

37-12-1 39-14-32B 300 4 1200 159 261 49 0 310 0

368 18 Labbipeta 9 4

Thentu Gowraiah
Veeedhi,Rukmini Rice Mill
Veedhi,Sivanandham
Veedhi 2cross
Roads,Lakshmi Nagar 2
Cross Road,Donka Road

39-14-10 40-7-31 1600 6 9600 146 281 58 0 339 600

369 18 Revenu Colony 10 5
Jammichuttu Center,Co-
operative Colony,1,2,3
Lanes

40-7-2A 40-6/4-13 450 5 2250 65 265 55 0 320 100

370 18 Revenu Colony 11 4

Revenue Colony Main Road
1 Cross Road,Siddhardha
College Road,Siddhardha
Nagar 1,2 Lanes

40-5-21 60-5-8 675 7 4725 60 245 69 0 314 425

371 18 Siddhardha Nagar 12 8

Siddhardha Nagar 3,4,5
Lanes,SBI Colony-I
1,2,3,SBI Colony-II 4,5
Lanes

60-6-8 60-15-13 1200 5 6000 97 311 2 0 313 0

372 19 Surya Rao Peta 1 3
SuryanarayanaSt,Dasarivari
St.,Kovalamdi St.,Chalasani
Venkata Kriahnaiah Street

29-26-66 29-28-1/70 357 2 714 165 320 42 362 0

373 19 Surya Rao Peta 2 3

Vemuri Vari
Veedhi,Jagadam Vari
Veedhi,Anjaneswamy
Temple,Goka Raju Veedhi

29-26-45 29-28-1/40 342 2 684 110 314 40 354 0

374 19 Surya Rao Peta 3 3

Ramanaidu
Veedhi,Gonvindha Rajulu
Naidu Veedhi,Narasimha
naidu Veedhi,Boyapati Road

29-28-1/56 33-15-40 308 2.5 770 142 310 50 360 60
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375 19 Seetharam Puram 4 3
Papaiah Veedhi,Bankapalli
Vari Veedhi,Baristar
Veedhi,Balaji Veedhi

29-28-31 29-26-65 295 2 590 192 322 35 372 120

376 19 Seetharam Puram 5 3

Srinivasa Rao Veedhi,Ijjada
Vari Veedhi,Netaji
Veedhi,Gadde Babu Rao
Veedhi,Ramcor Back Side

33-6-31 33-7-13 250 2 500 140 295 60 355 180

377 19 Nimmathota Centre 6 3
Brahmananda Reddy Nagar
Down Part 6 Lane,Middile
Part,Upper Part

33-6-13 33-10-14 255 2 510 147 320 49 369 95

378 19 Kasturibai Peta 7 3

Ramanadham
Veedhi,Krishna Rao
Veedhi,Chalamala Vari
Veedhi

33-11-1 33-15-60 280 2 560 148 305 57 362 80

379 19 Kasturibai Peta 8 3

KadiyalavariStreet,Mother
Therese School
Road,Relince Back Side
Lane

33-13-2 39-19-19 310 2 620 153 310.00 53 362 0

380 19 Kasturibai Peta 9 3
Kaza Musalaiah
Veedhi,Library
Streets,Musilm Street

33-16-21 34-12-41 320 2 640 189 270 48 368 0

381 19 Kasturibai Peta 10 1
Ambedkar Colony,R.C.M
Church Road,Gandhi
Bommala Bazar

34-2-1/8 34-2-10/1 290 2 580 250 825 25 350 290

382 20
Arandal
Peta,Annadhana
Samajam Road

1 3

Peddi Bottla Vari
Veedhi,Kuppa Vari
Veedhi,Congress Office
Road,Sk.Mohiddin Veedhi

28-25-1 30-08-2015 310 2.5 775 195 270 105 375 600

383 20
Arandal
Peta,Annadhana
Samajam Road

2 3
Durgaiah Veedhi,Zaleel
Veedhi,Maseedhu Veedhi 4
Cross Road

30-06-2001 30-08-1990 250 2.5 625 170 350 30 380 50

384 20
Arandal
Peta,Annadhana
Samajam Road

3 4
Dassu Vari Veedhi,Chintha
Vari Veedhi,Rama
mandiram Veedhi

30-09-2002 30-13-6 255 2.25 573.75 200 325 30 355 30

385 20
Arandal
Peta,Annadhana
Samajam Road

4 4 Gogavari Street,Janda
Veedhi,Jonny Veedhi 30-13-6 30-08-1930 280 2.5 700 220 315 50 365 100

386 20
Arandal
Peta,Annadhana
Samajam Road

5 3

Rehman Veedhi,Moulana
Veedhi,husan Saheb
Veedhi,Nasurullah Khan
Veedhi

30-15-1 30-16-75 270 2 540 175 320 40 360 100

387 20 Durga Agraharam 6 3

Sanjavaiah
Colony,Kurmaiah
Vanthana,Karmika
Puram,Revis Canal Kotha
Venthana

30-17-1 30-18-22 260 2 520 170 310 45 355 0

388 20 Durga Agraharam 7 3

Murthy Veedhi,rama Swamy
Veedhi,Garapati Vari
Veedhi,VMC Co-Operative
Bank 4 Cross Road,Koka
Chalapathi Rao Veedhi

30-19-3 30-22-800 270 2 540 170 330 20 350 100
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389 20 Durga Agraharam 8 2

Likki Pullaiah
Veedhi,Namburi Vari
Veedhi,Ayyni Naidu
Veedhi,Achamamba
Veedhi,Katragadda Vari
Veedhi,Bodepudi Vari
Veedhi,Kotha Vanthana
Road

28-03-1932 283/2-181 300 2.5 750 245 300 60 3600 500

390 20 Durga Agraharam 9 1

Mallela Sriram Murthy
Road,kanak Durga Theater
Sandhu,Veeramachineni
Ranga Rao Veedhi,Durga
Agraharam Kaluva Vaddu

30-22/2-1 30-05-2012 268 2 536 200 250 0 350 1000

391 20 Seetharam Puram 10 1

Inoulu Vari Veedhi,Varanasi
Vari Veedhi,Sastry
Road,Chaprala Vari
Veedhi,Nehru Veedhi

30-24-12 30-24-186 320 2 640 200 350 0 350 30

392 22 Krishna Lanka 1 4

Sankara Mattam Road 1st
cross Road,Post Office
,High School Road,Feedar
Road,

41-14-1/1 41-1-85 531 9 4779 87 316 10 0 326 892

393 22 Krishna Lanka 2 3

Katurivari Street,1Cross
Road,Dinthya Vari
Street,Lakshmi Ganapathi
Rao Road,High School
Road,Ravindra Bharathi
School Road

41-16-1 41-17-24 746 8 5968 124 312 11 0 323 0

394 22 Krishna Lanka 3 3

Chennu Tirumala Rao
Street2 Cross Road,High
School Road,Feedar Road 1
Cross Road,

41-18-1 41-18-58 528 10 5280 111 323 7 0 330 822

395 22 Krishna Lanka 4 3

Mantada Vari Street,High
School Back Side
Road,Feedar Road,High
School Road,Kodali
Punnaiah Hospital Back
Side 2 Lanes

41-1/2-1 41-1/2-54 464 10 4640 86 327 4 0 331 793

396 22 Krishna Lanka 5 2

Dwaraka Nagar 2nd
Lane,High School
Road,Mantada Vari Veedhi
1,2,3 Cross Roads

41-1/3-1A 41-14-944 519 7 3633 90 346 5 0 351 750

397 22 Krishna Lanka 6 2 Dwaraka Nagar 1st
Lane,Feedar Road 41-1/4-1 41-1/4-47A 475 10 4750 72 324 7 0 331 950

398 22 Krishna Lanka 7 3

Gowthami Nagar 1st lane 1
cross road,Feedar
Road,Nehru Nagar Main
Road

41-1/5-1 41-1/4-32 435 10 4350 69 338 6 0 344 735

399 22 Krishna Lanka 8 3
Gowthami Nagar 2nd
lane,Feedar Road,Nehru
Nagar Main Road

41-1/6-1 41-1/5-1 opp 312 10 3120 93 357 2 0 359 556

400 22 Krishna Lanka 9 3
Gowthami Nagar 3rd
lane,Feedar Road,Nehru
Nagar Main Road

41-1/7-1 41-1/8-42 334 10 3340 104 336 8 0 344 574
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401 22 Krishna Lanka 10 3

Gowthami Nagar 4th lane 1
Cross Road,Feedar
Road,Nehru Nagar Main
Road

41-1/9-1 41-1/9-55 391 10 3910 74 324 9 0 333 691

402 22 Krishna Lanka 11 4
Nehru Nagar 1,2 Main
Road2 road 1 Cross
Road,Feedar Road

41-1/10-1 41-1/13-29 706 8 5648 89 342 13 0 355 1226

403 22 Krishna Lanka 12 4 Nehru Nagar 2,3 Main
Road,Feedar Road 41-1/11-25 41-1/12-1 832 8 6656 100 328 16 0 344 1564

404 22 Krishna Lanka 13 2
Satyamgari Doddi 1 lane
1,2,3, Cross Road,Nehru
nagar Main Road

41-1/13-16/4 41-1/13-52 555 6 3330 101 367 5 0 372 700

405 22 Krishna Lanka 14 1 Satyamgari Doddi
2,3,4,5,6,7 Lane 41-1/12-46 41-1/13-46 424 4.4 1865.6 82 360 0 0 360 848

406 22 Krishna Lanka 15 2

Indira Nagar Main Road
1,2,3,4,5,6 Right Corss
Road1,2,3,4,5,6 Left Cross
Road,Nehru Nagar Main
Road,1,2 Cross Road

41-1/5-17 41-1/13-59 720 6 4320 120 404 2 0 406 1308

407 22 Ranigarithota 16 6

Taraka Rama
Nagar1&2,Katta
Road,MadamSetty
Seethaiah
Street1,2,3,4,5,Kancherla
Kotaiah Street,Kore
Namaiah Street,Feedar
Road,Ranadeeve nagar 1&2
Lanes

41-1/14-516 41-28-32A 715 6 4290 141 378 0 0 378 630

408 22 Ranigarithota 17 6

Kancherla Kotaiah
Street,Madam Setti Seetaiah
Street6,7,8,9,,Shaik Hussan
Road,Siddem Krishna
Reddy Road,Kore Namaiah
Street,Feedar Road

41-28/1-12 41-28-112/1 976 6 5856 125 390 0 0 390 816

409 22 Krishna Lanka 18 2
Ranadeve Nagar Main
Road1,2,3,4,5,6,7 Cross
Roads,Katta Down

41-1/14-917 41-1/14-534 403 2 806 184 337 7 0 344 194

410 22 Krishna Lanka 19 2
Ranadeve
Nagar8,9,10,11,12,13 Cross
Road,Katta Down

41-1/14-949 41-1/14-518 428 2.5 1070 208 342 1 0 343 656

411 22 Krishna Lanka 20 1
Ranadeve
Nagar14,15,16,17,18,19
Cross Road,Katta Down

41-1/14-421 41-1/14-474 628 2 1256 168 358 0 0 358 1256

412 22 Krishna Lanka 21 1

Ranadeve
Nagar20,21,22,23,24,25,26,
27,28 Cross Road,Katta
Down

41-1/14-290 41-1/14-348 211 2 422 137 355 0 0 355 422

413 22 Krishna Lanka 22 2
Ranadeve Nagar,Main Road
,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,
38 Cross Road

41-1/14-970 41-1/14-282 261 2 522 126 329 11 0 340 122
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414 23 Krishna Lanka 1 5

Fedar Road,Palaparthi Vari
Veedhi,Gudu Kotaiah
Veedhi,Dr. Babu Rao
Veedhi,Kolla Vari Veedhi

41-1-92 41-10-32 450 6 2700 153 447 30 0 477 450

415 23 Krishna Lanka 2 6

Feedar Road,Ramalayam
Veedhi,Kottu Subba Rao
Veedhi,Patha Gudula
Bazar,Nimmala Vari
Veedhi,Mantada Vari Veedhi

41-1-102 41-8-36 53 6 318 160 313 80 0 393 530

416 23 Krishna Lanka 3 5

Feedar Road,Vikram
Durgaiah Veedhi,Varma
Gari Veedhi,Gurrala Veera
Raghavaiah
Veedhi,Garikapati Vari
Veedhi

41-1-116 41-5/1-13 430 5 2150 133 331 51 0 382 430

417 23 Krishna Lanka 4 3

Old Police Station
Road,Feedar
Road,RamaKrishnaiah
Veedhi

41-5-1 41-2/1-25 290 11 3190 94 177 70 0 247 330

418 23 Krishna Lanka 5 3
Feedar Road,Mettla
Bazat,Ramakrishnaiah
Veedhi

41-1-142 41-2/1-9 510 12 6120 105 254 75 0 329 510

419 23 Krishna Lanka 6 3
Feedar Road,Beamkottla
Bazar,Ramakrishnaiah
Veedhi

41-1-146 41-2/1-22 510 12 6120 103 301 80 0 381 510

420 23 Krishna Lanka 7 4

Old Post office Road,Rajika
Veedhi,Harijana Seva
Sangam,Peetha Basavaiah
Veedhi

41-2-1 41-2/4-36 520 5 2600 167 347 8 0 355 580

421 23 Krishna Lanka 8 2 Gunturi Vari
Veedhi,PachaMeda Bazar 41-20/1-1 41-20/2-80 500 7 3500 145 454 28 0 482 500

422 23 Krishna Lanka 9 2 Valluri Vari Veedhi,Rehman
Veedhi,Manam vari veedhi 41-20/3-1 41-20/4-23 420 9 3780 126 394 16 0 410 840

423 23 Krishna Lanka 10 3
Kalpana Printers
Road,Police Ramaiah
Veedhi,Beach Road

41-20/5-1 41-20/7-55 360 6 2160 152 494 18 0 512 720

424 23 Krishna Lanka 11 3
Lalbahudur Veedhi,Peddi
Vari Veedhi,Maseedhu
Veedhi

41-20/8-1 41-20/6-26 340 3 1020 138 351 20 0 371 680

425 23 Krishna Lanka 12 2 Ranadheev Nagar Karakatta 41-1/14-5 41-1/14-287 1200 2.5 3000 254 561 3 0 564 1200

426 24 Krishna Lanka 1 2 Post Office Road,Kotha
Mission Road 41-1/1-1A 41-27-26 600 10 6000 132 372 26 0 398 1200

427 24 Krishna Lanka 2 2 Maarvadi Sandhulu,Ananda
Bhavan Road 41-27-1 41-24-35 600 10 6000 119 244 14 0 258 1200

428 24 Krishna Lanka 3 2
By Reddy Vari
Streeet,Ganganamma Gudi
Street

41-25-1 41-24-30 300 6.5 1950 137 378 12 0 390 1000

429 24 Krishna Lanka 4 3 Satish Kumar Road,Oil kotla
Bazar,Feeder Road 41-23-1 41-22/4-47 585 6 3510 173 381 34 0 415 970
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430 24 Krishna Lanka 5 3
Nimmakayala Lakshma Rao
Street,Mosque
Street,Feeder Road

41-23/3-1 41-23/4-27 300 5 1500 144 328 29 0 357 400

431 24 Krishna Lanka 6 2
Annamma Thalli Gudi
Road,Pandula Venkaiah
Street

41-23/1-9 41-23/4-1 400 5 2000 124 328 22 0 350 800

432 24 Krishna Lanka 7 3
Malaria hospital Road,Vijaya
Kumar Road,Pakeer
Kaalavartu

41-22/1-1 41-20/7-22/2 2450 4 9800 144 400 19 0 419 1400

433 24 Krishna Lanka 8 4 Swargapuri Road 1,2,3
Feeder Road 41-21/3-1 41-22/4-47 70 4.5 315 147 354 27 0 381 600

434 24 Krishna Lanka 9 2 Swargapuri Road 4,5 41-4/1-4 41-22/4-40 160 4 640 150 396 35 0 431 1280
435 24 Krishna Lanka 10 2 Swargapuri Road 6,7 41-21-7 41-1/1-176 180 7 1260 120 272 37 0 309 640

436 24 Krishna Lanka 11 2

Old Post Office
Road,Krishna
lanka,Swargapuri Main
Road,P.S.Nagar

320 25 8000

437 25 Vidhyadharapuram 1 1 Koteti kotaiah veedi Hill Area
Part(1) 1-1-1 1-1-136 250 18 4500 44 232 38 0 270 540

438 25 Ganganamma Temple 2 1 Koteti kotaiah veedi Hill Area
Part(2) 1-1-137 1-1-170 30 24 7200 44 228 32 0 260 600

439 25 Ganganamma Temple 3 1 lakshman singh Veedi 1-1-171 1-1-270 300 18 5400 48 265 5 0 270 600

440 25 I-town 4 1 Matta vari Veedi 1-1-162 1-1-210 300 15 4500 48 256 4 0 260 260

441 25 I-town 5 2 Opp.Congres Office sandu
,C.P.I office sandu 1-1-162 1-1-235 300 15 4500 53 277 3 0 280 360

442 25 I-town 6 1 Bala surya Narayana Veedi 1-1-224 1-1-240/4 100 10 1000 40 256 4 0 260 520

443 25 I-town 7 2 Janda Chetu street,Gopaiah
Street 1-1-240 1-1-280A 250 10 2500 44 225 5 0 230 480

444 25 I-town 8 3
Opp.Head Water Works
Adda Road,Bhulokamma
Street,Atchaiah Street

1-1-273 1-1-299/1AB 250 15 265 54 254 6 0 260 260

445 25 I-town 9 2 Vaddi Vari Veedi,Guntur
Vari Street

10-18-1
10-17-1

10-18-15/1
10-17-12/4 0 0 0 48 233 7 0 0 0

446 25 I-town 10 1 Vadapalli Vari Street 10-16-1 10-16-52 150 5 750 43 204 6 0 210 210

447 25 I-town 11 2 Rayala Vari Street,Guru
Cycle Shop Road

10-15-12
10-19-69

10-15-12/1/2
10-19-72/1A 150 3 450 42 217 3 0 220 150

448 25 I-town 12 1 Akula Vari Veedi 10-4-98/A 10-14-40 150 3 450 38 205 5 0 210 150
449 25 I-town 13 1 Tiwari Vari Street 10-10-1 10-10-16/4 800 100 80000 44 226 4 0 230 800

450 25 I-town 14 2
Ramalayam Chinna
Sandu,Sri Rama General
Store Sandu

10-19-85/A
10-19-87

10-19-94/1AB
10-19-102 200 2 400 38 204 6 0 210 200

451 25 I-town 15 2 Kanchana Palli Vari
Veedi,Gurumahanthi Veedhi

10-9-1
10-8-1

10-9-16/1
10-8-17/2 150 2 300 40 206 4 0 210 150

452 25 I-town 16 2
Sanyasi
veeddhi,Bayikanakanaiah
Veedhi

10-7-1
10-6-1

10-7-15/4
10-6-18/2 150 2 300 44 233 7 0 240 150

453 25 I-town 17 2
Vemula Vari
Veedhi,Peddaamma Temple
Last Street

9-1-1
10-14-1

9-1-28
10-14-43 200 2 400 38 216 4 0 220 400

454 25 I-town 18 1 Uppara Vagu 10-13-61 10-13-109 150 2 300 38 215 5 0 220 600
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455 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 19 1 Pedda amma Gudi Area
Part(1) 10-4-1 10-4-45 150 2 300 54 272 8 0 280 600

456 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 20 1 Pedda amma Gudi Area
Part(2) 10-4-46 10-4-86 300 3 900 34 214 6 0 210 1600

457 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 21 1 Vuta Bhavi Area 10-13-110 10-13-110 A,B,C 300 3 900 44 224 5 0 230 1800
458 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 22 1 Sada Venkanna Quari 10-13-75 10-13-110 150 5 750 44 260 10 0 270 150

459 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 23 1 Ramalayam Hill Area Part(1) 10-13-112 10-13-186 400 3 1200 48 214 6 0 220 2400

460 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 24 1 Ramalayam Hill Area Part(2) 10-13-20 10-13-74 300 3 900 38 204 6 0 210 1800

461 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 25 1 Kotha Metlu Hill Area Part(1) 10-14-35 10-14-94 150 2 300 44 243 7 0 250 600

462 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 26 1 Kotha Metlu Hill Area Part(2) 10-14-95 10-14-151 200 3 600 38 205 5 0 210 1200

463 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 27 1 Basava Bangaraiah Street 10-13-1 10-13-80 200 2 400 38 206 4 0 210 800

464 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 28 2

Uppara Vagu Hill Area
Part(1)
Uppara Vagu Hill Area
Part(2)

10-13-81 10-13-184 150 2 300 36 196 4 0 200 600

465 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 29 1 Maseed Road 10-2-20 10-2-53 150 2 300 38 195 5 0 210 300

466 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 30 1
Arjun Street,
Annadanam to Ramdas Tea
Stall

10-2-54 10-2-74 150 2 300 44 235 5 0 240 600

467 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 31 1

Arjun Street
Ramdas Tea Stall to
Samapara Thatabbaiah
Kalyana Mandapam

10-4-75 10-4-123 200 2 400 48 270 10 0 280 800

468 25 Mallikarjuna Peta 32 1
Arjun Street
(Subbaramaiah Swami
Temple Road)

10-4-89 10-4-122 500 5 2500 54 280 10 0 290 5000

469 26 Karakatta South 1 4 Alla Simhadri Veedi&3
Cross Roads 1-1-1 1-1/1-130 500 9 4545 108 350 0 0 350 1700

470 26 Karakatta South 2 3 Taj Maseed road,2 Cross
Roads 1-1/7-15 1-1/6-23 400 8 33000 97 320 320 450

471 26 Karakatta South 3 4 Lotus Apartments Street&3
Corss Roads 1-1/6-24 1-1/6-180 300 9 2700 35 300 10 0 310 300

472 26 Medara
Bazar,Kamakoti Nagar 4 4 Sharma Veedi,3 Cross

Roads 1-3/18-33 1-4/1-15A 500 10 500 111 350 0 0 370 500

473 26 Kamakoti Nagar 5 5 Patiki Bellam Veedi,4 Cross
Roads 1-4/1-1 1-3/2-30/1 450 10 45000 127 362 24 0 386 450

474 26 Kamakoti Nagar 6 7 Harika School Road,6 Cross
Roads 1-4/7-47/1 1-3-67 300 9 2700 125 350 4 0 354 330

475 26 Kamakoti Nagar 7 4 Andhra Bank Veedi,2 Cross
Roads,Kutumba Rao Veedi 1-3-87 1-3/21-33A 450 10 4500 104 350 14 0 364 450

476 26 Kamakoti Nagar 8 3 Ravva Vari Veedi,2 Cross
Roads 1-4/7-6A 1-4/7-19/1 350 10 3500 130 320 12 0 332 350

477 26 Kamakoti Nagar 9 4 Budda Vari Veedi,3 Cross
Roads 1-4/7-21 1-3/23-4/9 450 10 4500 110 350 11 0 361 450

478 26 Kamakoti Nagar 10 7
Cement Road,4 Cross
Roads,Sanka Vari
street,Lolla Vari street

1-3/23-4/1 1-3/24-22/2 600 10 6000 150 340 10 0 350 600

479 26 Kamakoti Nagar 11 4 Aravinda Veedi,3 Cross
Road 1-3/24-23/4C 1-3/24-8/A 550 10 5500 149 350 16 0 366 550
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480 26 Kamakoti Nagar 12 5
Jawahar Street,P.V.Krishna
Rao Street,Biruvala
Company 3 Cross Roads

1-3/24-24/4 1-4/5-2B 450 10 4500 128 320 0 0 320 450

481 26 Labour Colony 13 7 Sanjay Gandhi&Labour
Colony 5 Cross Roads 1-4/3-14/1 1-4/3-10/2 400 10 4000 125 320 15 0 335 400

482 26 Kamakoti Nagar 14 5 Hemadri chalapathi Rao
Veedi,4 Cross Roads 1-4/2-1 1-4/5-10 350 10 3500 140 380 22 0 402 400

483 26 Kamakoti Nagar 15 2 RTC Work shop Main
Road&Aravinda Veedhi Part 1-4-52 1-4/5-43 250 20 5000 130 380 47 0 427 250

484 26 Kamakoti Nagar 16 1 Sankara Matam 3 Cross
Roads 1-4/4-1 1-4/4-29 600 10 6000 112 300 15 0 315 600

485 26 Kamakoti Nagar 17 15 R.K.Public School Road&14
Cross Roads 1-4/5-46B 1-4/5-22/6 500 10 5000 115 335 20 0 355 500

486 26 Kamakoti Nagar 18 1 Pardasaradhi Veedi,6 Cross
Roads 1-4/5-6C 1-4/5-42 400 10 4000 110 320 23 0 353 400

487 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 1 6 Odiya Veedi 5 Cross Roads

& Punnami Ghat Area 75-11-12 75-11-155 800 15 12000 120 300 12 0 342 1100

488 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 2 1 Odiya Main Road 75-11-161/1 75-11-264 600 9 5400 160 333 15 0 343 600

489 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 3 5 Odiya  Road 5 Cross Roads 75-11-291 75-11-1/288 600 9 5400 160 356 14 0 370 500

490 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 4 5 Odiya  Road 5 Cross Roads 75-11-162 75-11-272 200 7 1600 180 320 16 0 336 200

491 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 5 7

Dasanjaneya
Street,Chaitanya College
Road,Rajendra street &
4Cross Roads

75-8-9 76-7-25 400 10 4000 120 369 10 0 379 400

492 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 6 4 Nagarjuna Veedi & 3 Cross

Roads 75-7-1 75-7-54 500 10 5000 130 340 20 0 360 500

493 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 7 5 Odiya  Road  5 Cross Roads 75-11-289 75-11-310 1000 10 10000 130 330 10 0 340 1000

494 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 8 7 Maseed Road &  6 Cross

Roads & Bhavani Ghat Area 75-6-14/1 75-12-20 300 10 3000 171 339 20 0 359 400

495 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 9 4 President Veedi & 3 Cross

Roads 75-5-1 75-5-61 300 10 3000 154 359 2 0 361 300

496 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 10 5

Rangun Saheb Veedi & 3
Cross Roads,Shaik Meera
Saheb street

75-5-1 75-12-13/2 500 7 3500 125 325 2 0 327 500

497 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 11 9

Out Agency, 8 Cross Roads
& Karakatta South Bhavani
Ghat Border to Gollapudi
Border

75-12-50 75-15-7/21C 500 10 5000 160 348 5 0 353 500

498 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 12 9 Kolla Pharam Road & 8

Cross Roads 76-10/3-46 76-11-23/39 500 10 5000 165 347 20 0 367 500

499 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 13 2 Mangalagiri vari Veedi,Varla

Ramaiah Street 76-8/9-6/A 76-8/9-95 400 10 4000 130 350 10 0 360 400

500 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 14 6 Rajeswara Rao Mill Road &

5 Cross Roads 76-9-10/A 76-10-52 400 10 200 118 300 15 0 315 300

501 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 15 5 Gandhi Bomma Road & 4

Cross Roads 76-10-9 76-10/2-7 500 10 5000 120 300 35 0 335 700
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502 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 16 4 Nulaka Peta 4 Cross Roads 76-9-10 76-10-34 400 10 4000 94 330 30 0 360 400

503 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 17 5 Dolphin Bar Road & 4 Cross

Roads 76-12-3 76-10-25/9 500 10 5000 174 333 30 0 363 500

504 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 18 1 RTC Work shop Main Road 1-4-62/1 1-4-282 350 10 3500 148 350 12 0 362 350

505 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 19 4 RTC Work shop Road 4

Cross Roads 1-4-234 1-4-228 400 20 8000 135 340 10 0 350 400

506 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 20 4 RTC Work shop Road 4

Cross Roads 1-4-265 1-4-233 500 20 10000 130 325 10 0 335 600

507 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 21 4 RTC Work shop Road 4

Cross Roads 1-4-246 1-4-264 500 20 10000 140 320 10 0 330 500

508 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 22 3 Gayathri Nagar, 2 Cross

Roads 1-4-226 1-4-289/3 400 10 4000 120 324 20 0 344 400

509 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 23 4 RTC Work shop Road 4

Cross Roads 1-4-229 1-4-250 400 10 4000 150 360 10 0 370 500

510 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 24 3

Hanumaiah Veedi,Gudiwada
Rama Rao
Street,Mainampati Vari
Street

76-8-1-10/5 76-8/10-10/17 400 10 4000 160 350 0 0 370 400

511 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 25 1 Jyothi convent Road 76-8-14/1 76-8-10/17 400 10 4000 170 360 0 0 344 400

512 27 Lorry
Stand,Bhavanipuram 26 1 Church Road 76-10-1/22 76-10/3-46 500 10 5000 122 330 0 0 370 500

513 28 Darga
Plats,Bhavanipuram 1 1 darga Plots Area 76-1-1 76-1-383 800 10 8000 100 252 30 0 282 200

514 28 Darga
Plats,Bhavanipuram 2 1 darga Plots Part(1) 76-2-1 76-2-608 3000 6 18000 105 285 5 0 290 4000

515 28 Bhavanipuaram 3 4

Central  pakalu,Asramama
Road.Suphala Building
Road,Baji Babamandiram
Road

76-15-5 76-5-30 460 10.5 6210 140 294 22 0 316 600

516 28 Bhavanipuaram 4 3

Asramama Road.Suphala
Building Road,Baji
Babamandiram Road &
Cross Road

76-3-20 76-5-81A 450 40.5 6075 104 295 20 0 315 600

517 28 Bhavanipuaram 5 2 Majeti vari street,Sabhapati
Road 76-6-1 76-7-40 300 18.5 4275 116 324 9 0 333 600

518 28 Bhavanipuaram 6 2
Majeti vari street Cross
road,Sabhapati Road cross
road

76-6-36 76-7-70 310 18.5 4425 121 327 10 0 337 600

519 28 Bhavanipuaram 7 8

PRK Building Road,Bank 4
Cross Roads,Asramama
Road,Bhagath singh Road 2
Cross Roads

76-6-65 76-3-51 650 38 9575 80 300 16 0 316 1000

520 28 teachers Colony 8 8 Teacher Colony Part(1)  8
cross Roads 76-8-6 76-14-226 700 13 9100 101 222 20 0 242 1400

521 28 teachers
Colony,Bhavanipura 9 8 Teacher Colony Part(2) 8

cross Roads 76-14-227 76-14-247/2 850 13 11050 100 221 22 0 243 1700

522 28 Priyadarsini Colony 10 11 Priyadarsini colony  Part(1)
& 10 cross Roads 76-14-9 76-14-153 1200 15 18000 130 291 10 0 301 2400

523 28 Priyadarsini Colony 11 10 Priyadarsini colony  Part(2)
& 10 cross Roads 76-14-154 76-14-248 1100 15 16500 130 292 9 0 301 2200
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524 28 H.B.Colony 12 3 Kundala Bazar Main Road &
2 Cross Roads MIG-I/1 MIG-I/84 400 13 5200 288 288 6 0 294 400

525 28 H.B.Colony 13 3 H.B.Colony 3 Cross Roads MIG-II/1 MIG-II/31 500 15 7500 372 372 5 0 377 300

526 28 H.B.Colony 14 3
Rose Park Area,H.B.Colony
Siddi Apartments,New
Apartment

HIG-1 HIG-68 1000 15 15000 68 299 1 0 395 2200

527 28 H.B.Colony 15 4
H.B.Colony & Cross
Road,HRT Complex  &
Cross Road

HIG-268 HIG-330 400 15 6000 70 240 150 0 390 300

528 28 H.B.Colony 16 5
Single duplex 4 Cross
Roads,Duplex 1 Cross
Roads

HIG-439 HIG-400 600 23 3500 73 274 20 0 294 1200

529 28 H.B.Colony 17 5
Single duplex 3 Cross
Roads,Duplex 2 Cross
Roads

HIG-401 HIG-528 600 23 6900 72 276 70 0 346 1200

530 28 Old H.B.Colony 18 5
Old H.B.Colony Road
Part(1) & 4 cross Roads,
Whole Sale Market Road

MIG-162 MIG-215 1150 13 14950 318 318 5 0 323 1850

531 28 Old H.B.Colony 19 7 Old H.B.Colony Road
Part(2)& 6 cross Roads MIG-108 MIG-161 1150 13 14950 318 318 5 0 323 1850

532 28 Old H.B.Colony 20 5 Old H.B.Colony Road
Part(3)& 4 cross Roads MIG-54 MIG-107 1150 13 14950 318 318 10 0 328 1850

533 28 Old H.B.Colony 21 6 Old H.B.Colony Road
Part(4)& 5 cross Roads MIG-1 MIG-53 1150 13 14950 318 0 0 318 1850

534 28 H.B.Colony 22 5
HIG Colony(Gadde.Rama
mohana Park area)Part(1) 5
cross roads

HIG-69 HIG-159 1000 13 13000 90 266 3 0 269 1500

535 28 H.B.Colony 23 5
HIG Colony(Gadde.Rama
mohana Park area)Part(2) 5
cross roads

HIG-160 HIG-330 1000 13 13000 120 300 0 0 270 1500

536 28 24 1 Vallarupalli Colony,New
apartments Part(1) Block-11 Block-20 250 6 1500 360 0 0 360 300

537 28 25 1 Vallarupalli Colony,New
apartments Part(2) Block-21 Block-31 100 6 600 318 0 0 318 400

538 28 26 1 Vallarupalli Colony,New
apartments Part(3) Block-11 Block-10 250 6 1500 300 300 0 0 306 400

539 28 Bhavanipuaram 27 3 Amrutha Apartment,Popuri
vari street,Hanumaiah street 76-8/3-1 76-8/5-20/1 600 39 7800 109 386 3 0 389 1200

540 28 Bhavanipuaram 28 5
SubhaRayudu
Veedi,Manavamandiram
street & 3 Cross Roads

76-8/2-1 1-4-222/A 700 22 8700 125 367 5 0 372 1400

541 28 Lalitha
nagar,Bhavanipuram 29 8 Lalitha Nagar Main Road &

7 Cross Roads 76-8/1-9/1 76-8/1-43/1 1000 10 10000 132 388 25 0 413 1800

542 28 Telephone
Colony,Bhavanipuram 30 5 Telephone Colony Part(1) 5

Cross Roads 76-14-51 76-8/1-1 1100 13 14300 162 421 2 0 423 2200

543 28 Telephone
Colony,Bhavanipuram 31 5 Telephone Colony Part(1) 5

Cross Roads 1-4-204 76-14-50 1200 13 15600 151 420 4 0 424 2400

544 28 Milk Colony 32 5 Milk colony Main Road & 4
Cross Roads 1-4-18 1-4-186 1600 10 16000 117 294 0 0 294 3200
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545 28 Police
colony,Bhavanipuram 33 6

Netaji School Road Main
Roads 2 & 4 Cross
Roads,RTC Main Road

76-14-11 76-14-176 1400 10 14000 165 250 10 0 260 2800

546 29 Sorangam Hill Area 1 1 Arthi sandu 3-4-39/C 3-1-194/4 900 3 2700 141 246 30 0 276 1800
547 29 Sitara centre 2 1 Borra Appa Rao Veedi 3-1-194/4 3-1-181 950 3 2850 129 221 22 0 243 1950

548 29 3 1 Poorna Sanduki Prakkana
Sandulu 3-1-180 3-1-169 1050 2.5 2625 110 201 16 0 217 2000

549 29 4 1 Salugu Ramanaiah Veedi 3-1-168 3-1-152 950 3 2850 129 250 22 0 272 2100

550 29 5 2
Maruthi Mandir
Veedi,Salugu Ramanaiah
Veedi

3-1-151 3-1-136E 850 3 2550 131 252 27 0 279 1800

551 29 6 1 Church Road 3-1-134B 3-1-118 900 3 2700 118 255 17 0 272 1950

552 29 7 2 Naga Malleswara Rao
Veedi,Prabhakara rao sandu 3-1-117 3-1-111 900 3 2700 127 248 18 0 268 1950

553 29 8 1 Ramu Quary hill Area 3-1-110 3-1-111A/C 850 3 2550 127 250 11 0 261 1875
554 29 9 1 Kabela Centre Hill Area 3-1-111/C 3-1-91 900 3 2700 161 260 16 0 276 1950

555 29 10 2 Ambedker Road,R.R.nagar 3-1-85 3-1-91 1050 3 3150 109 199 22 0 221 2250

556 29 11 1 Appala Swami Veedi 1-3-108 1-3/25-28 900 9 8100 156 300 17 0 317 1950

557 29 12 1 Ganji Yella mandaiah Veedi 1-3-117 1-3/26-29 900 9 8100 159 319 10 0 329 1950

558 29 13 1 Muvvala vari Veedi 1-3-119 1-3/27-28/1 950 9 8550 181 325 4 0 329 2000

559 29 14 2 Yeddanapudi vari
Veedi,RTC Work shop Road 1-3-127 1-3/28-36-1 950 9 8550 152 614 14 0 314 2000

560 29 15 1 Labour Colony 1st Cross
Roads 2-8-1 2-8-111 925 6 5550 189 302 8 0 310 2050

561 29 16 1 Labour Colony 2nd Cross
Roads 2-8-112 2-8-196 950 6 5700 196 370 2 0 372 2050

562 29 17 1 Labour Colony School Road 2-8-197 2-8-303 950 6 5700 210 360 16 0 376 2050

563 29 18 2 Balaji colony midala Nagar 3-1-214/1 3-1-229/A 1075 10 10750 191 310 19 0 329 2500

564 29 19 2 Canara Bank colony,Madasu
rama Rao Veedi 3-1-228 3-1-256/B 900 10 9000 191 364 8 0 372 2150

565 29 20 3 dasarada veedi,Milk
Colony,Pillala jail veedi 3-1-255B 3-1-272/A/C 950 12 11400 191 314 4 0 318 2350

566 29 21 1 Rotary Nagar 3-1-273/1 3-1-273/91 1025 8 8200 186 303 16 0 319 2300

567 29 22 2 Petrole Bunk pakka
Sandulu, Appa Rao veedi 3-1-274/1 3-1-291/A 850 6 5100 221 360 19 0 379 2100

568 29 23 1 New Bhagath singh Nagar
pakka Sandulu 3-1-291/A/1 3-1-291/121 1250 6 7500 196 349 7 0 356 1200

569 29 24 1 Barmaiah Colony Church
Veedi 3-1-291/122 3-1-291/191 850 6 5100 171 302 16 0 318 1850

570 29 25 2 Praja Shakthi Nagar,
Maseed Back side Road 76-16-12 76-16-72 925 6 5550 172 313 8 0 321 2150

571 29 26 1 Ekalavya Nagar Landa Vari
Veedi 76-16-1 76-16-162 950 6 5700 199 311 8 0 319 1950

572 29 27 1 Ekalavya Nagar Sandulu 76-16-163 76-16-318 950 6 5700 197 370 6 0 376 1900

573 29 28 1 Sri Sai Nagar Colony
Apartments 76-16-81 76-16-176 950 2.5 2375 167 299 22 0 321 1900

574 29 29 1 Baji nagar Church
road(P.D.C) aprtments 76-13-1 76-13-59/A 1020 10 10200 183 280 16 0 296 1890
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575 29 30 2 Joji Nagar, Praja Shakthi
Nagar 76-13-59 76-13-99/A 850 6 5100 221 380 16 0 396 1720

576 29 31 1 Urmila Nagar Part-I 76-17-1 76-17-114 940 6 5640 281 336 36 0 372 1880
577 29 32 1 Urmila Nagar Part-II 76-17-115 76-17-418 950 6 5700 298 380 16 0 396 2050
578 29 33 1 Urmila Nagar Part-III 76-17-419 76-17-617 900 6 5400 236 350 27 0 377 2000
579 29 34 1 Urmila Nagar Part-IV 76-17-618 76-17-778 950 6 5700 188 290 36 0 326 2150
580 29 35 1 Urmila Nagar Part-V 76-17-779 76-17-860 900 6 5400 221 349 22 0 371 2050
581 29 36 1 Reddy Colony 76-16-36A 76-16-181A/C 850 6 5100 181 298 25 0 323 1950
582 29 37 1 Nulaka Peta 76-16-2/B 76-16-38/A/B 875 6 5250 191 395 4 0 399 2025
583 29 38 1 Patamata Vari Veedi 76-16-29/1 76-16-221 785 6 4710 221 398 9 0 406 1570

584 29 39 2 Ambedker Road,Near
Appala swami Quary veedi 3-1-85 3-1-291/21 2540 52 132080 130 280 160 0 440 2540

585 29 40 2 Current office Road,joji
Nagar Main Road 3-1-291/67 76-16-52 1000 0

586 30 Peer saheb veedi 1 2
Peer saheb veedi Hill Area
Peera Saheb Veedi Hill Area
Down

4-10-2 4-10-27 500 2.5 1250 68 230 0 0 230 1000

587 30 Pedha masthan veddi 2 4

Pedda Masthan veedi Hill
Area,Pedda Mastan Veedi
Hill Area Down,Maseed
veedi Hill Area,Maseed
veedi Hill Area Down

4-11-2 4-12-23 1500 2.5 3750 109 245 0 0 245 3000

588 30 Afikatla joseph veedi 3 4

Afikatla joseph veedi Hill
Area,Afikatla joseph Hill
Area Down,Dr.Safir veedi
Hill Area,Dr.Safir Veedi Hill
Area Down

4-13-1 4-14-24 1540 2.5 3850 106 253 0 0 253 3080

589 30 Karuna mariyudu
devalayam veedi 4 4

Karuna Mayidu devalayam
veedi Hill Area,Karuna
Mayidu devalayam Hill Area
Down,Yesu Ratnam Veedi
Hill Area,Yesuratnam
Veedhi Hill Area Down

4-15-1 4-16-23 1670 2.5 4175 114 246 0 0 246 3200

590 30 Danayya veedi 5 4

Danayya veedi Hill
Area,Danayya veedi Hill
Area Down,Rama Rao veedi
Hill Area,Rama Rao veedhi
Hill Area Down

4-17-1 4-18-26 1600 2.5 4000 118 259 0 0 259 3200

591 30 Church veedi 6 4

Chruch veedi Hill
Area,Church veedi Hill Area
Down,Jarubanda(Guruswam
i)veedi Hill
Area,Jarubanda(Guruswami
)veedi Hill Area Down

4-19-1 4-20-21 1340 2.5 3350 93 240 0 0 240 2680

592 30 Thota lakshmana rao
veedi 7 4

Thota lakshmana rao veedi
Hill Area,Thota lakshmana
rao veedi Hill Area
Down,Veeramma veedi Hill
Area,Veeramma veedi Hill
Area Down

4-1-122 4-22-21/1 1500 2.5 3750 88 234 0 0 234 3000
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593 30 Ramulu vari gudi veedi 8 4

Ramulu vari gudi veedi Hill
Area,Ramula vari gudi veedi
Hill Area Down,Mukka
apparao veedi Hill
Area,Mukka apparao veedi
Hill Area Down

4-23-1 4-1-130 1070 2.5 2675 25 226 0 0 226 2140

594 30 Samudralu veedi 9 4

Samudralu veedi Hill
Area,Samudralu veedi Hill
Area Down,Uppu venkata
narayana veedi Hill
Area,Uppu venkata
Narayana veedi Hill Area
Down

4-25-1 4-26-26 1380 2.5 3450 108 252 0 0 252 2760

595 30 M.R.Lakshmana rao
veedi 10 4

M.R.Lakshmana rao veedi
Hill Area,M.R.Lakshmana
rao veedi Hill Area
Down,Bimana bapayya
veedi Hill Area,Bimana

4-26-26 1280 2.5 3200 132 237 0 0 237 2560

596 30 Janaki ramayya veedi 11 4

Janaki ramayya veedi Hill
Area,Janaki ramayya veedi
Hill Area, Down,Bimanna
veedi Hill Area,Bimanna
veedi Hill Area Down

4-32-1 4-33-41 1100 2.5 2750 112 225 0 0 225 2200

597 30 Kantha rao veedi 12 3

Kantha rao veedi,Jalagam
setti vari veedi Hill
Area,Jalagam setti vari
veedi Hill Area, Down

4-1-147A 4-36-28 850 2.5 2125 91 237 0 0 237 1700

598 30 Appala swamy college
venuka veedi 13 3

Appala swamy college
venuka Hill Area 1,2,3 Cross
Roads

4-36-1 4-36-80/2 900 2.5 2250 136 254 0 0 254 1800

599 30 Appala swamy college
venuka veedi 14 3

Appala swamy college
venuka,Kabela center Hill
Area Part(1),Kabela center
Hill Area Part(2),

4-36-81 3-1-75 1000 2.5 2500 116 215 0 0 215 2000

600 30 Bimanna vari peta 15 4 Bimanna vari peta 1,2,3,4
Cross Roads 5-6-59/103/2 5-6-86A 1000 2.5 2500 124 320 0 0 320 2000

601 30 Rajev sharma nagar 16 4 Rajev sharma nagar ,1,2,3,4
Cross Roads 5-6-59/39E 5-6-59/29 1550 2.5 3875 174 340 0 0 340 2900

602 30 Mangala venkata
subbayya veedi 17 3

Vengala venkata subbayya
veedi,Vengala
govindhamma veedi 1,2
Cross Roads

5-6-59/10D 5-6/5-4 1000 2.5 2500 124 396 0 0 396 2000

603 30 Rajev sharma nagar 18 4

Rajiv sharma
nagar,Ambedhkar
nagar,K.L.Rao nagar, V.M.C
colony

5-7/8-56/99 5-6-30/44 1750 2.5 4375 158 384 0 0 384 3500

604 30 Tammina krishnaiyya
veedi 19 2

Tammina krishnayya veedi
Main Road,Tammina
krishnayya veedi Cross
Road

5-6-59/106 5-5-59/39/1 750 2.5 1875 96 317 8 0 325 1500



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
Pocket

(MP) No.

No. of
Streets

Names of the Streets
( enter in the same cell)

Starting Point
of the MP with
Starting  Door

No. and
Landmark

Ending Point  of
the MP Door No.
and Landmark

Distance in
Meters from
stating point

to ending
point

including all
the streets in

the MP.

Average
width of the

strees in
Meter

Street Area
in Sq. M

 ( Col H X I)

Number
of Gates

in the
MP

Number of
HH in the

MP

Number of
Petty

Commercials
in the MP

Number of
Mobile

Vendors in
the MP

Total Number
of Waste

Geenating
Units in the

MP  ( L+M+N)

Shallow
Surface

Drains Length
- Two Sides
as available(

Mt.)

605 30 Tammina krishnaiyya
veedi 20 4

Tammina krishnayya veedi 2
cross roads,Rajiv sharma
nagar 2 cross roads

5-6-59/39 5-6-59/20B 1500 2.5 3750 143 365 19 0 384 3000

606 31 Peer saheb veedi 1 2 Peer saheb veedi,Janala
gadda masthan veedi 4-10-27 4-29/1-12/1 500 2.5 1250 75 225 0 0 225 1000

607 31 Peer saheb veedi 2 2
Peer saheb veedi cross
road,Janala gadda masthan
veedi cross road

4-10-1 4-29-19/1 500 2.5 1250 77 208 0 0 208 1000

608 31 Kasi pathi vari veedi 3 2
Kasipathi vari veedi,Janala
gadda masthan veedi 1st
cross road

4-9-1 4-29/1-26 500 2.5 1250 77 217 0 0 217 1000

609 31 Purushotham veedi 4 4
Purushotham veedi 2 cross
roads,Issac veedi 2 cross
roads

4-9-17/1 4-7-13 1600 2.5 4000 110 331 0 0 331 3350

610 31 Vejac veedi 5 2 Vejac veedi 1&2 Cross
Roads 4-7-5 4-28-1/3 750 2.5 1875 79 255 0 0 255 1190

611 31 Vejac veedi 6 2 Vejac veedi 3&4 cross roads 4-7-15/1 4-28-39 600 2.5 1500 79 191 0 0 191 990

612 31 Nandipati jeva ratnam
veedi 7 2 Nandipati jeeva ratnam

veedi 2 cross roads 4-28/9-9 4-28/4-35 500 2.5 1250 53 247 0 0 247 1000

613 31
Vendali
ramulu,Yalamarthi
veedi

8 2 Yalamarthi veedi 2 cross
roads 4-28/1-1 4-28-3/30A 500 2.5 1250 80 273 0 0 273 1000

614 31 Matam vari veedi 9 2 Matam vari veedi 2 cross
roads 4-27/1-1 4-6-25 500 2.5 1250 80 278 0 0 278 1000

615 31 Gandamala achamma
veedi 10 2 Gandamala achamma veedi

2 cross roads 4-6-1 4-29/2-31 500 2.5 1250 80 236 0 0 236 1000

616 31 Chittinagar 11 4 Chitti Nagar 7th lane 2 cross
roads,8th lane2 cross roads 5-7/8-53 5-7/8-41 1500 2.5 3750 141 370 0 0 370 3000

617 31 Chittinagar,8th  lane 12 3
Chitti Nagar 8th lane 3rd
Cross road  ,7th lane 2 cross
roads

5-6-9 5-7/8-4/1 1300 2.5 3250 108 354 0 0 354 2400

618 31 Chittinagar,8th  lane 13 3 Chitti Nagar 8th lane,7th
lane,hospital kalara area 5-7/8-4/1 5-7/1-1 1150 2.5 2875 113 313 0 0 313 2450

619 31 Chittinagar,3rd  lane 14 3 Chitti Nagar 3rd lane 1&2
cross roads,4th lane 5-7/3-10A 5-7/3-10A 640 2.5 1600 83 281 0 0 281 1280

620 31 chittinagar,4th lane 15 2 Chitti Nagar 4th lane cross
road,5th lane 5-7/4-1 5-7/8-123 1100 2.5 2750 119 305 0 0 305 2150

621 31 Chittinagar,Shalivaha
sangam veedi 16 3

Shali vaha sangam
veedi,Lakshmayya
veedi,kummara veedi

5-6/2-1 5-6/1-34 1450 2.5 3625 90 389 0 0 389 2650

622 31 Chittinagar,6th lane 17 4
Chitti Nagar 6th lane 1,2&3
cross roads,7th lane 5th
cross road

5-7/6-9 5-7/8-106 1650 2.5 4125 132 342 0 0 342 3050

623 31 Chittinagar,Friler pet
post office 18 3

 Chitti Nagar 4th
lane,2nd&5th lane,Friler pet
post office

5-7/5-8 5-7/7-39/1 1200 2.5 3000 114 356 0 0 356 2350

624 31 Chittinagar,Kalara
hospital 19 2 Kalara hospital Back

side,opposite kalara hospital 5-6/1-40 5-6/3-11/1 600 2.5 1500 80 321 0 0 321 1200

625 31
K.L.Rao
nagar,Jammala  gudi
road

20 2 Jammala gudi road 1&2
cross roads 5-7/8-29 5-7/8-56/5 600 2.5 1500 66 333 0 0 333 1200
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626 31
K.L.Rao
nagar,Jammala  gudi
road

21 3 Jammala gudi road3&4
cross roads&D.D nagar 5-7/8-81 5-7/8-56/10/11A 1050 2.5 2625 62 327 0 0 327 2150

627 31
K.L.Rao
nagar,syndicate bank
colony

22 3 syndicate bank colony 1,2&3
cross roads plot no-1 Plot no-116 1450 2.5 3625 130 344 41 0 396 2950

628 32 Chitti Nagar 1 4

Gandamala Atchamma
Veedi,Ramachandra Raju
Veedi,jenda Chettu
Road,Rayappa Raju Adda
Road

4-1-69 4-4/2-21C 550 20 2700 121 304 0 0 304 5400

629 32 Chitti Nagar 2 3

Rayappa Raju
street,Rayappa Raju Cross
road,Jenda Chettu
road,Thamina Kanakaiah
Street

4-4/2-1 4-4/4-34 580 15 2240 166 319 2 0 321 4480

630 32 Chitti Nagar 3 3

Thammina kanakaiah
street,Rayappa Raju
Street,Rayappa Raju Right
side street

4-4/2-4B 4-4/2-80 118 307 380 11 1440 0 0 307 2880

631 32 Chitti Nagar 4 2

Thammina kanakaiah
street,Gandamala
Atchamma Konda
Pyki,Thammina Pothu Raju
Kalyana mandapam

4-4/1-1 4-6-29F 480 14 2280 166 277 0 0 277 4560

632 32 Chitti Nagar 5 2
Pothina papaiah
Street,RamaChandraiah
Street,Ramalayam Hill area

4-4/3--21 4-28-38/A 300 8 1200 110 310 3 0 313 2400

633 32 Chitti Nagar 6 3

Thammina Pothu Raju
Kalyana
Mandapam,Ramalayam Hill
area,Pindam.Ramulu street

4-4/4-8C 4-28/1-9/1 450 12 1800 179 340 0 0 340 3600

634 32 Chitti Nagar 7 2 Church Veedi,Mekala Vari
Veedi 4-4/3-23 4-5-29 400 6 1200 144 272 0 0 272 2400

635 32 Chitti Nagar 8 2 Sorangam road,Shadu John
Street 4-3-12 4-3/2-22 500 10 2600 105 270 0 0 294 3400

636 32 Chitti Nagar 9 6

Shadu john Subani
street,sorangam Adda
Road,Sorangam adda Road
nundi Py sandulu-4

4-3/2-22 4-3/2-8/3 600 12 2400 130 293 0 0 293 4800

637 32 Chitti Nagar 10 2 Saorangam Right Road&Left
side road 4-3-2/A 4-3-1/1-40 600 12 3600 130 340 25 0 365 1600

638 32 Chitti Nagar 11 2 Banka Bulliabbai street
,Edga Nahal Road 4-1/7-9/5 4-2/4-60 450 10 2300 96 324 13 0 337 4600

639 32 Kothapeta 12 2 Edga Mahal Road,katikala
Mastan Street 4-2/4-30 4-3/1-92 350 10 1800 98 330 5 0 335 3600

640 32 Chitti Nagar 13 1 Katikala Mastan Street Hill
area 4-3/1-36A 4-3/1-6/A 600 6 3600 80 300 0 0 300 7200

641 32 Chitti Nagar 14 2
Katikala Mastan
Street,Sorangam Left+Right
side cross Roads

4-3/1-6/7A 4-3/1-92 600 3 1800 80 320 0 0 320 3600
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642 32 Chitti Nagar 15 1 Sorangam Left side last Hill
Area 4-3-10A 4-3-86A 650 4 2600 94 283 0 0 283 5200

643 32 Kotha Peta 16 2 Venkataiah street,Jenda
Chettu Road Hill area 4-3/1-115A/1 4-3/1-17 550 6 1650 108 295 2 0 297 3300

644 32 Kotha Peta 17 4

Opp.Venkataiah
Kottu,Brahmama Gari
Matam,Brahmama Gari
matam 1,2 Sandulu

4-2-219 4-2-153 600 9 1800 95 278 0 0 278 5400

645 32 Kotha Peta 18 1
Brahmama Gari Matam Py
Water tank,Arati Thota
Bazarlu hill area

4-2-202 4-2-224 600 3 1800 80 293 0 0 293 3600

646 32 Kotha Peta 19 5
Brahmama Matam Krinda
Water Tank left side 5 cross
Roads

4-2-136E 4-2-200 500 8 200 120 293 0 0 293 4000

647 32 Kotha Peta 20 1 Brahmama gari Matam
Krinda Water Tank Bazarlu 4-2-200 4-2-236 400 3 1200 70 270 0 0 270 2400

648 32 Kotha Peta 21 4
Bangaraiah Kottu Back
side,Edga Mahal 3 Cross
roads

4-1/4-1 4-2/4-42 700 6 2100 100 314 0 0 314 4200

649 32 Kotha Peta 22 1

Anjaneya Vagu
area,Balachakra Samajam
Road nundi bangaraiah
Kottu varaku

4-2-7 4-2/3-10 600 3 1800 66 310 0 0 310 3600

650 32 23 2
Pothu Raju Bomma nundi
Brahmama Gari Matam
Road,Anjaneya Vagu Part-II

4-2/4-23 4-2/2-40 700 7 2400 176 334 7 0 341 5000

651 32 24 2 Anjaneyavagu Starting Point
2 cross raods 4-2-1 4-2/4-1 800 3 2400 120 308 0 0 308 4800

652 32 Kotha Peta 25 1 dukka Tirupathamma Street 4-2-48/2 4-2-219 800 3 2400 76 318 0 0 318 4800

653 32 Kotha Peta 26 1 Brahmama Gari matam
Metla Nundi Chivari varaku 4-2/4-19 4-3/1-180 800 3 2400 87 305 0 0 305 4800

654 32 Kotha Peta 27 1 Kanakaiah appa rao VMC
School Venuka area 4-3/1-40 4-3/1-115 800 3 2400 90 280 0 0 280 4800

655 32 Kotha Peta 28 1 Brahmama gari matam hill
Area 4-2-116 4-2-136E 800 3 2400 96 293 0 0 293 4800

656 32 Kotha Peta 29 1 Brahmama gari matam
Ravichettu hill area 4-2-127 4-2-202 600 4 2400 75 290 0 0 290 4800

657 32 Kotha Peta 30 1 Anjaneya vagu Community
Hall Road 4-2-136A 4-2-118A 800 3 2400 80 305 0 0 305 4800

658 32 Kotha Peta 31 1 Tirupathamm street 4-2-48/C 4-2-219 800 3 2400 56 292 0 0 292 4800
659 32 Kotha Peta 32 1 Anjaneya vagu adda Road 4-2-14 4-2-112 900 3 2700 73 316 0 0 316 5400

660 32 Kotha Peta 33 1 Sampangi tirupathaiah
Streeet 4-2-176B 4-2-176A/1 800 4 3200 110 325 0 0 325 6400

661 32 34 1 Vari Kuppala nageswara rao
street 4-2-30 4-2-224 800 3 2400 68 293 0 0 293 4800

662 32 Kothapeta 35 1 Odru Veedi Dumper Bin to
Nagendra nagar Hill Area 4-2-72 4-2-132 900 3 2700 76 296 0 0 296 5400

663 33 Vidyadharapuram 1 4
Ambedhkar road,Koteti
kotaiah veedi & Hill area
Part(3),Mahabob street

1-3-250 1-2/2-15 1300 73 23400 147 241 68 0 309 2600



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
Pocket

(MP) No.

No. of
Streets

Names of the Streets
( enter in the same cell)

Starting Point
of the MP with
Starting  Door

No. and
Landmark

Ending Point  of
the MP Door No.
and Landmark

Distance in
Meters from
stating point

to ending
point

including all
the streets in

the MP.

Average
width of the

strees in
Meter

Street Area
in Sq. M

 ( Col H X I)

Number
of Gates

in the
MP

Number of
HH in the

MP

Number of
Petty

Commercials
in the MP

Number of
Mobile

Vendors in
the MP

Total Number
of Waste

Geenating
Units in the

MP  ( L+M+N)

Shallow
Surface

Drains Length
- Two Sides
as available(

Mt.)

664 33 Vidyadharapuram 2 2
Grandhi babu rao
road,Shaik meera street hill
area

1-2/3-1 1-2/4-53 150 9 450 148 287 18 0 305 300

665 33 Vidyadharapuram 3 4
Kotteti kotaiah street,Hill
area,C.S.I church
street,Ambedhkar road

1-2/4-1 1-3-250 550 40 8050 117 259 35 0 294 1100

666 33 Vidyadharapuram 4 4

Eeti vari street,4 pillars
center, Pappu surya
narayana street&Hill
area,Nagulmeera street

1-3/8-1 1-3/10-21 270 20 1370 140 255 3 0 258 540

667 33 Vidyadharapuram 5 5

Palla kanakaiya
street,Madavi street,Palla
achamma street,Visanasetti
street,SK.maskan street,Hill
area

1-3/12-1 1-3/15-10/11 330 15 990 126 223 10 0 233 660

668 33 Vidyadharapuram 6 5

Nimakayala ramulu
street,Badey saheb
street,RCM street,Jonnakuty
street,Boragadda street,Hill
areas

1-3/11-1 1-3/6-7 490 15 1470 107 254 0 0 254 980

669 33 Vidyadharapuram 7 3 4 pillar center,Nagendra
nagar,Hill area 1-3/4-82 1-3/4-100 2000 20 10000 160 242 2 0 244 4000

670 33 Vidyadharapuram 8 4 4 pillar center,Nagendra
nagar,Hill area 1-3/4-67 1-3/4-99/6 2000 20 10000 160 299 2 0 301 4000

671 33 Vidyadharapuram 9 3
Vanddera lane
Nagendra nagar Hill area(1)
4 pillar center cross roads

1-3/4-34 1-3/4-64 1500 15 7500 120 273 0 0 273 3000

672 33 Vidyadharapuram 10 3
4 pillar center,Nagendra
nagar,Hill area,Vanddera
lane

1-3/4-29 1-3/4-39 1500 15 4500 120 272 1 0 273 3000

673 33 Vidyadharapuram 11 3
4 pillar center,Hill
area,Vanddera lane
Part(1&2)

1-3/4-14 1-3/4-34 2000 5 10000 120 266 0 0 266 4000

674 33 Vidyadharapuram 12 3
4 pillar center,Hill
area,Vanddera
lane,Cheruvu street

1-3/4-6 1-3/4-219 2000 5 10000 120 278 0 0 278 4000

675 33 Vidyadharapuram 13 4
4 pillar center, Chruch
street,Hill areas,Yerukula
bazar

1-3/4-64 1-3/4-162 10000 32 6400 320 632 0 0 632 2000

676 33 Vidyadharapuram 14 3 4 pillar center,Hill
areas,Yerukula bazar(2) 1-3/4-147 1-3/4-10 300 27 2700 120 286 1 0 287 600

677 33 Vidyadharapuram 15 5
4 pillar center,yerukula
bazar Hill area(3),Nagendra
putta line

1-3/4-1 1-3-200 980 20 4940 162 260 4 0 264 1960

678 33 Vidyadharapuram 16 4

Appalaswamy quarry street
Hill area
Appalaswamy quarry street
Ambedhkar main road part

1-3-190 1-3-179 700 37 11300 129 237 36 0 273 1400
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679 33 Vidyadharapuram,R.R
nagar 17 4

Gnanam anandarao street
Hill area
Gnanam anandarao street
Cheruvu center
Ambedkar main road part

1-3-141 3-1-211 870 49 12400 115 182 80 0 262 1740

680 33 Vidyadharapuram,R.R
nagar 18 3

Ramarajya nagar,Marri
chettu line,Boddukamaraju
street

02-03-2001 02-03-1936 700 25 5500 118 228 38 0 266 1400

681 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

19 4

Ramalayam street Hill area,
Ramalayam street,
Water tank road
Sarvasidhi radhakrishna
street,
Ramarajya nagar area part

1-3-114 3-2-79 1000 20 5000 134 293 9 0 300 2000

682 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

20 3
Putta street,
Naidu street Hill area
,Naidu stree

3-2-59 3-2-74 850 15 4250 120 284 0 0 284 1700

683 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

21 3
Manimma baddi
street,Balapala street,Ashok
street,Hill areas

3-2-72 3-2-70 700 160 3800 120 279 1 0 280 1600

684 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

22 4 Ashok street(2),Aggipetala
konda,Hill area Part-1,2,&3 3-2-51 3-2-77 1750 20 8750 159 36 3 0 329 3500

685 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

23 4 Aggipetala konda Hill area
Part-4 to 7 3-2-40 3-2-80 1200 20 600 132 272 0 0 272 2400

686 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

24 3 Timiri street ,School road 3-4-1 3-5-23 900 21 6300 119 287 8 0 295 1800

687 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

25 2 Tunnel road,North side,Hill
areas 3-4-1 3-4-23 1500 15 7050 112 203 2 0 205 3100

688 33
Ramarajya
nagar,Vidyadharapura
m

26 4

Narindi chinnapala swamy
street,Kappagantula
street,Ambedkar road,Sitara
to Cheruvu center

3-6-1 3-1-200 1100 37 15700 120 244 72 0 316 2200

689 34 kothapet 1 1 Pilavari veedi,Adda road
sandulu 9-15-1 9-15-12 3 1500 1000 45 310 0 0 310 1000

690 34 kothapet 2 1 Ellipilla vari veedi 9-15-12 9-15-20/1 500 3 1500 30 295 0 0 295 500

691 34 kothapet 3 1 Makina vari veedi adda road
kinda 9-16-1 9-16-17 400 2 800 22 280 40 0 284 800

692 34 kothapet 4 1 Makina vari veedi konda
paina 9-16-18 9-16-27 500 3 1500 28 310 0 0 310 1000

693 34 kothapet 5 1 Makina vari veedi kinda 9-17-1 9-17-14 450 2 900 57 310 0 0 310 900

694 34 kothapet 6 1 Makina vari veedi konda
paina 9-17-5 9-17-42 600 3 1800 50 320 40 0 324 1200

695 34 kothapet 7 1 Makina vari veedi adda road
kinda 9-17-42 9-42-57 550 2 1100 55 330 3 0 333 1100

696 34 kothapet 8 1 Pothina appaa veedi 3
Cross roads 9-18-1 9-18-16/1 600 3 1800 22 250 4 0 254 1200
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697 34 kothapet 9 1
Pothina appana vari veedi &
left sid e 3 cross roads&right
side 4 cross roads

9-19-1 9-19-16/1 600 3 800 33 280 6 0 286 1200

698 34 kothapet 10 1 Pothina appana vari veedi
kindhi bagam 9-20-1 9-20-10 600 3 1800 35 285 8 0 293 1200

699 34 kothapet 11 1 Pothina appana vari vedhi
konda pyna bagam 9-20-11 9-20-24 550 3 1650 38 310 6 0 316 1100

700 34 kothapet 12 1 Pothina adda sandu konda
paina 9-20-25 9-20-45/A 700 2 1400 37 315 6 0 321 1400

701 34 kothapet 13 1 Bramana vedhi,Pothina
appana veedi 9-3-50 9-3-75 250 20 5000 40 250 20 0 270 500

702 34 kothapet 14 3
Pothina appana
vedhi,Appala swami
veedi,Pothina vari vedhi

9-21-1 9-23-55/A 1150 13 4950 90 350 0 0 350 1900

703 34 kothapet 15 1 Pothina vari veedi 9-23-1A 9-23-25 275 3 825 55 356 0 0 356 275

704 34 kothapet 16 1 Pothina vari vedhi konda
pina bhagam 9-23-26 9-23-40 750 3 2250 56 330 0 0 330 1500

705 34 kothapet 17 3 Pothina vari veedi hill area 9-24-1A 9-24-14A 1100 7 2700 59 315 0 0 315 2700
706 34 kothapet 18 1 Raja giri vari veedi 9-27-1A 9-27-25 750 3 2250 75 345 0 0 345 1500
707 34 kothapet 19 1 Raja giri vari veedi hill area 9-27-25 9-27-44A 650 3 1950 80 355 0 0 355 760

708 34 kothapet 20 4

Pothina vari veedi,Pothina
appala  swamy
veedi,Rajagiri veedi,Nehru
bomma centre

9-28-1A 9-40-8 310 6 620 63 333 2 0 265 620

709 34 kothapet 21 1 Rayana vari veedi 9-31-1A 9-31-27/18 500 3 1500 48 260 0 0 260 1000

710 34 kothapet 22 2
Pothina Srinivasa rao
Veedi,Illipilli Narsimha rao
veedi

9-32-8/B 9-33-9/C 410 6 1230 59 356 0 0 356 820

711 34 kothapet 23 1 Padala vari veedi 9-34-1 9-34-6/26 750 3 2250 80 365 0 0 365 750
712 34 kothapet 24 2 illipilli Vari veedi 9-35-1A 9-36-7 450 6 675 105 351 0 0 351 450

713 34 kothapet 25 3 Ramu killi kottu
road,vadaiva veedui 9-37-1A 9-39-3D 450 6 900 82 310 0 0 310 450

714 34 kothapet 26 1 Pothina Atchaiah veedi 9-40-1 9-40-50/1 500 5 2500 120 248 4 0 252 1000

715 34 kothapet 27 1 vadru Veedi Hill area Part(1) 9-41-1 9-40-100 500 2 1000 161 367 0 0 367 1000

716 34 kothapet 28 1 vadru Veedi Hill area Part(2) 9-40-101 9-40-167 400 2 800 160 367 0 0 367 800

717 35 Prizer Peta 1 1 Gonuguntla vari veedi 6-1/1-1 6-1/2-16B 354 3 1062 74 270 0 0 270 1054

718 35 Prizer Peta 2 1 Gonuguntla vari
veedi,Patibantla Vari veedi 6-1/2-18 6-1/3-24 316 5 1580 84 260 4 0 254 1016

719 35 Prizer Peta 3 1 Chebrolu vari
Veedi,Vandanam vari veedi 6-4-1 6-1/5-18B 323 5 1615 94 280 7 0 273 1023

720 35 Prizer Peta 4 1 Church veedi,Murikipudi vari
veedi 6-1/6-1 6-1/7-15 400 5 2000 84 260 3 0 257 2100

721 35 Prizer Peta 5 1
Murikipudi vari
veedi,Krupanandam vari
Veedi

6-1/7-15 6-1/8-20 352 8 2816 78 278 6 0 272 1052

722 35 Prizer Peta 6 1 Budala Vari Veedi 6-1/9-1 6-1/10-44 400 6 2400 98 280 6 0 274 2100

723 35 Prizer Peta 7 1 water tank veedi,Chilaka
marthamma vari veedi 6-1/10-44 6-1/11-14 450 6 2700 90 270 3 0 263 2150
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724 35 Prizer Peta 8 1
Chilaka marthamma veedi
Cross Roads,Mekala
Ramanaiah veedi

6-1/11-14 6-1/2-6/3 390 5 1950 84 290 2 0 288 2090

725 35 Prizer Peta 9 1
Mekala Ramanaiah Veedi
Cross Roads,Erupu
Prakasam  veedi

6-1/12-6/3 6-1/13-14C 320 5 1600 64 240 0 0 240 2020

726 35 Prizer Peta 10 1 Uppala Kotaiah
Veedi,Katikala vari veedi 6-1/14-1 6-1/15-15A 380 5 1900 84 270 4 0 264 2080

727 35 Prizer Peta 11 1 Pedda Raju gari veedi 6-1/16-1 6-1/17-10 420 5 2100 74 260 3 0 253 2120
728 35 Prizer Peta 12 1 Jaggupilla Rama rao veedi 6-1/17-10 6-1/17-41 420 8 3360 84 280 2 0 278 2120

729 35 Prizer Peta 13 1 Enugula Anjaiah Veedi Main
Road 6-3/1-1 6-3/1-24C 350 5 1750 64 240 0 0 240 2050

730 35 Prizer Peta 14 1 Enugula Anjaiah Veedi
Cross Roads 6-3/2-1 6-3/2-40 350 5 1750 54 220 0 0 220 2050

731 35 Prizer Peta 15 1 Ramalayam veedi 6-4-1 6-4-20/3 450 5 2250 79 280 0 0 280 2150

732 35 Prizer Peta 16 1 Enugula Anjaiah Veedi
Cross Roads Part(1) 6-4/1-1 6-4/1-18A 450 5 2250 80 290 0 0 290 2150

733 35 Prizer Peta 17 1 Enugula Anjaiah Veedi
Cross Roads Part(2) 6-4/1-19 6-4/1-32A 370 5 1850 80 260 0 0 260 2070

734 35 Prizer Peta 18 1 Penumaka deva dasu Veedi 6-3-38 6-3-1 315 6 1890 98 330 0 0 330 2015

735 35 Prizer Peta 19 1 Thati kondaiah Veedi 6-2-1 6-2-37 330 6 1980 84 320 4 0 316 2030
736 35 Tailor Peta 20 1 Opp.Maseed Sandu 6-5-1 6-5-20/1B 420 8 3360 73 280 1 0 279 2120

737 35 Tailor Peta 21 1 Thati kondaiah Veedi Cross
Roads 6-2-22 6-6-27 550 8 4400 116 360 6 0 354 2250

738 35 Tailor Peta 22 1

Tirumala Rao Veedi,
Opp.Petrole Bunk
Sandu,Gollapalem Gattu
Road

6-7-1 6-13-32 640 8 5120 110 350 6 0 344 2340

739 35 Tailor Peta 23 1 Veeraiah Veedi 6-13/4-11 6-13/4-44/2 520 8 4160 80 260 0 0 260 2220

740 35 Tailor Peta 24 1
Veeraiah Veedi Cross
Roads,Kalyana Mandapam
sandu

6-13/4-2 6-13/4-14B 420 8 3360 78 250 0 0 250 2120

741 35 Tailor Peta 25 1 Jodu Bommala Sandu Main
Road 6-13/4-10 6-13/4-65 420 8 3360 78 270 0 0 270 2120

742 35 Tailor Peta 26 1 Jodu Bommala Sandu Cross
Roads,RCM School Road 6-13/4-4 6-13/4-78 350 8 2800 64 250 0 0 250 2050

743 35 Tailor Peta 27 1 Thati Kondaiah Veedi Cross
Roads Part(1) 6-2-22 6-9-10 570 8 4560 120 360 0 0 356 2270

744 35 Tailor Peta 28 3
Jodu Bommala Sandu,Pilla
Kanakaiah Veedi,Jayaram
Veedi,Gandhi Bomma Veedi

6-9-7 6-12-17 0

745 35 Tailor Peta 29 1
Jodu Bommala
Centre,Pithala Kanakaiah
Veedi

6-9-1 6-14-12B 650 8 5200 84 340 1 0 339 2350

746 35 Tailor Peta 30 1 Pithala kanakaiah
Veedi,Bhavi sandu 6-14-15A 6-14/1-18 580 8 4640 106 354 5 0 349 2280

747 35 Vagu Eduru sandulu 31 3

Pilla Kanakaiah Veedi
Cross Roads,Agni Mandala
Kotaiah veedi,Nehru Bomma
Road

6-10-28 6-16-24 0
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748 35 Vagu Eduru sandulu 32 2
Maddali Appala Swami
Veedi,Pithala kanakaiah
Veedi Cross Roads

6-17-1 6-14-43/A 0

749 35 Banka Kama Raju
Veedi 33 1 Banka Kama Raju Veedi 6-18-1 6-18-43A 420 8 3360 78 320 4 0 316 2120

750 35 Ganna bathula
Atchaiah Veedi 34 1 Gunna Bathula Atchaiah

Veedi 6-19-1 6-14-33 380 8 3040 68 310 2 0 308 2080

751 35 Parusuram veedi 35 2 Parusuram veedi (2) 6-20-1 7-2-20 0

752 36 Wynchi peta 1 4
T.S.P Road,lakshmaiah
veedi, Gouse Mohidhin
veedi,Umar ali sha veedi

8-5-47 8-8-32 620 5 4360 127 311 8 0 319 1090

753 36 Wynchi peta 2 1 Maha lakshmi gudi veedi 8-9-16 8-9-35 560 13 2080 111 311 1 0 312 1120

754 36 Wynchi peta 3 2 Abdul rajak veedi,Narayana
swami veedi 8-10-4 8-11-69 430 18 4240 128 341 8 0 349 570

755 36 Wynchi peta 4 1 Bade saheb veedi 8-12-1 8-12-98 1000 13 13000 120 321 3 0 324 2000

756 36 Wynchi peta 5 2 Katta vari veedi,Koppula vari
veedi 8-13-1 8-14-141 1000 26 13000 215 321 13 0 334 2000

757 36 Wynchi peta 6 1 Ambothula vari veedi,3
Cross Roads 8-28-10 8-23-17 900 12 10800 136 311 10 0 321 1800

758 36 Wynchi peta 7 2 Yenugula vari veedi,Madira
vari veedi 8-15-1 8-16-66 1000 26 13000 152 401 6 0 407 2000

759 36 Wynchi peta 8 2 Ismail veedi,Immam Saheb
veedi 8-17-1 8-18-43 1000 26 13000 162 308 14 0 322 2000

760 36 Wynchi peta 9 2
Rehaman veedi,Manikonda
suryavathi veedi,3 Cross
Roads

8-34-1 8-33-174 800 28 12400 100 372 12 0 384 10600

761 36 Wynchi peta 10 1 Frazer pet,Hill araea,5Cross
Roads 8-33-40 8-33-80 8000 20 16000 111 220 0 0 220 1600

762 36 Frizer pet,Vill area 11 1 Frazer pet,Hill Area 8-33-81 8-33-101 700 20 14000 112 224 0 0 224 1400
763 36 Frizer pet 12 1 Frizer pet Area 8-33-108 8-33-145 600 13 7800 53 223 0 0 223 1200

764 36 Wynchi peta 13 1 Manikonda suryavathi veedi 8-33-1 8-33-40 600 13 11700 97 246 0 0 246 600

765 36 Wynchi peta 14 1 Karri sriramula veedi 8-32-1 8-32/1-30 250 4 1000 160 221 0 0 221 500
766 36 Wynchi peta 15 1 Durgayya veedi 8-31-1 8-31-37 1000 5 5000 107 231 0 0 231 2000
767 36 Wynchi peta 16 1 Bade saheb veedi Part 8-31-37 8-31-69 1000 5 5000 101 221 0 0 221 2000
768 36 Wynchi peta 17 1 T.S.P road 8-29/1-131 8-29/1-107 1800 5 4000 101 215 0 0 215 1600

769 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 1 1 Jodu Bommala Road 6-13/4-17 6-13/2-10 250 6 1500 50 250 0 0 250 1950

770 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 2 1 R.C.M School Back Side 6-13/2-11 6-13/2-50 320 6 1920 48 230 0 0 230 1220

771 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 3 1 Ramalayam Street 6-13/2-1 6-13/2-88 420 6 2520 54 260 0 0 260 1320

772 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 4 1 Water Tank Road 6-13/2-28 6-13/2-98 450 6 2700 64 270 0 0 270 2350

773 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 5 2 Booster Sandu,Jenda Chettu

Main Road 6-13/3-35 9-13/3-480 350 6 2100 54 250 0 0 250 1250

774 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 6 1 Jenda chettu Cross Roads 6-13/3-48/1 6-13/3-67A 280 6 1680 64 240 0 0 240 1180

775 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 7 3

Kasthuri Bhai Ashramam
Road,Jenda chettu center
Area,Hemaraju Veedi

6-13/3-23 6-13/3-35/2A 300 6 1800 84 290 0 0 290 1200
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776 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 8 1 Kolimi sandu 6-13/3-1 6-13/3-49A 280 6 1680 64 230 0 0 230 1180

777 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 9 2 Allati Vari Veedi,Kwari Road 6-13/5-1 6-13/1-48 380 6 2280 63 320 0 0 320 1280

778 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 10 2

Kwalati Vari
Veedi,Gollapalem Gattu
Road

6-13/5-58 6-13-69 450 6 2700 58 294 0 0 294 1350

779 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 11 2 Allati Vari Veedi,Mekala Vari

Veedi 6-13/5-26 6-13/6-18A 420 6 2520 58 302 0 0 302 1320

780 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 12 1 Bejjala Meda Sandhu 6-13-10 6-13-34 420 6 2520 84 310 4 0 306 1320

781 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 13 1 Pothu Raju Swamy Temple

Road 6-13-47 6-13-80/1 450 6 2700 94 320 6 0 314 1350

782 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 14 1 Gopallam Gattu,Aruna

Convent Road 6-13-81 6-13-108A 420 6 2520 74 290 5 0 285 1320

783 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 15 2 Gollapem Gattu Area,Kwari

Road 6-13-108 6-13/1-76 580 6 3480 112 410 9 0 401 1480

784 37 Gollapalem gattu Hill
area 16 2 Gollapalem Gattu

Area,Saibaba Temple Road 6-13-102 7-2-84 380 6 2280 73 204 6 0 298 1280

785 37 Mahanthi puram 17 1 Raghava Reddy Road 7-3-1 7-4-55 410 10 4100 84 310 3 0 307 1310
786 37 Mahanthi puram 18 2 Jalala Veedi,Kadhar Veedi 6-11/2-1 6-11-35 580 10 5800 69 317 6 0 311 1480

787 37 Mahanthi puram 19 1 Raghava Reddy Road Cross
Roads,Jadapapaiah Road 7-3-7 7-5-23 550 8 4400 84 320 2 0 318 1450

788 37 Mahanthi puram 20 2 Jadapappaya veedi,Kadhar
veedi 7-5-24 7-8-15/A 480 8 3840 82 338 5 0 333 1380

789 37 Mahanthi puram 21 2 Dasanjaneya veedi,Abdul
Kadhar Veedi Part(1) 7-6-1 7-7-38 450 8 3600 90 348 6 0 342 1350

790 37 Mahanthi puram 22 2 Dasanjaneya veedi,Abdul
Kadhar Veedi Part(2) 7-6-37 7-7-78 480 8 3840 74 298 6 0 292 1380

791 37 Mahanthi puram 23 3
Kadhar Veedi  Cross
Roads,Masthan veedi,T.S.P.
Street

7-8-14 7-12-44/A 450 8 3600 94 292 6 0 286 1350

792 37 Mahanthi puram 24 1 Appala Swami Veedi,Gullam
Abbas Veedi 7-12-49 7-10-24 480 8 3840 89 320 4 0 316 1380

793 38 Kotha pet,Vemula vari
veedi 1 4

Vemula vari
veedi,Narayanavari veedi
,Potina vari veedi

9-1-9 9-5-42 400 12 4800 69 323 0 0 323 412

794 38
Konda prantham
,subramanya swami
metlu

2 3
Chitti gari veedi,Chima
kurthi vari veedi,Simhadri
vari veedi

9-6-1 9-8-11 450 9 4050 60 316 0 0 316 459

795 38 Konda prantham 3 3
Maru pilla vari veedi,Pothina
vari veedi,Hema singh vari
veedi

9-9-1 9-11-20 450 9 4050 78 319 0 0 319 450

796 38 Konda prantham 4 2 Pilavari veedi,jagu pilla vari
veedi 9-12-1 9-12-60 600 6 3600 77 317 0 0 317 600

797 38 Konda prantham 5 3 Katupalli vari veedi,Rayana
vari veedi,Garreyvari veedi 9-13-1 9-15-15 300 9 2700 69 314 0 0 314 300

798 38 Kummari sandulu 6 3

kummari veedi,Pithala
badradri
sandu,Appalaswami
sandu,Avari vari veedi

9-44-1 9-46-23/1 30 15 450 80 322 0 0 322 300
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799 38
Kummari
sandulu,Appalaswami
road

7 3

Kondala rao veedi,Appala
narasayya
veedi,Simhachalam vari
veedi

9-47-1 9-49-32 300 9 2700 31 311 0 0 311 300

800 38 Kummari vedhulu 8 3
Bhaskar rao vari
veedi,Sethamma vari
veedi,Raghavareddy road

9-50-1 9-52-33 0 0 0 96 324 20 0 304 0

801 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 9 2 Sayed Gulab street 9-64-1 9-64-88 600 200 120000 100 307 50 0 287 600

802 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 10 2 Sykam vari veedi 9-65-1 9-65-90 600 10 6000 100 292 0 0 292 600

803 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 11 3 Allada vari veedi,Katupalli

vari veedi,Bayana variveedi 9-66-1 9-66-72 600 16 9600 128 297 17 0 280 600

804 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 12 2 Burada vari veedi 9-67-1 9-67-154 200 10 2000 157 373 53 0 320 200

805 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 13 2 Dudhi factorysandu,Pothika

papayya veedi 9-68-1 9-68/1-80 380 9 3420 142 313 5 0 308 280

806 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 14 3

silpasaram vari
veedi,Pappayya
veedi,Bayanna veedi

9-69-1 9-72-15 330 12 3960 105 311 10 0 301 330

807 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 15 2 Gulab mohiddin road 9-71-1 11-64-72 0 0 0 158 377 45 0 332 0

808 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 16 3

Katupalli vari veedi,Tamina
vari veedi,Bhemmana vari
veedi

9-73-1 9-75-15 260 9 2340 87 311 20 0 291 260

809 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 17 4

Chatranti vari
veedi,Dharmapuri vari
veedi,Nagothi vari
veedi,Garre vari veedi

9-78-1 9-84-12 310 12 3720 89 320 5 0 315 310

810 38 Kotha peta,Chepala
market 18 3 Pulla Bhavi Street,Sathyala

vari veedi,Hari veedi 11-25-1- 9-82-15 550 13 7150 134 364 45 0 319 550

811 40 kothapet 1 5

Singa raju vari
veedi,Velagaleti vari
veedi,Subbaramaya
veedi,Gulam mohiddin
street,K.T road

11-16-1 11-25-9 600 28 16800 123 249 107 0 356 1500

812 40 ,Islam pet 2 2 Mekala vari veedi,Hameed
veedi 11-12-1 9-63-80 700 28 19600 107 289 63 0 352 1400

813 40 Islam pet 3 2 Drain veedi,Subbarao veedi 9-62-1 9-60-54 700 38 26600 140 240 130 0 370 1100

814 40 Wynchipet 4 2 Ram gopal satram
street,Dodla vari veedi 8-1-1 8-36-31 600 16 9600 141 257 27 0 284 800

815 40 Wynchipet 5 1 Ammanayanamma veedi 8-24-1 8-28-1 1000 8 8000 90 230 7 0 237 2000
816 40 Wynchipet 6 1 wynchipet  adda sandulu 8-9-14 8-21-22 1000 8 8000 160 273 92 0 365 2000

817 40 Wynchipet 7 2 T.S.P road,Appala swamy
road 8-5-1/16 8-2/1-18 700 18 12600 123 269 50 0 319 1400

818 40 Mahanthi puram 8 1 Mahanthi puram Cross
Roads 8-6-78 9-57-15 900 8 7200 125 318 14 0 332 2100

819 40 Islam pet 9 1 Dalavaia vari veedi 12-14-1 12-14-26 600 6 3600 56 245 0 0 245 1200
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820 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

1 2 PingalliSwamyST,Lakshman
RoaSt, 16-10-2001 16-02-1942 800 8.5 6800 101 277 45 322 322 800

821 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

2 2 KowthaSubbaraoSt,NaikSt, 16-03-2001 16-04-2002 600 10 6000 81 303 4 307 850 0

822 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

3 3 BaigSt,MandhaSt,Gurralavar
iSt, 16-07-2001 17-02-1934 700 8 5600 130 320 45 365 450 600

823 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

4 2 SanjeevaRoaSt,GantiVarriSt 16-05-2001 16-06-1951 700 9.5 6650 104 353 15 368 350 350

824 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

5 1 KarlapalemvariSt, 16-08-2001 16-08-1942 500 12 6000 75 290 8 298 0 500

825 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

6 1 S.t.JosephSt 16-09-2001 16-09-1951 500 7 3500 55 295 10 105 500 0

826 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

7 2 DavidSt,BorraBallaiahSt, 17-04-2001 17-05-1948 700 11 7700 153 276 35 311 400 1000

827 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

8 2 PunnuruvariSt,KathiRamaia
hSt 17-10-2001 17-11-1948 400 7 2800 118 260 19 279 800 0

828 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

9 3 VinukondvariSt,PalaBazar,
FilmGodown 17-12-2001 17-14-44 600 7 4200 160 328 17 345 1200 0

829 41
Purna
nandham
Peta

10 1 C.K.Reddy
Road 16-01-2001 16-01-1942 1500 30 45000 108 278 20 298 0 600

830 41 PejjoniPeta 11 2 ManchalavariSt,Bathulavari
St, 17-24-1 17-25-38 700 11 7700 89 230 18 249 1400 0

831 41 PejjoniPeta 12 3 kovalvariSt,R.C.M.SchoolSt,
VangaSundhaRaoSt, 17-26-1 17-23-81 700 10 7000 86 248 12 260 1100 0

832 41 BaptistPalem 13 3
KadarSt,BapitistplemSchool
Road,BaptistpalemSchoolBa
cksideHospitalSt,

17-06-2001 `17-7-42 800 10.5 8400 166 299 11 410 1600 0

833 42 1 2 Bavajipet1stLane,Maidanam
2ndRoad 24-10-2006 24-11-1936 410 5.5 2250 116 315 29 346 540

834 42 2 3
AndharaRatnaRoad,Bavajip
et1stLane,
PaptlivariSt,

24-03-2003 24-01-2004 320 10.5 4090 91 200 102 302 570

835 42 3 7

NamburivariSt,PapitlavariSt,
P.V.RajuSt,JonavithulavariSt
,VempativariSt,SaradaCollo
geRoad,PoolaSandhu

24-05-2005 24-06-2005 844 7.5 6459 63 244 54 298 291

836 42 4 2 PapitlavariSt
KundetivariSt 24-9/1-1 24-9/1-149 460 7.5 3330 76 253 44 297 550

837 42 5 4
JananolivevariSt,YallavariSt
PasalavariSt,
PinnalavariSt

26-26-22 26-19-4A 730 5.6 6961 106 212 88 300 1220
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838 42 6 7

C.S.R.Road,
VakamudivariSt,Kunuku
GangaiahSt,
SwamySt,
MajetivariSt,
MudunooruvariSt,Dasarivari
St,

25-01-2001 25-05-2004 680 7 4170 94 233 31 274 860

839 42 7 3
SiripurapuvariSt,Majeti
VeeraRaghavammaSt,Mees
alavariSt,

25-03-2001 25-06-2001 200 3 582 81 312 6 318 180

840 42 8 5
JamiAppannaSt,Nagamvari
St,SundarammaSt,Bharadw
ajaSt,HighClassSt,

25-08-2008 25-6-2A 585 7 3585 74 241 20 261 510

841 43 1 2 24-13-1 24-15-32 540 4 2160 160 356 0 356 600 0

842 43 2 2 Bavaji peat 2nd line, Repalle
vari veedi 24-15-32A 24-11/1-25 480 4 1920 121 350 2 352 240 0

843 43 3 3 Bavajipeta3rd line,Lanka
variSt,(B),lankavari St, (s) 24-16-1 24-11/2-25 650 4 2600 130 361 0 361 600 0

844 43 4 3
Bavajipeta4th line,Crossroad
4th line (B), cross road 4th
line (S)

24-17-53 24-11/4-8 530 4.5 2385 105 354 2 356 500 0

845 43 5 3
Bavajipeta5th line, Cross
road 5th line, kundati vari
veedi

24-18-1 24-14-61 750 4.5 3375 175 372 4 376 1400 0

846 43 6 2 Adinarayana vari veedi,
Asram veedi 24-20-1 24-21-24 440 4.5 1980 84 365 0 365 440 0

847 43 7 2 Chamarthi vari veedhi,
Pasapuleti vari veedhi 24-22-1 24-23-21 420 4.5 1890 60 350 10 360 430 0

848 43 8 1 SambamurthiRoad 24-01-1930 24-1-100 500 4.5 2250 60 310 40 350 500 0

849 43 9 1 RangayaSt
(BRTS Feeder road) 24-25-57 24-25-106 600 4 2400 80 309 42 351 50 0

850 43 10 3
RajakaSt,
FundourySt,
Durgapuram cross road

24-24-23A 24-26-37 900 4 3600 139 353 2 354 1800 0

851 43 11 3
VenkateswararaoSt,Srisaila
mSt,vigneshwaraTempleRo
ad

24-27-1 24-27-34 550 4 2200 128 345 22 550 1100 0

852 43 12 5

RajivGandhiRoad,N.Narasi
mharaoRoad,LakshmanRao
Road,E.LakshmanRaoRoad,
GanapathiRaoRoad

24-28-3/5 24-28/4-5B 600 3.5 2100 133 338 15 353 1400 0

853 43 13 6

HostelRoad,
N.V.SwamiSt,GanpathiSt,D.
D.SahayamSt,T.Raghavaiah
St,SundarNagar1stLane

24-28/5-1 24-28-2 800 4.5 3600 128 359 0 359 1600 0

854 44 1 2
GulabiThotaMianRoad,
KaggaSubramnayam(Chinn
aSandhulu)

24-28/1-38/19 24-29-223/25F 700 4 2800 55 364 0 364 1200 0

855 44 2 4
SiaprasannaStSiaprasanna
StNethagiSchoolRoad,Saiba
baSt,

24-29-21 24-29-273 900 2.5 2250 105 352 0 352 1800 0

856 44 3 3 MohanGandhiSt,ParkSt,
GanapthiSt, 24-29-219/4B 24-29-221/10 900 4 3600 100 352 0 352 1500 0
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857 44 4 6
SaradaColonyKakarlavariSt,
B.N.R.Road,
KotaiahSt,

24-29-203 24-29-218/8 750 3 2250 95 367 0 357 800 0

858 44 5 2 BhanuNagar
(feederRoad Last) 22-15/1-88 22-15-88 650 4 2600 131 356 7 363 1050 0

859 44 6 2 ApartmentRoad, 22-15/1-88/15 22-15/89-42F 700 4 2800 110 372 5 377 1900 0

860 44 7 2 BhanuNagar,Beside:Railway
track 22-15/1-88/1 22-15-88-52 1700 6.5 11050 226 369 0 369 1200 0

861 44 8 3
A.S.R.Road,
ManepallivariSt,A.Seshagiri
RaoRoad

23-36-1/12 23-35-56 700 4 2800 92 305 64 369 712 0

862 44 9 3 ChagarlamudivariSt,A.S.R.S
tChallapllivariSt, 23-36-27 23-39-50A 800 4 3200 97 335 20 355 150 0

863 44 10 3 BhagthSingSt,SitaramaSt,R
ajaSt, 23-02-2001 23-2/2-8 550 4 2200 77 323 40 363 250 0

864 44 11 2 ChallapallipallivariSt,Kakarp
arthivariSt, 23-28-44 23-04-2001 750 4.5 3375 85 351 16 367 250 0

865 44 12 2 23-22-42 23-06-1943 500 4 2000 89 338 25 363 0 0

866 44 13 3 AchariSt
RajavariSt, 23-01-2013 23-5/2-2 725 3 2175 79 374 0 374 0 0

867 44 14 2 NarravariSt,
SivaraoSt, 23-03-2017 23-23-56 650 4 2600 100 350 4 350 0 0

868 44 15 5
BaghathSingSt,B.PanthuluSt
,SivaRaoSt,ChallapalliVariSt
,S.RaghavanSt,

23-02-2029 23-38-6 800 4 3200 85 300 60 360 250 0

869 44 16 3 MannepalliVariSt,D.Rammo
hanVariSt,JanardhanSt, 23-34-27 23-07-2020 600 4 2400 146 350 4 354 0 0

870 44 17 3 A.SeshaGiriStChagarlamudi
St,LaxmanRaoSt, 23-35-1 23-24-6 650 4 2600 95 353 0 353 0 0

871 44 18 1 BRTS .ROAD 24-29-201 24-29-242/1B 1500 10 15000 150 351 0 341 2000 0

872 45 Pasupu Thota
Right Part 1 4

PasupuThota0Lane,Pasupu
Thota1stLane,PasupuThota
2ndhLane,PasupuThota3rdL
ane,

21-09-2011 21-9/3-25/1 700 127 322 0 322 1300 0

873 45 Pasupu Thota
Left Part 2 8

PasuputThota1stLane,Pasu
putThota1stLane,PasuputTh
ota3rdLane,PasuputThota2n
dLane,PasuputThota4thLan
e,PasuputThota5thLane,Pas
uputThota5thLane,Pasuputh
otaMainRoad

21-9-9/6A 21-9-6A 1500 145 364 7 378 1450 350

874 45 Pasupu Thota
Right Part 3 4

PasuputThota4thLane,Pasu
putThota5thLane,PasuputTh
otaMainRoad,PasuputThotM
aineRoad

21-9/3-2/4 21-9-1/6 1250 97 148 11 259 1400 700

875 45 Pasupu Thota
ParkRoad 4 4

PasuputThota6thLane,Pasu
putThota7thLane,PasuputTh
ot8thLane,PasuputThota8th
Lane

21-9/6-10B 21-9/5-11D/1 800 113 322 6 328 1300 200

876 45 MadhuraNagar 5 3
PasupuThota9thLane,Canal
BundRoadPasuputThota,Ca
nalBundRoad

21-9/8-1A 21-9-167 650 68 177 9 186 500 0

877 45 MadhuraNagarSaiBab
aColony 6 6

1stLane,2ndLane,3rdLane,4t
hLane,5thLane,PipeluComp
anyRoad,

21-11/1-1p 21-11/5-1 700 126 343 29 372 1400 0
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878 45 MadhuraNagarSaiBab
aColony 7 10

6htLane,7thlane,8thlane,9thl
ane,10thLane,11thLane,12th
Lane,13thLane,14thLane,15t
hLane

21-11/6-1 21-9/1-10 1400 141 388 15 403 2250 0

879 45 RagamMasatanSt,Mad
huraNagar 8 4

RagamMasatanSt,RagamM
asatanSt,RagamMasatanSt,
RagamMasatanSt,

21-11/15-7/1 21-9-212 500 92 138 88 226 700 300

880 45 MadhuraNagar 9 6

AnnajiSt,AnnajiSt,RailwaySo
cietySt,NewHospitlaSt,Lectu
rerColony1stLane,Leecturer
Colont2ndLane

21-12-Park Park 750 129 285 33 318 1300 0

881 45 MadhuraNagar,IndiraC
olony 10 6

IndiraColonyStKundharathiA
nandRaoSt,ThotaKedharesw
araSt,KedhareswraSt,Ramal
ayamSt,RamalayaSt,Boeina
GangadharRaoSt,

21-12-163 21-12-1992 800 192 429 0 429 1600 0

882 45 MadhuraNagar 11 4
KollaSanyasiRaoSt,KollaSan
yasiRaoSt,KollaSanyasiRao
St,KobbariThota

21-13-74 21-22-44 525 116 389 11 400 1050 0

883 45 MadhuraNagar 12 4
BabujiVariSt,BabujiVariSt,G
addeBabuRaoSt,Peddapudi
VariSt,

21-11- 21-9/1-100 500 103 311 0 311 600 0

884 45 StudioRoad 13 8

StudioRoad,MallampalleDur
gaRaoSt,BhaviRoad,BhaviR
oad,SaiBabaColony16Road,
SaiBabaColony17Road,Stati
onRoad

21-11/15-1 21-17/1-18 1100 141 363 13 376 250 800

885 45 RamadeviSchoolSt, 14 6

StudioRoad,StudioRoad,Ra
madeviSchoolRoad,Ramade
viSchoolRoad,RamadeviSch
oolRoad,

21-9/2-15F 21-11/15-10D 900 119 336 2 330 900 0

886 45 PappuluMill 15 5
RailwayGateRoad,CrossRoa
d,CrossRoad,CrossRoad,Ba
pujiRoad,

21-17-28 21-15-16 600 126 273 27 300 450 0

887 45 NethajiRoad 16 3 NethajiRoad,NethajiRoad,N
ethajiRoad, 21-13-16 21-13-48 900 101 267 4 271 900 0

888 45 PappuluMill St. 17 5 1stLane,1stLane,1stLane,1st
Lane,1stLane 21-13-80 21-16-11B 500 131 319 5 324 350 0

889 45 NethajiColony 18 6 1stLane,2ndLane,3rdLane,4t
hLane,5thtLane, 21-13-90 21-11-32/5c 1030 155 342 5 354 1850 0

890 45 NethajiColony 19 5
6thLane,Opp:VMCPark,7thL
ane,NethajiRoadNethajiMain
Road

21-13-94G/2 21-13-112 930 118 258 19 276 1110 250

891 45 V.V.NarasaRajuRoad 20 5

KallavaGattu
Road,KallavaGattuRoad,Kall
avaGattuRoad,KallavaGattu
Road,KallavaGattuRoad 3

21-09-1996 21-9-17/1 1550 168 328 10 338 1550 0

892 46 SriNagarColony 1 5
0Lane,1stLane,A.S.RajuRoa
d,1stLane,PerumallaMallesw
aRaoST,

21-10-1999 21-10-1968 850 108 281 37 318 0 0

893 46 SriNagarColony 2 4 Srinagar Colony Part-
1,1,2,3, Lane 21-10-1969 21-10/3-17A 700 92 5 2 307 0 0
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894 46 SriNagarColony 3 5 Sri Nagar Colony Part- 1  ,
4,5,6 Lane 21-10-23P 21-10/7-6 700 97 327 4 331 0 0

895 46 SriNagarColony 4 6 Sri Nagar Colony Part-2
1,2,3,Lane 21-10-2021 21-10/5-22 600 85 310 0 310 0 0

896 46 SriNagarColony 5 6 Sri Nagar Colony Part-2
4,5,6,Lane 21-10/3-77A/1 21-10/5-58/1 600 88 324 6 330 0 0

897 46 SriNagarColony 6 8 Sri Nagar Colony Part-3
1,2,3,Lane 21-10/3-51A 21-10/5-15/10 750 86 288 3 291 0 0

898 46 SriNagarColony 7 7 Sri Nagar Colony Part-3
4,5,6,Lane 21-10/3-101 21-10/8-9 850 102 322 3 325 300 0

899 46 Teacher'sColony 8 4 Teacher'sColonyPart-1,1,2,3
Lane,ViswanathRoad, 21-10/5-46A 21-10/5-29 700 109 330 2 332 0 0

900 46 Teacher'sColony 9 4 Teacher'sColonyPart-2,1,2,3
lane 21-8-90/6 21-10/5-128 900 108 434 6 440 500 0

901 46 Muthyalampadu 10 4 JendaChettuSt,D.SeethaRa
maiaRajuSt,AmbatiVariSt, 21-02-2015 21-2-8/A 800 99 288 27 315 300 0

902 46 AmbedkarColony 11 4 AmbedkarColony,3 Cross
Roads 21-10/1-18 21-10/1-3 650 86 307 4 311 750 0

903 46 YetuGattuMainRoad, 12 3 YetuGattuMainRoad 3 Parts 21-8-160 21-8-203 700 83 244 12 256 475 0

904 46 G.S.Raju Road 13 4
G.S.Raju Road 2 Cross
Road,HarijanaColony,Bejja
mSt,

WeddginHall 21-8-59A 1200 116 310 43 353 800 0

905 46 Muthyalampadu 14 6

RangaRajuSt,VaruguVariSt,
GodavarthiSt,SubbaRajuSt,
DevalayamStreet 1 Cross
Road

21-08-2014 21-7-15- 700 112 388 0 388 250 0

906 46 Muthyalampadu 15 5
AmmaPyramidSt,RajuvariSt
VanapalaSt,VanapalaSt,Pen
umachhavariSt,

21-08-1938 21-4-1C 800 61 276 29 305 0 0

907 46 Muthyalampadu 16 4
VanapalaSt,DatlaBrahmaRaj
uSt,PattabhiRamaiahSt,Van
apalSt,

21-5-20/1 21-05-2005 650 69 272 8 280 0 0

908 46 Muthyalampadu 17 3 A.S.RajuSt,
A.S.RajuSt,AmmiRajuSt, 21-1-61A 21-01-1936 600 72 269 18 287 0 0

909 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 1 5

A.S.RajuRoad,PoturuvariSt,
OldCurrentOfficeRoad,Kana
kaRajuSt,KommurivariSt,

23-39-12/A 23-31-16 905 5.5 4977.5 146 341 7 348 0 0

910 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 2 2 GutturiVariSt,PapaRajuvariS

t, 23-33-11 23-32-26 501.7 6.5 3261.05 83 327 3 330 0 0

911 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 3 2 KakaraparthiRoad,Challapall

iRoad 23-04-2001 23-28-59 549.6 8 4396.8 106 291 18 309 400 0

912 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 4 4

KommuriVariSt,JalavariSt,V
andhanamVariSt,DatlavariSt
,

23-06-2001 23-07-1954 887.5 8 7100 122 281 33 314 0 0

913 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 5 4 GiriSt,SumanamVariSt,Shes

hagiriSt,RajuSt, 23-07-2001 23-28-1C 920.9 8 7367.2 126 310 8 318 0 0

914 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 6 2 RanaprathapaSt,G.S.Road, 23-27-1 23-15-85 1234.4 13 16047.2 131 289 58 347 1700 0

915 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 7 3 SannidhanamSt,Myalavaram

variSt,KavurivariSt, 23-25-1 23-25-1/23 401.1 5.5 2206.05 74 282 10 292 0 0



Sl. No. Ward
No. Name of the Locality

Micro
Pocket

(MP) No.

No. of
Streets

Names of the Streets
( enter in the same cell)

Starting Point
of the MP with
Starting  Door

No. and
Landmark

Ending Point  of
the MP Door No.
and Landmark

Distance in
Meters from
stating point

to ending
point

including all
the streets in

the MP.

Average
width of the

strees in
Meter

Street Area
in Sq. M

 ( Col H X I)

Number
of Gates

in the
MP

Number of
HH in the

MP

Number of
Petty

Commercials
in the MP

Number of
Mobile

Vendors in
the MP

Total Number
of Waste

Geenating
Units in the

MP  ( L+M+N)

Shallow
Surface

Drains Length
- Two Sides
as available(

Mt.)

916 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 8 2 B.R.T.S.Road,SivaraoSt, 23-24-1 23-23-78B 607.6 6.5 3949.4 84 297 15 272 100 0

917 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 9 1 SivaraoSt,1&2 Cross Roads 23-23-1 23-23-78B 470 5.9 2773 100 291 22 313 0 0

918 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 10 1 SivalayamSt,1&2 Cross

Roads 23-22-2 23-22-110 496.4 9.1 4517.24 117 271 75 346 0 0

919 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 11 2 MudigondaSt,SivalayamSt, 23-21-1 23-22-141 347.2 5.5 1909.6 98 238 54 292 0 0

920 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 12 3 VyakarnamSt,SubbaraoSt,A

bburiSt, 23-18-1 23-12-2028 638.4 6 3830.4 126 329 39 368 0 0

921 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 13 3 ThadankiSt,GadiyaramSt,Sc

hoolSt 23-13-1 23-17-13 519.1 5 2595.5 93 326 3 329 0 0

922 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 14 3 RamaMandiramSt,Tirumalas

ettySt,DhakshayaniSt 23-16-1A 23-16/1-14 485.1 5 2425.5 107 300 42 342 100.1 40

923 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 15 4 OgiralaSt,PurshothamSt,Libr

arySt,AddhiSheshaiahSt, 23-11/1-1 23-08-2013 909.7 7.5 6822.75 149 327 18 347 408 0

924 47 Sathynarayana
     puram 16 4 RajeswariSt,ParkSt,kottaiah

DhodiB.R.T.S.Road 23-10-2012 23-18-40 1241.6 8 9932.8 119 253 23 271 408 0

925 48 PEZZONI
PETA 1 5

FilmGodownSt,PerrumallaSt
,AdhiSt,ManchalavariSt,Cros
sRoad

17-14-1 17-21-37 657 7.5 4927.5 127 375 2 377 1182 0

926 48 PEZZONI
PETA 2 3 Vangasundararaost,Vangas

undarraost 6 Cross road 17-23-106 17-23-62 425 2 850 152 379 3 382 850 0

927 48 PEZZONI
PETA 3 4

RCM church st,4 Cross
Road,Motherteresast,Manga
la bazar

17-22-16 17-4-159/5 740 3.5 2590 143 370 6 376 1305 0

928 48 PEZZONI
PETA 4 6

NadarSt,KovalaPranganam,
JakkariahSt,AllaudhinSt 2
CrossRoad,

17-15-30 17-21-16 660 3.5 2310 145 351 34 385 740 0

929 48 PEZZONI
PETA 5 5 DavidSt,DavidSt 2

CrossRoad 17-04-1942 17-19/1-10/1 820 4 3280 160 437 47 484 500 0

930 48 PEZZONI
PETA 6 6

poppuluMilluSt,PoppuluMillu
CrossRoad,Kalyanamandpa
mvariSt,KasimSt,KasimCros
sRoad,Peter Street
4CrossSt,

17-17-11/1 17-19/1-25 1198 6 7188 157 388 3 391 875 0

931 48 KuddusNagar 7 8 WareHouseRoad 4 Cross
Road,PadhmanabhamSt 18-01-2002 18-7-4/5 780 4.5 3510 139 311 31 342 1215 0

932 48 KuddusNagar 8 4
LokoShedSt,PumpHouseRig
htSide(5),BaptistChurchSt,C
rossRoad,

18-11-2001 18-7-10/2 682 4 2728 82 351 9 360 835 0

933 48 KuddusNagar 9 2
PumpuHouseRoad,PumpHo
useCrossSt, Left Side 5
Streets

18-17-1 18-7-7/9 410 6 2460 94 372 19 391 760 0

934 48 KuddusNagar 10 3 DassSt,5
CrossStRailwayTrackSt 18-7-19/5 19-7-101 985 1.5 1477.5 147 328 0 328 684 0

935 49 KamsalaPeta
OldR.R.Peta 1 4

AngavadiSt,Elementry
SchoolRoad,CPIPartyOffice
Street,4 Cross Road

19-07-2021 19-7-120/1 600 4.5 2700 109 264 0 264 1200 0

936 49 KamsalaPeta
OldR.R.Peta 2 4

RialwayGatetoMainRoad,Co
rporatergariSt,Kamsalapetaa
BridgeDown 4 Cross Road

19-7-119 19-07-2014 800 7 5600 129 359 15 370 1600 0
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937 49 YerraKattaRoad 3 2 YerraKattaRoad,BypassRoa
d

 Yerra katta
Middile Bridge Frizer Peta Bridge 800 24 19200 0 0 0 0 0 0

938 49 R.R.Peta
MainRoad 4 5

Yerrakatta
Down,GodduMamsamKottu,
BarBackeside,UrdhuSchool
Road,6 Cross Road

19-08-2002 19-11-14A 800 5.5 4400 118 314 31 345 700 0

939 49 Masizd Road 5 6

MasizdRoad
RS,GodduMamsam Opp
Road,MasizdRoad
RS,SitycableRoad 3 Cross
Road

19-13-30A 19-13-33A 600 12 7200 96 291 21 312 1200 0

940 49 Mahankali Temple
Road 6 7

Kajulara Pandu
St's,MhankaliTempleSt,Rail
wayTrack  Road 3 Cross
Road

19-17-31 19-08-1983 1200 5.5 6600 220 335 1 356 2400 0

941 49 6Th St's,
MainRoad 7 6 Yerrakatta Mettla Down ISt

To 6 St 19-13-29B 19-13/5-33 900 9 8100 145 386 44 430 1800 0

942 49 Railway Track To
6ThSt's 8 6

Reddyamma Kottu
MainRoad
2nd St To 6Th

19-13/6-1 19-13/8-2 950 5 4750 175 408 1 409 4750 0

943 49 MainRoad
RSJendaChettu 9 13

MainRoad part-2
JendaChettu 3 Cross Road,
35 FeetSt 10 Cross Road

19-13/6-26 19-13/8-18 900 5.5 4950 178 358 21 384 1800 0

944 49 AllaluAsamalu
NaiduNagar 10 11 AllaluAsamaluNaiduNagar,

1 TO 10 St 19-14/1-101 19-14-187 1700 9 15300 161 365 0 365 3600 0

945 49 SRR SchoolRoad 11 7

SRRSchoolRoadUrdhu
School,1&2St,KarimullaTea
Stall,SiddharthaSchoolRoad,
SiddharthaSchoolRoad

19-11-7A 19-14/1-192 900 5.5 4950 127 358 23 381 1800 0

946 49 BasaveswaraSt 12 5 BasaveswaraMainRoad1TO
4 Cross Road 3 19-8/1-60 19-8/1-24B 750 9 6750 151 408 25 433 0 0

947 49 SubbaRajuPlots 13 8
SubbaRajuPlotsCheruvuST,
BiravalaCompany 11 Cross
Road

19-14/1-183/B 19-14/1-187/26A 1700 6 10200 229 356 0 356 2500 0

948 49 JP.Towers 14 3 JP.Towers  3 Cross Road 19-14/1-104B 19-8-199 1200 10 12000 28 246 0 246 3000 0

949 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 1 3

KedhareswaraPetaPrabhas
CollogeTo1stLane,Kedhares
warapeta0Lane+CrossRoad,
Kedhreswarapeta1stLane

18-01-1934 18-03-1932 490 11 5390 104 327 54 354 980

950 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 2 2

Kedhareswarapeta2ndMain
Road,Kedheraswarapeta1st
LaneCrossto3rdLane,

18-10-1933 18-05-1948 652 12 7824 104 336 20 356 1304

951 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 3 4

Kedhareswarapeta2ndMain
Road,Kedhareswarapeta4th
Lane,Kedherawarapeta3,4Cr
ossRoad,Kedhareswarapeta
5thLane

18-10-2016 18-8-8A 430 10.5 4515 100 335 17 352 748

952 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 4 3

Kedhareswarapeta5thLaneK
edhareswarapeta5thLaneLib
raryRoad,Kedhareswarapeta
6,7,8LanesMainRoad

18-08-2009 18-10-2026 376 10.5 3948 103 337 22 359 752
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953 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 5 3

Kedhareswarapeta6thLaneK
edhareswarapeta7thLaneKe
dhareswarapeta8thLane

18-10/3-1A 18-10/123 505 8 4040 89 382 2 384 1010

954 50 Kedhareswara
Peta 6 3

Kedhareswarapeta1stLane,
Kedhareswarapeta2ndLane,
Kedhareswarapeta3rdLane,

18-9-15/4 18-05-1932 361 11 3971 73 314 55 369 722

955 50 KuddushNagarLocoSh
edRoad 7 1 KedhareswarapetaKuddush

Nagar 10 Cross Road 18-11-2001 18-11-1942 600 8 4800 108 342 26 368 900

956 50 KuddushNagarWaterT
ankRoad 8 2

KuddushNagarLocoShedRo
adCrossRoad,KuddushWate
rTankRoad

18-11-2023 18-11-26/252 500 8 4000 152 355 0 355 1000

957 50 KuddushNagarKCP.C
olony,Errakatta 9 2

KuddushNagarKCP.Colony,
KuddushNagarErrakatta 4
Cross Road

18-11-24/15 18-10-1/42 570 6 3420 129 370 2 372 640

958 50 KedhareswarapetErrak
attaMainRoad 10 2

Kehdareswarapeta4thLaneK
edhareswarapeta3rdLaneto
ErrakattaMainRoad Right
Side

18-06-2027 18-11-50/46 1200 11.5 13800 90 276 12 288 400

959 51 AyodhyaNagar 1 3
SivaRamaRajuSt,LakamRaj
uApplaRajuSt,V.NarayanaR
ajuSt,

20-02-2001 20-03-2018 376 8 3008 57 345 30 375 481 0

960 51 AyodhyaNagar 2 3
RamalayamStAddepalliNara
saRajuSt,ChittaSriramamurt
hySt,

20-3/2-1 20-3/2-42 585 8 4680 96 462 21 483 1080 0

961 51 AyodhyaNagar 3 2 AyodhyaNagarMainRoadtoS
aradaSchoolSt, 20-3/2-35/4 20-3/2-6 481 8 3848 64 363 17 380 962 0

962 51 AyodhyaNagar 4 2 AyodhyaNagar0Lane,Naidu
StToPalaganiprabhakerSt, 20-3/1-107 20-3/1-82 285 5 1425 80 385 20 365 525 0

963 51 AyodhyaNagar 5 3
AyodhyaNagarMainRoadtoS
ivalayamTempleSt,SuryaCol
ony,DonkaRoad

20-3/1-82/1 20-3/1-64 457 7 3199 102 358 26 384 67 0

964 51 AyodhyaNagar 6 2 GattaRathaiahSt,ToSaibaba
Temple,DonkaRoad3Roads 20-3/1-47 20-3/1-484 532 6 3192 131 377 12 389 1020 44

965 51 AyodhyaNagar 7 3
SaibabaTempleSt,AdvithaAp
partment,AyodhyaNagarMai
nRoad

20-31-19A 20-3/1-40 465 9 4185 80 331 37 368 930 0

966 51 AyodhyaNagar 8 4
AdhinarayanaSt,DonkaRoad
JanabathulaBabuRao7thLan
e,SuryaBalaAppartment

20-08-2003 20-8/1-14 521 9 4689 103 369 7 376 742 150

967 51 AyodhyaNagar 9 2
SritipalliSt,To6thLane,Ayodh
yaNagarMainRoad 4  Cross
Roads

495 9 4455 92 336 26 362 990 0

968 51 AyodhyaNagar 10 4 RL.Peta6thLane,DonkaRoad
,Mastan ShabeSt, 20-8/1-4B 20-6-258/12 400 8 3200 93 354 13 367 556 122

969 51 BasvaTharakaNagar 11 2 BasavaTharakaNagar10
Cross Road,Donkaroad 20-04-1941 20-4-169 555 8 4440 134 355 2 357 1020 45

970 51 SanthiNagar 12 2 SanthiNagar0Lane,SanthiNa
gar1stLane, 20-04-2007 20-07-1934 600 7 4200 126 345 33 378 1200 0
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971 51 RamalingeswaraPeta 13 3

RamalingeswaraPetaMainR
oad,RamalingeswaraPetaoL
ane,RamalingeswaraPeta1st
Lane

GanganammaT
emple 20-6-31/1 670 9 6030 93 326 37 363 720 310

972 51 RamalingeswaraPeta 14 4

RamalingeswaraPeta2ndLan
e,MainRoad,Ramalingeswar
aPeta3rdLane,Ramalingesw
araPeta4thLane

20-6-32/2 20-6-130 640 10 6400 111 338 19 357 900 380

973 51 RamalingeswaraPeta 15 4

RamalingeswaraPeta5thLan
e,MainRoad,Ramalingeswar
aPeta7thLane,SanthiNagar2
ndLane

20-6-128/A 20-6-258/6 435 6 2610 116 340 15 355 435 270

974 51 Ramaling
eswaraPeta 16 4

RamalingeswaraPetaistLane
,2ndLane,3rdLane,4thLane,
RamalingeswaraPeta2ndMai
nRoad

20-06-2015 20-6-137 425 10 4250 98 346 13 359 515 335

975 51 SanthiNagar 17 3
SanthiNagar3rdLane,Santhi
Nagar2ndLane,SanthiNagar
MainRoad

20-6-197A 20-6-251A 375 10 3750 108 344 11 355 450 300

976 51 Ramaling
eswaraPeta 18 4 Ramalingeswarapeta2ndLan

e3rd,Lane4thLane5thLane 20-06-1944 20-6-179 395 10 3950 123 364 7 371 790 0

977 52 NewRRPeta 1 8 RailwayGateSt,KalnaikSt
1,2,3,4,5St,

G+3 OPP:
2554

G+3 OPP:
2940 1850 18 33300 277 320 24 344 1500 0

978 52 G+3 Apartment 2 1 G+3 ApartmentPart-1, 3
Cross Road A 32 A 12 250 24 6000 10 320 0 0 0 0

979 52
G+3
Apartment,MainCCRo
ad

3 2 G+3 Apartment Part-2 ,6
Cross Road A 18 A 11 500 12 6000 18 576 0 576 0 0

980 52
G+3
Apartment,MainCCRo
ad

4 1 G+3 Apartment Part-3,6
Cross Road A 33 A 10 250 24 6000 10 320 0 0 0 0

981 52 FishMarket,
NewRRpeta 5 4

FishMarket,
VMC Road TO VMC
OfficeRoadMainEnd 4 Cross
Road

1182 20-4/1-131C 400 18 7200 120 203 99 302 800 0

982 52 SubbaRaju
Nagar 6 10 SubbRajuMainRoad 1 TO 5

St,SeetharamaColonySt, 20-4/1-133 20-4/1-210A 1540 12 18480 167 350 17 367 1200 0

983 52 New RR Peta 7 9 ArunodhyaNagar,1st To 8St 20-4/2-56 20-4/2-77 2400 12 28800 107 357 0 357 4000 400

984 52 New RR Peta 8 12
WaterTankMainRoad To
SaibabaTemple 10 Cross
Road

542 970 2400 12 28800 267 349 6 355 1700 0

985 52 JamaThotaMain 9 9 Jamathota  5 Cross Road 543 970 700 6 4200 203 315 60 341 1300 0

986 52 SchoolFrontMain 10 10 Care& Share School Roads
10 Cross Road 1184 1 800 4 3200 291 349 24 373 1500 0

987 52 New RR Peta 11 14
Water Tank Front Street 6
Cross Road,Water Tank
Back Street 6 Cross Road

135 1054 1300 5 6500 174 303 1 304 0 0

988 52 SchoolBack
WaterTank Lanes 12 7 Care & Share Back Side

Street 6 Cross Road 1082 712 800 100 80000 103 133 1 134 0 0

989 52 New RR Peta 13 10 CorporateMainRoad,8 Cross
Road 1098 1573 200 3.2 640 221 365 21 386 0 0
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990 52 MasizdRoadSt, 14 10 MasizdMainRoad,8 Cross
Road 1888 1877 700 3.5 2450 217 301 93 394 0 0

991 52 New RR Peta 15 11 ChekodiCo.,MainRoad 8
Cross Road 2059 1774 1100 4.5 4950 384 368 10 378 1500 300

992 52 YadhavaBazar 16 6 YadhavaBazar Main Road 8
Cross Road 2630 2524 550 6 3300 307 372 8 380 0 0

993 52 BrahamanaBazar 17 13 BrahmanaBazar1 TO13hSt 2043 2351 1400 4 5600 391 388 14 402 0 0

994 52
Care&Share
School
MainRoad

18 8 Police Staion MainRoad  5
Cross Road 2271 1526 600 3 1800 156 252 128 380 0 0

995 52 ThaminiDurga
Nagar 19 2 ThaminiDurgaNagarMainRo

ad 8 Cross Road 43-106-32 43-106/1-55A 1000 18 18000 45 269 44 313 200 0

996 52 Indhira
Naik Nagar 20 8

Indhirayya
Naik NagarMainRoad 8
Cross Road

43-106/1-7A 43-106/1-15/8A 2800 10 28000 134 407 60 467 800 0

997 52 RailWayUnder
Bridge 21 1

Indhira
Naik Nagar
NewRoad Part-2 8 Cross
Road

OldSinghNagar
RailGate

NandhmuriNagar
SaiBabaTemple 234 18 4212 0 0 0 0 0 0

998 52 VadderaColony,Thota
St 22 6

VadderaColonytThotaSt,Ven
kataiahTempleSt,Brahmana
St,SeethaRamaStreet ,16
Cross Road

43-106/1-47E` 43-106/1-8 1800 5 9000 153 351 0 351 0 0

999 52 NandhamuriNagar
MainRoad 23 1 NandhamuriNagar

MainRoad 10 Cross Road ChandraBose 500 24 12000 4 54 0 54 0 500

1000 53 Ramakrishnapuram 1 4

Ramakrishnapuram center
road,BramnandamRoad,Rag
hunandrao veedi 2 Cross
Roads

RRWA389 RRWA996 1500 98 351 9 360 1750 0

1001 53 Ramakrishnapuram 2 2 KallepalliSt ,KoduruRajuSt RRWA 958 RRWA 846 2000 125 325 0 325 2000 0

1002 53 Ramakrishnapuram 3 5
Ramakrishnapuram center
road,BuddamRajuSt 4 Cross
Roads

RRWA 741 RRWA 672 1250 116 301 20 321 650 0

1003 53 Ramakrishnapuram 4 3

Gottumukkala Vari Road 2
Cross
Roads,Sathyanarayana
Apartments Back side Road

RRWA 845 RRWA 743 1000 105 308 2 310 1000 0

1004 53 Ramakrishnapuram 5 4
RelianceTowersSt,TataRoad
,Transfarem Sandhu,Track
Cross Road

RRWA 518 RRWA 207 1300 118 314 0 314 1300 0

1005 53 Ramakrishnapuram 6 6

AmmuliViswanadam street 4
Cross Roads,Sridevi Bar
Smain Road,Grandhalayam
Street

RRWA 583 RRWA 249 1650 94 333 10 343 1650 0

1006 53 Ramakrishnapuram 7 4
KarnatiNarasimhaRao Street
2 Cross Roads,Old Post
Office Street 2 Cross Roads

RRWA 495 RRWA 416 1300 71 335 0 335 1300 0
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1007 53 Ramakrishnapuram 8 6

VenkateswaSwamiTempleSt
2 Cross
Roads,SamanthapudiSt,Dar
gaSt 2 Cross
Roads,Transfaram Street

RRWA 581 RRWA 213 2800 132 351 3 354 2800 0

1008 53 Ramakrishnapuram 9 3 Ramakrishnapuram1STLan
e and Cross Road&2Lane RRWA 184 RRWA 130 1200 102 349 0 149 1200 0

1009 53 Ramakrishnapuram 10 7

NemalakantiSeethaDevi
Main
Road,NemalakantiSeethaDe
vi 2 Cross
Roads,AyyappaSt,Ramakris
hnaPuram3rd&4thLane,Ram
akrishnaPuramMainSt,

RRWA 358 RRWA 18 3300 123 403 3 406 3300 0

1010 53 DeviNagar 11 4 DeviNagar1stLane 4 Cross
Roads DRWA 1 DRWA 99 1010 158 381 11 392 1820 0

1011 53 DeviNagar 12 9
DeviNagar 1st Lane Hostel
Road 4 Cross Roads,labour
Colony 5 Cross Roads

DRWA 100 DRWA 223 900 144 355 4 359 1800 0

1012 53 DeviNagar 13 3 DeviNagar1stLane,Swarupa
Vari Street 4Cross Roads DRWA 224 DRWA 347 750 112 305 2 307 1500 0

1013 53 DeviNagar 14 4

DeviNagar 2nd Lane 1st
Road & Cross Road
&DeviNagar3rdLane 1st
Road & Cross Road

DRWA 348 DRWA 499 700 151 494 0 494 700 0

1014 53 DeviNagar 15 3 DeviNagar4thLane & 2
Cross Roads,Colony Area DRWA 500 DRWA 527/13 650 78 304 0 304 650 0

1015 53 DeviNagar 16 3 DeviNagar 5thLane 6 Cross
Roads DRWA 564 DRWA 653 900 96 372 0 372 900 0

1016 53 DeviNagar 17 9 DeviNagar6thLane 9 Cross
Roads DRWA 654 DRWA 733A 1050 120 413 0 413 1050 0

1017 53 DeviNagar 18 4 DeviNagar 7th Lane&2
Cross Roads,8thLane DRWA 734 DRWA 844 1100 123 314 0 314 1100 0

1018 53
GaddeVenkataRamaia
hNagar,DabuhyaColon
y

19 19

YSR.Road 10 Cross
Roads,AmmavariTempleSt,
Dabuchaiah Colony 8 Cross
Roads

21-10/2-257/6 21-10/2-257/7/29 2350 127 348 11 359 4750 0

1019 53 MadhyaKatta 20 2 MadhyaKatta Road,KL RAO
Road 21-10/2-112/B 21-10/2-12/C 300 80 417 2 419 0 0

1020 53 MadhyaKatta 21 2 MadhyaKatta Down Part(1)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-72/B `21-10/2-72/1 300 80 532 3 530 0 0

1021 53 MadhyaKatta 22 2 MadhyaKatta Down Part(2)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-19/2 21-10/2-72/1 300 80 535 1 536 0 0

1022 53 MadhyaKatta 23 2 MadhyaKatta Down Part(3)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-52 21-10/2-52 300 79 495 7 502 0 0

1023 53 MadhyaKatta 24 2 MadhyaKatta Down Part(4)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-119 21-10/2-289 300 80 662 2 664 0 0

1024 53 MadhyaKatta 25 2 Vijaya Durga Nagar Part(1)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-287 21-10/2-251 300 77 535 2 537 0 0

1025 53 MadhyaKatta 26 2 Vijaya Durga Nagar Part(2)
2 Cross Roads 21-10/2-211 21-10/2-220/1 600 110 763 3 766 0 0
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1026 53 VijayaDurgaNagar 27 3 Vijaya Durga Nagar Part(3)
3 Cross Roads 21-10/2-185/3 21-10/2-155 600 1111 820 2 822 0 0

1027 53 SinghNagar 28 4 BLOCK NO : 1 to 4 42-75-1 42-52-24 1280 140 344 2 346 2560 0
1028 53 SinghNagar 29 4 BLOCK NO : 5 to 8 42-54-1 42-60-24 1280 121 382 15 397 2860 0
1029 53 SinghNagar 30 3 BLOCK NO : 9 to 11 42-62-1 42-10-34 960 102 366 25 391 1920 0
1030 53 SinghNagar 31 3 BLOCK NO : 12 to 14 42-60-1 42-64-22 960 101 297 7 304 1920 0
1031 53 SinghNagar 32 3 BLOCK NO : 15 to 17 42-66-23A 42-66-32A 960 97 329 7 336 1920 0

1032 53 SinghNagar 33 4 BLOCK NO : 18,19, 3 Cross
Roads to 20 42-69-1 42-71-6 1280 173 517 8 525 2560 0

1033 53 SinghNagar 34 3 BLOCK NO : 21 to 23 42-80-2 42-82-32 960 115 339 13 352 1920 0
1034 53 SinghNagar 35 3 BLOCK NO : 24 to 26 42-84-1/A 42-84-21/A 960 106 325 9 334 1920 0
1035 53 SinghNagar 36 4 BLOCK NO : 27 to 30 42-85-1 42-85-38/B 1280 104 312 4 316 2560 0

1036 54 A.S.NAGAR 1 3
Rythu Baazar Road,
T.Durga Rao Road, Masiddi
road

42-9-1 42-6-30 600 4 2400 119 317 34 351 1060 0

1037 54 A.S.NAGAR 2 3 Croporator road,Bar Shop
road,Yaddhula bandi road 42-6-31 42-7-24 600 4 2400 102 293 59 352 600 0

1038 54 A.S.NAGAR 3 3 Dr.Mathews road,Bogadhi
Murali road 2 Cross Roads 42-7-25 42-38-30 600 4 2400 114 327 14 341 1200 0

1039 54 A.S.NAGAR 4 4
Patha Darga Road,Srikanth
Gari Road,Devineni Uma
Road,Kovothula Bazar

42-39-1 42-42-23 800 4 3200 139 355 0 355 1400 0

1040 54 A.S.NAGAR 5 5

Dy Mayor Road,M.K Baig
Dabbala Road,Chinna Layor
Sandhu,Water Plant Road
Chinna Gari Opp Road

42-44-1 42-48-17 137 314 38 352

1041 54 A.S.NAGAR 6 4

Postman Road,Hemalatha
Road,Bhudala Mariyamma
Sandhu,Social Worker
Venkat Lakshmi Road

42-49-1 42-53-20 800 4 3200 120 356 0 356 1400 0

1042 54 A.S.NAGAR 7 4
Kumar Road,Ratna Nilayam
Road,Ganta Babu Rao
Road,Block No.55 Street

42-5-2 42-55-30 900 4 3600 145 351 1 352 1800 0

1043 54 A.S.NAGAR 8 4

Block.No.56
Road,Block.No.57
Road,Block.No.58
Road,Block.No.59 Road

42-3-1 42-60-31 800 5 4000 150 354 121 375 1600 0

1044 54 A.S.NAGAR 9 4

Reddy Gari hotel
Road,Block.No.61 road,
Block.No.62
Road,Block.No.64 Road

42-20-1 42-64-24 1000 5.25 5250 142 317 35 352 2000 0

1045 54 A.S.NAGAR 10 5

SinghNagar Rayol Hotel
Sandhu,Mastin
Bazar,Block.No.68
Road,Block.No.69
Road,Block.No.70 Road

42-13-4 42-16-12 1050 5 5250 150 375 1 376 2100 0

1046 54 A.S.NAGAR 11 4
Urdhu School
Road,Prabakar Traders
Road,Block.No.71 Road

42-11-1 42-53-18 650 3.5 2275 132 355 0 355 1300 0
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1047 54 A.S.NAGAR 12 3
Block.No.72
Road,Block.No.72 Reserve
Road,Kodiguddulu Sandhu

42-24-1 42-18-30 800 4 2400 137 334 16 350 1600 0

1048 54 A.S.NAGAR 13 4 Excel Road,Jamachettu
Road, 42-25-1 42-77-20 1100 5 5500 119 355 0 355 1600 600

1049 54 A.S.NAGAR 14 4
Siva Kumar Road,Apartment
Road,Block.No.78
Road,Block.No.79 Road

43-76-1 43-79-23 850 4.5 3825 126 336 17 353 1600 0

1050 54 A.S.NAGAR 15 4

Y.S.R.Colony Block.No.80
Road Block.No.81
Road,Block.No.82
Road,Block.No.83 Road

43-80-1 43-83-38 850 5 4250 183 414 0 414 1700 0

1051 54 A.S.NAGAR 16 3
Block.No.84
Road,Block.No.85
Road,Block.No.86 Road

43-1-1 43-13-48 600 5 3000 127 334 20 354 1200 0

1052 54 A.S.NAGAR 17 5

vaddaracolony Block.No.87
Road,Block.No.88
Road,Block.No.89
Road,Block.No.90
Road,Nurse Road

43-17-1 43-10-18 900 4 3600 147 418 0 418 1800 0

1053 54 A.S.NAGAR 18 4 Block.No.91,92,94, Road 43-12-1 43-4-21 800 4.5 3600 124 317 37 354 2000 0
1054 54 A.S.NAGAR 19 4 Block.No.96,97,98 Road 43-5-1 43-8-22 850 4.5 3825 141 340 10 350 1700 0

1055 54 A.S.NAGAR 20 3 vaddera colony Reserve
Block Road plot no1 plot no113 900 14.5 13050 110 235 53 288 400 500

1056 55 SING NAGAR 1 4 Block No.100 to 103 43-100-1 43-103-28 1900 25 47500 130 275 7 282 1400 500
1057 55 SING NAGAR 2 4 Block No.104 to 107 43-10a-1 43-107-3a 1700 45 76500 120 259 17 276 1700 500
1058 55 SING NAGAR 3 3 Block No.108 to 110 43-108-1 43-110-41 750 20 15000 126 282 1 283 950 550
1059 55 SING NAGAR 4 4 Block No.111 to 114 43-116-1 43-119-20 1300 25 32500 80 249 7 256 1300 500
1060 55 SING NAGAR 5 4 Block No.115to 118 43-120-1 43-122-40 900 20 18000 100 308 3 311 1500 300
1061 55 SING NAGAR 6 4 Block No.119 to 123 43-123-1 43-125-30 1100 20 22000 92 298 16 314 1300 300
1062 55 SING NAGAR 7 4 Block No.124 to 127 43-126-1 43-129-20 1500 20 30000 110 322 13 335 1800 600
1063 55 SING NAGAR 8 4 Block No.128 to 131 43-130-1 43-133-31 1350 20 27000 111 312 10 322 2350 350
1064 55 SING NAGAR 9 4 Block No.132 to 135 43-13A-1 43-136-30 850 20 16000 90 257 2 259 850 850
1065 55 SING NAGAR 10 4 Block No.136 to 139 43-137-1 43-139-30 1200 20 24000 121 311 4 315 1200 400
1066 55 SING NAGAR 11 3 Block No.140 to 142 43-140-1 43-142-30 80 226 21 247
1067 55 SING NAGAR 12 4 Block No.143 to 146 43-143-1 43-146-26 118 307 27 334
1068 55 SING NAGAR 13 3 Block No.147 to 149 43-147-1 43-149-30 90 278 4 282
1069 55 SING NAGAR 14 2 Block No.150 to 151 43-150-1 43-151-28 58 158 1 159

1070 55 ANDRA PRABHA
COLLEGE 15 20

Andraprabha Colony 5
Cross Roads,Andhrapatrika
Colony 5 Cross
Roads,Vasista Colony 5
Cross Roads,Kanaka Durga
Nagar 5 Cross Roads

43-107-1 six line end 72 140 12 152

1071 55 SANTI NAGAR 16 5 Block No.1 to 5
77-1-1,

77-1-1A,
77-1-1B

77-5-22 119 275 27 302

1072 55 SANTI NAGAR 17 4 Block No.6 to 9 77-6-1 77-9-22 104 301 17 318
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1073 55 SANTI NAGAR 18 4 Block No.10 to 13 77-10-1 77-13-18 101 297 11 308
1074 55 SANTI NAGAR 19 4 Block No.14 to 17 77-14-1 77-17-24 96 257 11 268
1075 55 SANTI NAGAR 20 4 Block No.18 to 21 77-18-1 77-21-23 97 312 9 321
1076 55 SANTI NAGAR 21 4 Block No.22 to 25 77-22-1 77-25-23 96 285 31 316
1077 55 SANTI NAGAR 22 4 Block No.26 to 29 77-27-22 77-29-24 91 307 9 316
1078 55 SANTI NAGAR 23 4 Block No.30 to 33 77-30-1 77-33-27 99 308 11 319
1079 55 SANTI NAGAR 24 5 Block No.34 to 38 77-34-1 77-39-23 91 236 8 244
1080 55 SANTI NAGAR 25 4 Block No.39 to 41 77-38-1 77-41-22 92 288 11 299
1081 55 SANTI NAGAR 26 4 Block No.42 to 45 77-42-1 77-45-22 94 330 3 333
1082 55 SANTI NAGAR 27 3 Block No.46 to 49 77-46-1 77-49-22 91 285 6 291

1036 54 A.S.NAGAR 1 3
Rythu Baazar Road,
T.Durga Rao Road, Masiddi
road

42-9-1 42-6-30 600 4 2400 119 317 34 351 1060 0

1037 54 A.S.NAGAR 2 3 Croporator road,Bar Shop
road,Yaddhula bandi road 42-6-31 42-7-24 600 4 2400 102 293 59 352 600 0

1038 54 A.S.NAGAR 3 3 Dr.Mathews road,Bogadhi
Murali road 2 Cross Roads 42-7-25 42-38-30 600 4 2400 114 327 14 341 1200 0

1039 54 A.S.NAGAR 4 4
Patha Darga Road,Srikanth
Gari Road,Devineni Uma
Road,Kovothula Bazar

42-39-1 42-42-23 800 4 3200 139 355 0 355 1400 0

1040 54 A.S.NAGAR 5 5

Dy Mayor Road,M.K Baig
Dabbala Road,Chinna Layor
Sandhu,Water Plant Road
Chinna Gari Opp Road

42-44-1 42-48-17 137 314 38 352

1041 54 A.S.NAGAR 6 4

Postman Road,Hemalatha
Road,Bhudala Mariyamma
Sandhu,Social Worker
Venkat Lakshmi Road

42-49-1 42-53-20 800 4 3200 120 356 0 356 1400 0

1042 54 A.S.NAGAR 7 4
Kumar Road,Ratna Nilayam
Road,Ganta Babu Rao
Road,Block No.55 Street

42-5-2 42-55-30 900 4 3600 145 351 1 352 1800 0

1043 54 A.S.NAGAR 8 4

Block.No.56
Road,Block.No.57
Road,Block.No.58
Road,Block.No.59 Road

42-3-1 42-60-31 800 5 4000 150 354 121 375 1600 0

1044 54 A.S.NAGAR 9 4

Reddy Gari hotel
Road,Block.No.61 road,
Block.No.62
Road,Block.No.64 Road

42-20-1 42-64-24 1000 5.25 5250 142 317 35 352 2000 0

1045 54 A.S.NAGAR 10 5

SinghNagar Rayol Hotel
Sandhu,Mastin
Bazar,Block.No.68
Road,Block.No.69
Road,Block.No.70 Road

42-13-4 42-16-12 1050 5 5250 150 375 1 376 2100 0

1046 54 A.S.NAGAR 11 4
Urdhu School
Road,Prabakar Traders
Road,Block.No.71 Road

42-11-1 42-53-18 650 3.5 2275 132 355 0 355 1300 0
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1047 54 A.S.NAGAR 12 3
Block.No.72
Road,Block.No.72 Reserve
Road,Kodiguddulu Sandhu

42-24-1 42-18-30 800 4 2400 137 334 16 350 1600 0

1048 54 A.S.NAGAR 13 4 Excel Road,Jamachettu
Road, 42-25-1 42-77-20 1100 5 5500 119 355 0 355 1600 600

1049 54 A.S.NAGAR 14 4
Siva Kumar Road,Apartment
Road,Block.No.78
Road,Block.No.79 Road

43-76-1 43-79-23 850 4.5 3825 126 336 17 353 1600 0

1050 54 A.S.NAGAR 15 4

Y.S.R.Colony Block.No.80
Road Block.No.81
Road,Block.No.82
Road,Block.No.83 Road

43-80-1 43-83-38 850 5 4250 183 414 0 414 1700 0

1051 54 A.S.NAGAR 16 3
Block.No.84
Road,Block.No.85
Road,Block.No.86 Road

43-1-1 43-13-48 600 5 3000 127 334 20 354 1200 0

1052 54 A.S.NAGAR 17 5

vaddaracolony Block.No.87
Road,Block.No.88
Road,Block.No.89
Road,Block.No.90
Road,Nurse Road

43-17-1 43-10-18 900 4 3600 147 418 0 418 1800 0

1053 54 A.S.NAGAR 18 4 Block.No.91,92,94, Road 43-12-1 43-4-21 800 4.5 3600 124 317 37 354 2000 0
1054 54 A.S.NAGAR 19 4 Block.No.96,97,98 Road 43-5-1 43-8-22 850 4.5 3825 141 340 10 350 1700 0

1055 54 A.S.NAGAR 20 3 vaddera colony Reserve
Block Road plot no1 plot no113 900 14.5 13050 110 235 53 288 400 500

1103 56 VAMBAY COLONY,
H  BLOCK 21 1 H BLOCK H 6 H15 540 10 5400 10 320 0 320 200 0

1104 56 VAMBAY COLONY,
H  BLOCK 22 1 H BLOCK H 16 H 25 540 10 5400 10 30 3 328 400 0

1105 56 VAMBAY COLONY,
H  BLOCK 23 1 H BLOCK H 26 H 35 540 10 5400 10 320 0 320 200 0

1106 56 VAMBAY COLONY,
H  BLOCK 24 1 H BLOCK H 36 H 416 540 10 5400 11 351 3 355 400 0

1107 56
VAMBAY
COLONY,PRASANTH
NAGAR

25 6 R 1 TO R6 77-87-1 77-87/1-2A 2200 10 22000 154 184 77 261 2850 0

1108 56
VAMBAY
COLONY,PRASANTH
NAGAR

26 8 R7 R14 77-87/1-5/3 77-51/1A-150 1050 77 80850 116 312 16 313 1100 0

1109 56 PAYAKAPURAM 27 5 RI TO R5 77-87/1-94 77-87/1-96 880 16.5 14520 122 186 43 208 1160 0
1110 56 PAYAKAPURAM 28 2 R 6 TO R 7 77-87/121 77-87/1-60 670 7 4690 163 306 41 185 740 0

1111 57
PRAKASH
NAGAR,PAYAKAPUR
AM

1 5
Street no1 and 3 cross
roads,Radhanagar
apprtment

77-79-1 C7 660 21.6 14256 43 338 5 343 340 200

1112 57 Radha nagar
payakapuram 2 3 streetno.1&crossroad,street

no.2,streetno.3 77-80-1 77-83-12 800 6.6 5280 108 298 14 312 1600 0

1113 57 Radha nagar
payakapuram 3 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3 77-84-1 77-86-10C 370 6.6 2442 98 286 30 316 718 0

1114 57 Suryaprakash rao
school road 4 4 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3,streetno4 77-86-11 77-126-12 640 6.6 4224 90 310 10 320 1280 0

1115 57 AVS REDDY ROAD
CROSS ROAD 5 5 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3,streetno4,streetno5 77-179-12 77-182-15 560 6.6 3696 85 302 20 322 1120 0
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1116 57 AVS Reddy Road Park
Area 6 4 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3,streetno4 77-182-16 77-55-22 560 6.6 3696 97 303 11 314 1120 0

1117 57 SAI BABA TEMPLE
Opposite 7 2 streetNo1,street no2 77-56-1 77-58-18B 620 10 6200 68 292 25 317 1240 0

1118 57 PAKISTAN COLONY 8 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3, 77-37/1-1 77-39/1-36 540 5 2700 96 323 6 329 0 900

1119 57 PAKISTAN COLONY 9 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3, 77-40/1-1 77-40/1-30 600 35 21000 97 347 17 364 800 200

1120 57 Ramalayam Area 10 4 streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4 77-54/1-1 77-44/1-16 630 6.6 4158 93 315 13 328 1260 0

1121 57 Ramalayam Area
Sisala Company 11 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3, 77-45/1-1 77-50/1-20 400 6.6 2640 91 326 10 336 800 0

1122 57 RAMALAYAM
STREET 12 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3, 77-49/1-1 77-52/1-22 280 5.5 1540 88 303 18 321 560 0

1123 57 S.I.OFFICE ROAD 13 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3, 77-22/1-1 77-26/1-16 520 6.6 3432 100 306 32 338 1240 0

1124 57 Mukhyamantri
Argyakendram Area 14 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3, 77-27/1-1 77-31/1-16 550 6.6 3630 104 217 31 371 1100 0

1125 57 VMCPARK AREA 15 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3, 77-32/1-1 77-36/1-24 550 6.6 3630 88 315 9 324 1100 0

1126 57 PRAKASH NAGAR
PARK AREA 16 3 streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3, 77-2/1-1 77-411-24 320 5.5 1760 84 299 23 322 240 400

1127 57 WATER TANK ROAD 17 2 street1,street2 77-7/1-1 77-10/1-8 330 3.3 1089 74 305 3 308 660 220

1128 57 ANJANEYA TEMPLE 18 2 street1,street2 77-101-9 77-141-22 480 6.6 3168 50 263 13 276 960 0

1129 57
PUCHALAPALLISUN
DRAYA HIGH
SCHOOL

19 2 Stno1PSHSCHOOL ROAD 77-13/1-1 77-18/1-20 620 2.6 1612 80 294 29 323 1240 0

1130 57 Anjaneya Swami
Temple Area 20 3 Streetno1,streetno2,streetno

3, 77-19/1-1 77-21/1-22 530 6.6 3498 66 286 33 319 1060 0

1131 57 LBS NAGAR 21 5 Streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4,streetno4 plotno1 plot no168 650 5 3250 168 352 2 354 1300 0

1132 57 LBS NAGAR 22 5
streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4,streetno4
streetno5

plotno169 plotno338 660 5.3 3498 170 325 11 356 1320 0

1133 57 LBS NAGAR 23 5
streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4,streetno4
streetno5

plotno339 plotno504 650 5.5 3575 167 291 15 306 1300 0

1134 57 LBS NAGAR,Posanna
Mandiram 24 5

streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4,streetno4
streetno5

plotno505 plotno672 630 5 3150 168 334 19 353 1260 0

1135 57 LBS NAGAR 25 4 streetno1CrossRoad,streetn
o2,streetno3,streetno4 plotno673 plotno809 560 4 2240 139 262 11 273 1120 0

1136 57 Vikalangula Hostel
Area 26 6

streetno1,streetno2,streetno
3,streetno4,streetno4
streetno5,streetno6

plotno810 plotno10026 680 2.5 1700 217 5652 12 318 1360 0

1137 57 LakshmiNagar 27 1 streetno1CrossRoad, 77-16/1-1 77-16/1-23 240 10 2400 40 234 17 251 480 0
1138 57 LakshmiNagar 28 1 streetno1CrossRoad, 77-16/1-24 77-16/1-36/1A 240 10 2400 50 215 87 302 480 0

1139 57 PrakashNagarCenter 29 2 Streetno1CrossRoad,Street
no2CrossRoad, 77-1/1-1 77-6/1-16 420 8.5 3570 62 239 23 262 840 0

1140 57 NuzividuRoad 30 4
Streetno1NuzividuRoad,A.V.
S.ReddyRoad,RajivNagarRo
ad,A.S.RoaRoad

PipeluRoad
Center Sundraiah Nagar 1270 16.5 20955 150 0 0 0 0 3500
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1141 58 SundariahNagar 1 3
SundariahNagarKatta,Sunda
riahNagarKatta,SundariahN
agar Katta,

77-145-1 77-145-4/21 460 5 2300 176 698 10 354 770 0

1142 58 SundariahNagar 2 3 Ramalayam
Opp:Roads 77-145-3/14 77-148-2 450 6 2700 87 340 2 342 700 0

1143 58 SundariahNagar 3 3 NTR.Statue to
SundraiahNagar 77-146-15 77-151-8 450 4.5 2025 95 355 4 359 900 0

1144 58 SundariahNagar 4 3 GayathriPublicSchool
BacksideRoad 77-151-9 77-157-16 450 4.5 2025 114 350 2 360 900 0

1145 58 SundariahNagar 5 3 MasizdOpp:Roads 77-157-17 77-162-14 450 4.5 2025 87 320 6 326 900 0
1146 58 RadhaNagar 6 3 MasizdBacksideRoad 77-67-1 77-77-7 550 5 2750 93 350 4 354 950 0

1147 58 RadhaNagar 7 3 VeerlaguravaiahHouse to
crossRoad 77-69-4 77-73-23 550 5 2750 75 352 5 357 1100 0

1148 58 RadhaNagar 8 3 JR.CollogeRoad 77-72-4 77-76-24 420 5 2100 80 338 6 343 840 0
1149 58 RadhaNagar 9 4 JR.CollogeRoadBackSide 77-77-1 77-89-16 850 4.5 3825 128 353 7 360 1450 0
1150 58 RadhaNagar 10 4 LawyerRoad,HouseRoad 77-89-17 77-97-13 550 4.5 2475 118 347 12 359 1000 0

1151 58 RadhaNagar 11 4
RajivNagaraKattaCrossRoa
d,RameshHouseEndingRoa
d

77-98-2 77-93-9 600 4.5 2700 88 362 7 369 900 0

1152 58 RadhaNagar 12 3 RajivNagarKattatoJR.Collog
e 77-94-2 77-122-12 400 6 2400 77 360 5 365 650 0

1153 58 RadhaNagar 13 5 CollogeSideRoad 77-102-1 77-126-10 850 4.5 3825 133 351 10 361 1400 0

1154 58 RadhaNagar 14 4 NagrajunaPublicSchoolOpp:
Roads 77-126-14 77-179-18 600 4.5 2700 91 358 6 364 1000 0

1155 58 RadhaNagar 15 4 RajivKatta to VMC Park 77-178-3 77-109-18 700 4.5 3150 100 351 7 358 1100 0
1156 58 RadhaNagar 16 3 VMCParkCrossRoad, 77-110-2 77-112-12 600 4.5 2700 91 345 12 357 900 0

1157 58 NewRajivNagar 17 7

VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,
VMC Hospital lanes,

P.No: 925 P.No:1010 1150 5 5750 112 374 2 376 1700 0

1158 58 NewRajivNagar 18 6 HosiptalRoad,4 Roads,4
Roads,4 Roads,4 Roads P.No: 1027 P.NO: 1168 1050 4.5 4725 107 378 6 384 1700 0

1159 58 NewRajivNagar 19 8 RangaBommaOpp:Roads
4Lanes P.NO. : 1130 P.NO : 1194 950 4.5 4275 99 341 5 346 1400 0

1160 58 NewRajivNagar 20 6 WaterTankRoads P.NO : 1178 P.NO. : 1223 750 4.5 3375 112 364 3 367 900 0
1161 58 NewRajivNagar 21 2 Doctor'sColony 77-66-1/2 77-66-26 520 6 3120 84 335 0 335 0 0

1162 58 NewRajivNagar 22 2 Doctor'sColonyNewRajivNag
ar 77-64-2 P.NO. : 1776 500 5 2500 92 327 0 327 600 0

1163 58 NewRajivNagar 23 18 NewRajivNagarLastBit&Last
Road P.NO : 1790 P.NO : 2169 1320 4.5 5940 386 310 0 310 1320 0

1164 58 NewRajivNagar 24 11 VMCOfficeRoad&BackRoad P.NO : 2219 P.NO : 1941 1100 4.5 4950 166 297 0 297 1500 0

1165 58 NewRajivNagar 25 12 NR.NagarOpp:LahariVidhya
Mandir P.NO : 1620 P.NO : 1547 1160 5 5800 288 340 10 350 1780 0

1166 58 NewRajivNagar 26 6 LahariVidhyaMandirOpp:Ro
ad P.NO : 1628 P.NO : 1723 700 5 3500 80 354 0 354 1000 0

1167 58 NewRajivNagar 27 8 RangaBommaBackSideRoa
ds P.NO : 1322 P.NO : 1629 700 5 3500 100 327 0 327 1200 0

1168 58 oldNewRajivNagar 28 9 UDA.ComplexBackSideRoa
ds P.NO : 1 P.NO : 357 1400 3.5 4900 293 372 1 373 2800 0

1169 58 oldNewRajivNagar 29 9 Konda House Side Roads P.NO : 203 P.NO : 901 1260 4.5 5670 253 340 1 341 1870 0
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1170 58 oldNewRajivNagar 30 8 VMC SCHOOL
AREA&CUMMUNITY HALL P.NO : 385 P.NO : 607 1170 4.5 5265 268 398 2 400 1970 0

1171 58 oldNewRajivNagar 31 4 T.D.P.Office
OppRoads P.NO : 849 P.NO : 829 680 4.5 3060 140 358 0 358 1360 0

1172 58 oldNewRajivNagar 32 5 PlaySchoolBackSide Roads P.NO : 689 P.NO : 2391 500 4.5 2250 254 375 0 375 1100 0

1173 58 Veddera Colony 33 8

MainRoad,MainRoad,MainR
oad,Katta 10Feet
Road,Katta 10Feet
Road,Temple Road,Temple
Road,Katta Opp:

P.NO : 1 P.NO : 259 1350 5 6750 259 360 8 360 2700 0

1174 58 Veddera Colony 34 10

VadderaColony,GateRoads,
GateRoads,GateRoads,Gat
eRoads,GateRoads,Vaddery
Colony,VadderaColonyBack
side,UDA Colony,UDA
Colony,

P.NO : 260 Lig : 87 850 14.5 12325 258 333 5 338 1700 0

1175 59 KandrikaColony 1 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(1) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 102 P.NO : 60 1500 4 6000 131 376 0 376 0 0

1176 59 KandrikaColony 2 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(2) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 366 P.NO : 151 1200 5 6000 134 368 0 378 0 0

1177 59 KandrikaColony 3 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(3) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 423 P.No : 511 1400 3 4200 135 379 0 379 0 0

1178 59 KandrikaColony 4 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(4) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 702 P.No : 610 1300 4.5 5850 126 377 0 377 0 0

1179 59 KandrikaColony 5 9
Kandrika
Colony Part(5) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 613 P.NO : 910 2250 4 9000 232 357 0 357 0 0

1180 59 KandrikaColony 6 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(6) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 986 P.NO : 948 1300 4 5200 152 380 0 380 0 0

1181 59 KandrikaColony 7 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(7) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 1099 P.NO : 1177 1400 5 7000 148 382 0 382 0 0

1182 59 KandrikaColony 8 4
Kandrika
Colony Part(8) 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 1211 P.NO : 1361 1500 4 6000 151 358 0 358 0 0

1183 59 BurmaColony 9 5 Burma Colony 5 Cross
Roads 77-88/1-20 77-85/1-182 1800 6.5 11700 119 422 0 422 0 0

1184 59 PrajashakthiNagar 10 5
Prajashakthi
Nagar Part(1) 5 Cross
Roads

22-62-1 77-92-23 2100 3 6300 149 350 0 350 0 0

1185 59 PrajashakthiNagar 11 5
Prajashakthi
Nagar Part(2) 5 Cross
Roads

77-95-20 77-104-15 1100 5 5500 108 363 0 363 0 0

1186 59 PrajashakthiNagar 12 4
Prajashakthi
Nagar Part(3) 4 Cross
Roads

77-107-1 77-109-343 12800 3 38400 141 406 0 436 0 0
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1187 59 PrajashakthiNagar 13 4
Prajashakthi
Nagar Part(4) 4 Cross
Roads

77-89-26 77-109-14 1500 3 4500 140 307 0 357 0 0

1188 59 PrajashakthiNagar 14 4
Prajashakthi
Nagar Part(5) 4 Cross
Roads

77-179-1 77-85/1-127 1600 4 6400 100 307 0 337 0 0

1189 59 KandrikaMusilimArea 15 5
Kandrika
Musilim Colony 5 Cross
Roads

P.NO : 148 P.NO : 359 20000 5 100000 157 354 0 354 0 0

1190 59 KundhaVari
KandrikaColony 16 4 Kundavari Kandrika Part(1)

4 Cross Roads 78-8-21 78-10-49 1200 4 4800 154 356 0 356 0 0

1191 59 KandrikaColony 17 4 Kundavari Kandrika Part(2)
4 Cross Roads P.NO : 78-6-9 P.NO :4-2 1300 4 5200 109 366 0 366 0 0

1192 59 KandrikaColony 18 4 Kundavari Kandrika Part(3)
4 Cross Roads P.NO :78-3-11 P.NO :78-10-29 2600 4 10400 146 375 0 375 0 0

1193 59 KandrikaColony 19 5 Kundavari Kandrika Part(4)
5 Cross Roads P.NO :78-9-1 P.NO :78-9-50 900 3 2700 190 376 0 356 0 0

1194 59 KandrikaColony 20 4
Kandrika
Colony Centre 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO :1362 P.NO :1512 1200 3 3600 148 385 0 385 0 0

1195 59 KandrikaColony 21 4 D.V.Subba Reddy School
Right Side 4 cross Roads P.NO :1513 P.NO :1665 1400 5 7000 154 363 0 363 0 0

1196 59 KandrikaColony 22 4
D.V.Subba Reddy School
Opposite Side 4 cross
Roads

P.NO :1666 P.NO :1816 1600 4 6400 151 366 0 372 0 0

1197 59 KandrikaColony 23 4
Kandrika
Colony Ramalayam  4 Cross
Roads

P.NO :1894 P.NO :1851 1400 3 4200 155 382 0 382 0 0

1198 59 KandrikaColony 24 4
Kandrika
Colony Church 4 Cross
Roads

P.NO :2084 P.NO :2046 1300 4 5200 153 384 0 384 0 0

1199 59 KandrikaColony 25 4

Kandrika
Colony Patha Arogya
Kendram Part(1) 4 cross
Roads

P.NO :2119 P.NO :2263 1200 4 4800 145 379 0 379 0 0

1200 59 KandrikaColony 26 4

Kandrika
Colony Patha Arogya
Kendram Part(2) 4 cross
Roads

P.NO :2265 P.NO :2405 1300 4 5200 142 382 0 358 0 0

1201 59 KandrikaColony 27 4

Kandrika
Colony Patha Arogya
Kendram Opposite  4 cross
Roads

P.NO :2406 P.NO :2549 1400 5 7000 145 363 0 363 0 0

1202 59 KandrikaColony 28 4
Kandrika
Colony Water Tank Back
Side 4 Cross Roads

P.NO :2550 P.NO :2694 1300 5 6500 145 356 0 356 0 0

1203 59 KandrikaColony 29 4
Kandrika
Colony Katta Road Part(1) 4
cross roads

P.NO :2730 P.NO :2833 1200 4 4800 144 365 0 365 0 0

1204 59 KandrikaColony 30 4
Kandrika
Colony Katta Road Part(2) 4
cross roads

P.NO :2837 P.NO :2175 1500 4 6000 139 376 0 376 0 0
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